Player 1D Last Name, First Name District Decimal Whole Raters

2707 Ables, Angie TX Hou 2.80 3 2
3855 Ables, Bryan TX Hou 1.79 2 18
2113 Ables, Casey TX Hou 0.17 0 27
1226 Ables, Larry TX Hou 0.82 1 13
1151 Ables, Pam TX Hou 2.98 3 4
2524 Ables, Randy NE 2.85 3 2
3995 Abrami, Josh TX SA 3.30 3 1
2456 Accomando, Bianca TX Aus 3.60 4 0
3993 Adams, Drew TXDFW  2.80 3 1
1625 Adams, Tim AR 2.40 2 2
2779 Addington, John Ml 2.50 3 1
3911 Adkins, Chad OK 2.61 3 3
1403 Adkins, Chris TX Hou 2.20 2 1
1292 Adkins, Janet TX Hou 3.10 3 0
3937 Adkins, Tonya OK 2.62 3 3
1113 Aduddell, Josh OK -0.79 -1 23
1067 Aguirri, Jason TX SA 1.70 2 2
2164 Aiello, Frank PA 2.75 3 2
4310 Akin, Sam CA SO 1.93 2 3
4010 Allen, Bret CA NO 3.10 3 2
2630 Allen, Vern FL 1.70 2 0
4036 Allis, Jim WA 0.15 0 2
1997 Allison, Gladys Canada  3.70 4 1
2133 Altman, Brian TX Hou 1.00 1 2
1563 Alvarez, Ernie CA SO 1.60 2 3
2334 Alvarez, Fermin CA SO 2.30 2 0
4268 Alvarez, Pete TX 3.05 3 2
3190 Alverson, Dawn TX DFW 2.60 3 3
2814 Alverson, Paul TXDFW  3.00 3 1
3661 Amundson, Craig CA SO -0.01 0 8
1643 Anders, Charles TX Hou 2.60 3 1
4202 Anders, Sandra TX Hou 2.70 3 1
1824 Anderson, Debbie WA 3.50 4 1
2739 Anderson, Ed CA SO 3.20 3 1
2771 Anderson, Edie CA SO 3.20 3 1
1101 Anderson, Jeff NE 3.00 3 0
4333 Anderson, Joe IN 2.13 2 3
3235 Anderson, Nels WA 0.15 0 4
1614 Anderson, Travis CcoO 3.00 3 2
1894 Anglin, Gary IN -0.13 0 3
1937 Anno, Dustin NE Lin 1.50 2 4
2473 Ansbro, Kevin OR 1.30 1 3
1720 Anthony, Linda TX Aus 2.51 3 10



2316
2366
2509
1489
4023
3731
1617
2100
3720
2234
3943
3868
3899
2347
4318
3167
3527
1270
3909
1833
1875
2702
2226
2883
3738
1880
1746
3297
1481
2192
3244
1838
2254
1068
3279
3584
2971
4304
1537
3064
3667
1752
3493
4032

Appell, Tony
Applegate, Roy
Aragon, Gil
Aragon, Linda
Arbogast, Justin
Arellano, Tommy
Arispe, Raul
Armstrong, Bodie
Armstrong, Danny
Arndt, Wendy
Arnold, Darron
Arnold, Dave
Arnold, Sherrie
Arrowood, Mark
Arters, John
Ashenbramer, Derek
Atkins, Joel
Atkins, Robert
Atkinson, Debbie
Atkinson, Marty
Atkinson, Wayne
Atteberry, Stan
Audett, Carol
Austin, George
Auten, Bob
Auten, Scott
Auten, Stacy
Auten, Steve
Avent, Joe

Baca, Melody
Badouin, Ursula
Bagdikian, Alex
Bailey, Bobbie
Bailey, Denise
Bailey, Lewis
Baker, JoOANn
Baker, Verna
Bakos, Randall
Balins, Morey
Balkovek, Rich
Ballard, Johnny
Baradas, Lacho
Barber, Randal
Barker, Tony

CA NO
TX DFW
AZ
AZ
MO
NE
TX SA
OK
WA
NY
OR
TX SA
TX SA
FL
PA
NE Lin
CA NO
IN
WA
Canada
Ml
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX Hou
FL
FL
FL
Ml
OK
TX DFW
FL
TX Hou
CA NO
AZ
AZ
TX Hou
Canada
TX DFW
CcO
NE
TX Hou
MI
CO
AZ

-0.88
3.00
1.83
2.00
2.60
1.56
2.40
3.12
2.60
3.00
2.90
2.05
2.48
2.40
2.40
1.65
1.70
1.66
2.65
1.11
2.22
0.47
2.15
2.08
1.46

-0.33
4.00

-0.69
3.00
2.06
2.50

-0.10
2.60
3.20
0.94
3.00
3.93
2.75

-0.48
3.00

-0.20
1.40
2.90
2.50
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3538
2642
1605
4027
4237
4326
2261
2148
4316
3439
3828
4332
1758
3871
3537
1229
3280
1586
3790
3834
1512
2995
2315
1912
2439
2448
1309
1732
4015
1682
2940
2294
3757
3716
2577
2599
3401
1606
2969
1857
2068
3957
2440
2903

Barks, Bill
Barnes, Austin
Barney, Betty
Barnhart, Allen
Barnhart, Jon
Barrett, Jeramy
Barritt, Darold
Bartunek, Don
Bascelli, Loretta
Bastanchury, Tony
Baxla, Dave
Baxla, Deana
Baxter, Danny
Baxter, Don
Baxter, Ron

Bay, Sue
Bayless, Pat
Bayne, Ty

Beam, Ron
Bearbower, Robert
Beard, Jerry
Beasley, Donna
Beasley, Jerry
Beaudette, Matt
Beaulieu, Rick
Beck, Rachel
Becker, Karen
Becker, Keith
Beierle, Angela
Belcher, Darlyne
Belville, Robert
Bendickson, Casey
Bendickson, Craig "Doc"
Bendickson, Pam
Bennett, Mark
Bennett, Steve
Bennett, Tony
Benoit, Tina
Bernal, John
Berry, Jody
Besch, Jason
Bess, Sherry
Best, George
Bestman, Carolyn

MO
NE
NE Lin
MO
CA SO
TX DFW
OR
NE
MD
CA SO
TX DFW
TX DFW
OK
OR
OK
FL
CA NO
CA NO
NE Lin
TX SA
TX DFW
MO
MO
NE Lin
Canada
OR
OR
NE
TX SA
MD
OR
FL
AL
FL
TX Hou
NY
OK
AZ
CA NO
IN
NE
TX Hou
TX SA
NE

2.64
3.00
2.55
3.10
3.65
2.40
1.74
4.00
3.15
2.70
1.13
2.47
0.58
0.83
1.10
2.60
0.80
-0.41
3.00
1.07
1.81
3.10
3.10
1.65
0.90
2.39
2.63
3.10
2.70
2.80
2.13
3.20
0.41
2.70
1.70
0.63
3.49
3.70
3.40
0.46
2.10
3.00
2.90
3.20
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1822
2143
1172
3201
2956
3967
4183
3339
3631
3483
3887
2726
3367
1922
2982
1673
1140
1399
1551
2487
2887
3044
1032
3331
3374
4143
1743
4280
3284
2687
4144
2920
4172
3471
3659
3433
3306
1094
3329
3581
1196
3014
1167
1856

Betker, Rod
Bettes, Marilyn
Bickel, Seth
Bigra, David
Bijold, Dan
Bilbrey, Dugan
Bilbrey, Judy
Billings, Nick
Bimb, Kabal
Bird, Dennis
Bishop, David
Bishop, Rita
Bittner, Dennis
Bittner, Sue
Black, Jonathan
Black, Leon
Blackler, Rich
Blade, Frank
Blade, Sandy
Blanchat, Jeff
Blankenship, Alice
Blevins, Nick
Blohm, Mike
Bloodworth, Anita
Blue, Steve
Blunck, Dan
Bobermin, Beth
Bobermin, Hans
Bock, Branden
Boegers, Dan
Boggs, Sandy
Boik, B.B.
Boling, Tina
Boll, Jamie

Boll, Roy

Bolla, Megan
Bolt, Bob
Bookstroom, Derek
Boostedt, Bob
Boostedt, Nancy
Booth, Vern
Boughter, Brad
Boulanger, Mike
Bouse, Pete

Canada
TX DFW
IN
Ml
WA
IN
IN
Canada
Canada
CO
TX Hou
Ml
FL
FL
CA NO
Ml
TX Hou
Ml
Ml
KS
CA NO
WA
TX DFW
TX Hou
IN
NE
TX DFW
TX DFW
MO
NE
NE
CA SO
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
NE
Ml
NE Lin
FL
FL
CA SO
PA
TX SA
MO

1.18
2.41
2.40
2.50
1.35
1.95
3.10
1.03
1.06
1.80
3.00
2.50
1.40
2.75
2.75
1.97
1.83
-0.74
1.70
1.70
2.54
2.57
1.10
1.60
1.70
3.00
0.37
1.76
0.66
4.00
3.40
2.43
2.70
0.70
2.30
1.56
2.20
1.70
1.60
2.40
1.20
2.57
0.49
2.80
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2423
3492
2991
2396
2355
3246
1748
1582
1734
3946
3970
1390
4261
1764
1040
2095
2572
1160
3130
1239
1275
1655
3095
1121
3847
1877
1234
1559
2968
3814
1448
1932
2705
2932
3678
2065
4313
2997
3179
3047
2377
2431
2388
3441

Boustead, Chucky
Bowers, Ron
Bowers, Todd
Bown, Ron
Boyajian, Lee
Boyd, Fred

Boyer, John
Boyer, Rick
Boyett, Chris
Brace, Terry
Bradberry, Michele
Braden, Kevin
Bradley, Krystal
Bradley, Mike
Brand, Georganna
Brand, Jay

Brand, Steve
Brandenburg, Cathi
Brandenburg, Mike
Brandes, Neil
Brandes, Verleen
Brannen, Chris
Brannen, Jana
Brannen, Mindy
Brannon, Alicia
Brayman, Debbie
Brayman, Eddie
Bredvik, Dennis
Breher, Sarah
Brehm, Chris
Brennan, Dave
Brennan, Marlene
Brewer, Kenny
Brewer, Robert
Brewer, Todd
Briggs, Chris
Briggs, Gary
Brink, Jeff
Briones, Lydia
Briones, Mario
Briones, Mario
Bristol, Karen
Bristol, Robert
Britt, Jimmy

Canada
TX Aus
TX DFW
Ml
TX DFW
TX DFW
MO
OR
FL
FL
TX DFW
NJ
Canada
TX Hou
OR
FL
NE
IN
OK
MO
MO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
TX Aus
CANO
CA NO
AZ
FL
TX Hou
CA SO
CA SO
OK
OR
IN
TX Hou
CA NO
TX DFW
WA
CANO
WA
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou

1.69
1.00
2.05
3.00
1.95
-0.05
1.20
0.76
1.30
2.20
2.47
2.15
3.80
2.85
2.44
1.50
2.60
2.50
2.56
2.95
2.75
3.10
1.37
3.09
4.00
3.00
0.23
2.25
2.45
0.67
0.13
2.18
1.85
2.15
1.70
0.80
2.95
2.80
2.60
3.20
0.35
3.20
3.20
1.60
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2536
1086
2944
3400
1441
2463
4159
1069
1753
3299
1318
1985
3782
3453
1296
1367
1133
2532
3626
1831
1775
1844
2748
1596
3877
3991
3396
1513
4232
3947
3883
1859
1393
2239
2776
1935
2337
3948
2297
3838
2667
4300
1672
3971

Broadbent, Jerri
Brock, Rick

Brody, Bill

Brody, Susie
Broka, Fritzi
Bronson, Bucky
Brooks, Stacy
Brown, Chris
Brown, Gene
Brown, Kevin
Brown, Larry
Brown, Mary
Brown, Vera
Bruckner, John
Bruggeman, Dan
Bruggeman, Danielle
Bruggeman, Sammi
Bruner, Mike
Bruni, Joe

Bruni, Sam
Brunskill, Anna
Brunskill, Bob
Brushaber, Tom
Bruza, Mike
Bryant, Andy
Bryant, Carol
Bryant, Helen
Bryant, Jerry
Bryant, Twyla
Buback, Kenny
Buc, Natalie
Buckley, Ron
Buhl, Doug
Bullock, Pat
Bullock, Tom
Bungardner, Betty
Burchynsky, Brian
Burchynsky, Darryl
Burchynsky, Lorraine

Burgess, Bryan "Flash"

Burgess, John
Burkett, Jake

Burkett, Steve
Burns, Everet

Canada
OK
TX DFW
TX DFW
IN
CA SO
TX SA
CA SO
IN
PA
IN
IN
WA
Canada
NE
NE
NE
CO
Canada
Canada
CA SO
CA SO
Ml
OK
TX SA
TX SA
WA
Ml
FL
FL
WA
OR
OR
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX DFW
Canada
Canada
Canada
TX Aus
OR
TX Aus
OK
TX SA

3.30
1.00
3.00
3.00
2.03
2.20
3.00
1.10
1.20
0.74
0.55
0.67
2.23
2.84
1.70
2.03
1.98
2.80
2.85
2.44
1.55
1.04
2.40
1.00
2.13
2.65
2.33
1.40
3.40
3.40
3.09
1.00
-0.40
2.51
2.07
2.80
0.91
2.04
1.90
3.30
1.75
2.70
0.70
2.87
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1723
4212
2023
1359
3990
1282
1271
1503
2486
3949
3629
1041
1615
1194
3950
2627
1191
3850
3582
3725
3017
2433
1145
2063
4322
2736
1030
3436
1907
2109
2053
3992
3454
3006
1182
2967
3408
2696
2664
1776
3979
1025
3561
2751

Burns, John
Burns, Randy
Burns, Terry
Burroughs, Larry
Burrows, Delbert
Burry, Joe

Burt, Les
Busceme, Chris
Busch, Charles
Busch, Chris
Busch, Cyndi
Butera, Charlie
Butler, Jr

Byers, Mike "Puggs”
Byron, Lorraine
Caddick, Dean
Caddick, Ryan
Callaway, Brian
Callaway, Cindy
Callaway, Kevin
Cambell, Toni
Cameron, Donn
Cameron, Kelly
Cameron, Tre
Campbell, Jeffrey
Campbell, Kimberly
Campbell, Rita
Campbell, Ron
Campbell, Ron Jr.
Camponero, Dennis
Canada, Mannie
Canada, Teddy Jr.
Canino, John
Canino, Sharon
Capote, Carlos
Cardoza, Christina
Carew, Mike

Carl, Matt
Carmean, Fred
Carns, Mike
Caroll, Steve
Carsner, Dan
Carstens, Ron
Carstensen, Josh

IN
TX SA
Canada

FL

OK
Canada

WA
TX Aus
CA NO

NE

NE
TX SA

NE

NE

OR

Ml

Ml
TX Aus

OR

OR
CA SO

OR
TX Hou
TX Hou
CA NO
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
Canada

AZ

AZ

NY

NY

Ml

OR

OR
TX Hou
NE Lin

NE

FL
TX Hou

OR

NE

2.00
2.57
1.83
1.64
3.25
131
0.42
1.60
1.50
2.52
0.41
2.04
0.40
2.60
2.90
1.40
2.50
1.78
3.00
1.11
2.50
0.97
-1.07
2.97
3.65
1.33
2.50
-0.10
0.00
3.20
1.74
2.90
1.10
1.45
0.50
3.15
1.70
4.00
3.00
4.00
2.80
2.60
2.50
4.00
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3427
4298
2465
2331
2756
3784
2484
1452
1329
2959
4258
3810
3099
3209
2119
3040
1726
1184
4271
3192
3191
3526
2720
3989
3739
1780
3467
4153
4301
1562
3980
4303
4246
3022
1514
3892
3029
2562
4324
2916
1545
3823
3248
3463

Carter, Harold
Carter, Jack
Carter, Karen
Carter, Kevin
Carter, Sister
Carter, Tom
Cartwright, Marion
Cartwright, Theresa
Cash, Ronnie
Cason, John
Cassidy, Peter
Castro, Juan
Cattano, Steve
Cerione, Jerzie
Chacra, Chuck
Chaffin, Nick
Chamarro, Mike "Lip"
Chambers, Debbie
Champagne, Mike
Chanault, Jeff
Chandler, David
Chandler, Sharon
Chang, Jerry
Chapman, Brandon
Chapman, Daniel
Chapman, Don
Chapman, Jim
Charpentier, Joe
Chaudoin, Dave
Chavoya, Vaughn
Cheek, Becky
Chenevert, John
Childer, Linda
Childers, Bruce
Childers, Cynthia
Childers, Gene
Childs, Dan

Chiles, Eric

Chin, Brian
Chitzasan, Adam
Christiansen, Lester
Christiansen, Nyna
Christianson, Jason
Christle, Arlan

TX DFW
OK
TX DFW
OK
OK
MO
Canada
Canada
OK
OK
Canada
TX DFW
NE
TX Hou
TX Hou
CA NO
Ml
Canada
TX
TX DFW
OK
AZ
Canada
IN
TX Hou
IN
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Aus
TX DFW
TX Aus
TX DFW
NE
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX Hou
CA SO
CA SO
CA NO
TX DFW
WA
CA NO
NE
CA NO

2.00
2.18
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.10
2.63
1.64
2.20
0.40
3.40
0.45
1.82
1.90
0.88
-0.60
0.70
3.80
3.06
2.60
2.37
3.13
2.55
1.80
0.26
1.33
2.60
2.40
2.58
0.00
3.80
3.00
2.88
1.30
2.45
3.00
0.63
1.30
3.65
1.43
2.90
2.13
2.00
1.82
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2820
1227
3484
1228
2850
2543
3592
2076
3470
4260
3352
1413
4177
2826
1862
2227
2123
1979
4002
1664
2768
1112
2030
1724
2006
2322
3783
3498
4050
2230
2755
4130
1981
1988
3577
4024
2861
3710
3688
3951
1587
4235
1153
3686

Chumley, Linda
Churchman, Linda
Clark, Allen
Clark, Brian
Clark, Cindy
Clark, Edie
Clark, Susan
Clarke, Jack
Clarke, Paul
Claude, Marianne
Clay, Lance
Clay, Theresa
Clinton, Robin
Clubb, Tom
Cobb, Alan
Cobb, Justin
Coburn, Tom
Cocker, Bonnie
Cocker, Eden
Cocker, Todd
Cockerill, Sheryl
Coker, Angie
Coleman, Chris
Coleman, Ellie
Coleman, Steve
Collett, Doug
Collins, Brian
Collins, Rob
Cologna, Jared
Comer, Harvey
Compton, Clark
Conner, Chuck
Connor, Steve
Conover, Stan
Conrad, John
Cook, Derek
Cook, Jo

Cook, Landa
Cook, Pat
Cook, Ricky
Cook, Sam
Cooke, Donna
Cooke, Tammy
Cooley, Jerry

TX Hou
AZ
TX DFW
NE
AZ
Canada
Canada
AZ
TX DFW
Canada
OR
OR
OK
TX DFW
OK
OK
TX DFW
Canada
Canada
Canada
IN
MO
NE
MO
PA
OK
IN
IN
FL
MD
TX DFW
CA SO
PA
PA
TX Aus
MO
CcO
TX Hou
Ml
TX DFW
WA
MD
MD
MI

2.79
1.69
3.00
2.80
0.60
2.23
1.44
3.00
2.41
3.40
2.62
2.52
3.19
2.20
1.56
2.45
0.66
3.24
3.52
3.31
1.40
2.60
4.00
3.30
3.00
1.90
0.03
0.30
2.20
1.85
2.68
3.90
2.55
2.93
3.00
2.40
2.90
3.00
2.50
2.20
3.40
3.04
2.47
2.40
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1426
2957
2181
3364
1376
1374
2989
1189
2521
3326
3736
3861
2457
1577
3692
2851
1999
3312
2444
1216
1313
1223
2281
2750
3734
3480
4185
2528
4122
2964
2451
2438
1622
3895
1062
4053
3559
2267
1120
1005
3019
1026
1238
1593

Coomes, Nell
Coon, Mike
Coonts, Matt
Copeland, Phil
Copeland, Sherry
Coppens, Sue Ann
Corderman, Jeff
Cork, Mike
Cothran, Larry
Cothran, Shirley
Caottrell, Alonzo
Cottrell, Dave
Cottrell, Jason
Caottrell, Jeff
Cottrell, Penny
Coulter, Brenden
Coulter, Nate
Coulthard, David
Coursen, Drew
Courtney, Danny
Courtney, Kim
Cowan, Bill
Cowan, Carol
Cowan, David
Cowan, Galil

Cox, Donny

Cox, Joe

Craig, Chuck
Crawford, Martin
Creakbaum, Larry
Creek, Linda
Creigbaum, Dennis
Creigbaum, Robin
Crockford, Rene
Croft, Pam
Croom, Jim
Crosby, Regina
Crouch, Bob
Crowe, Troy
Crum, Barbara
Crum, Bob
Culver, Connie
Cummings, Darlene
Cummings, James

NE
OK
MO
OK
OK
FL
CA SO
Ml
MO
MO
MI
Canada
Canada
Ml
Ml
CA SO
TX Hou
Canada
TX Hou
OK
OK
Canada
Canada
CO
CcO
CA NO
IN
TX Hou
TX DFW
IN
OR
IN
IN
TX Hou
OK
Ml
TX Hou
Canada
MO
CA NO
CA NO
TX Aus
TX Hou
TX Hou

2.30
1.25
0.21
2.40
2.40
2.60
3.00
1.70
2.90
2.80
-0.10
3.30
2.60
0.00
3.00
2.70
0.89
1.80
3.00
2.75
2.80
1.05
2.05
1.05
2.90
-0.60
1.57
1.90
2.70
3.26
2.90
1.40
2.70
2.70
3.00
1.50
3.00
2.56
1.82
0.92
-0.26
2.65
151
-0.02
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3049
1712
2830
3642
1711
2350
2147
1494
3591
3321
3903
4052
3303
2503
3886
4028
2799
4179
3544
3360
3225
3523
2639
3726
3124
4156
3038
3764
3998
1470
1549
4234
3955
4292
4169
4213
2300
1879
2547
3177
1546
2806
1152
1007

Cummings, Pete
Cundiff, Denny
Cundiff, Sheila
Cunningham, Cathy
Cupp, Joe

Cupp, Wayne
Curtice, Glenda
Curtice, Ted
Curtis, Charlotte
Curtis, Mary
Dailey, Eddie
Damian, Johnny
Dan, Wally
Danedeau, Patty
Dantzler, LA
Danyluk, Len
Darnell, Gene
Darnell, Marcy
Davenport, Jerry
Davis, Bryan
Davis, Cheri
Davis, Gene
Davis, Jack

Davis, Shirly
Davison, Lisa
Davisson, Nora
Davisson, Tom
Dawson, Fred "Scoop”
Day, Barry

Dean, Bobby
Dean, Curtis
Dean, Debbie
Dean, Kevin
DeArman, Jim
Debner, Chris
Debner, Paige
Debrecht, Dan
DeGraffenried, Carol
DeGraffenried, Larry
DeJonghe, Lillian
Deke, Carolyn
Deke, Jim

Del La Cruz, Mario
Delgado, Dave

NY
MO
MO
TX DFW
OR
MO
OR
OR
AR
MO
OK
TX Hou
IN
FL
TX Hou
Canada
IN
IN
OK
NE Lin
WA
CcoO
TX DFW
OK
TX Hou
KY
KY
Ml
OK
TX Hou
MD
MD
TX DFW
OK
TX SA
TX SA
TX Hou
TX Aus
TX Aus
Canada
MO
MO
TX SA
Ml

2.60
2.53
2.65
2.17
1.36
2.70
2.44
0.81
1.93
2.80
2.70
1.66
1.30
2.50
0.90
2.48
1.50
3.00
2.80
3.00
1.80
1.80
0.65
2.00
3.40
3.00
2.28
2.34
1.70
-0.77
0.35
3.31
3.80
3.07
2.35
2.85
1.80
3.03
1.583
2.33
3.50
3.40
1.65
2.75
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1425
4124
3008
2500
2411
2083
3157
1078
3160
3722
3852
2325
3054
3113
3960
4224
1258
2885
1989
1684
3568
2510
1816
3573
2345
2363
1065
3579
1792
4188
4189
1268
3648
1099
2476
1923
2042
1623
3223
3906
3503
3073
2593
2381

Delphia, Jeff
Deming, Mike
Demory, Cindy
DeMoss, Andy
Dempster, Carla
Demrose, Phyliss
Deneau, Kim
Dengel, Ray
Denneby, Bonnie
Denney, Brenda
Denney, Jeff
Denney, Roy
Dennis, J.D.
Dennis, Jim
Denton, Brad
Denton, Diane

Depourcq, Brandon

Derennaux, John
Devaney, Doug
Deveney, Shaun
Deventer, Larry
Devlin, Ryan
Dewaard, Dale
Dewees, Chuck
Dial, Brian
DiBella, Al
Dickerson, Dave

Dickerson, Dave Jr.

Dickes, Erik
Dickey, Ashley
Dickey, Natalie
Dickson, Andrea
Dickson, Dan
Dietle, Cheryl
Dinkel, Jake
Direso, Jim
Direso, John
Dixon, Gay Nell
Dixon, Sean
Dixon, Shane
Docile, Chuck
Docile, Darlene
Docile, Katie
Docile, Sandra

CA SO
CA SO
TX DFW
NE Lin
Canada
MO
TX DFW
NE
CA NO
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
WA
MD
TX Aus
AZ
Canada
MO
NE
NE
IN
WA
Ml
FL
OK
PA
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
NE
PA
PA
OK
CA SO
OK
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

161
3.90
1.78
2.50
2.13
3.80
3.50
2.80
3.40
2.57
3.00
3.00
1.50
2.27
2.45
3.90
2.13
3.50
2.92
2.63
1.75
0.30
2.50
1.60
2.00
0.78
1.73
-0.04
1.30
2.41
2.50
1.87
1.83
2.73
2.05
2.00
2.32
2.41
3.00
1.48
1.71
141
1.42
1.62
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3251
4197
1687
1248
4040
1607
4228
4054
1878
1305
3110
3430
2526
4242
4241
2506
3319
3842
1295
3501
3399
2171
2798
1958
4243
1886
3779
4155
3753
3511
3373
3882
3260
4248
2846
2674
3881
2923
3189
3521
1749
4000
1977
2512

Docile, Thersa
Dockum, Amanda
Dodson, Mearl
Doellman, Tom
Dominguez, Mike
Doran, Judy
Doryland, John
Doster, Rue
Dotterer, Larry
Dotterer, Melody

Dowd, Mark "Sparky"

Dowell, Pam
Dowell, Terry
Drake, Chance
Drake, Tammi
Dreisbach, Mike
Drewel, James
Drewry, Duke
Dubiel, Gene
Dubiel, Juanell
Duda, Mike
Duddles, Vernon
Duer, Bob
Duke, Kathy
Duley, Drew
Duncan, Jaunita
Duncan, Robert
Dunegan, Steve
Dunn, Donna
Dunn, Jim
Dunn, Jimmy
Dunn, Kim
Dunn, Melissa
Dunn, Ryan
DuPont, Gary
Dupske, Ray
Dyke, Roy
Eaker, David
Eccleston, Kim
Edelen, Frank
Edgar, Kevin
Edie, Art
Edmonds, Kevin

Edwards, Jesse "Ed"

Canada
TX Hou
NE
TX Hou
OK
MO
CA NO
OR
NE
NE
TX DFW
OK
IN
MO
MO
PA
MO
TX Hou
OK
OK
NE
Ml
MO
NE
NE
MO
TX DFW
TX DFW
MO
Canada
MO
WA
MO
NE
WA
MO
FL
CANO
NE
MO
OK
TX Aus
TX Hou
NE

3.30
2.95
3.40
2.35
3.00
2.35
4.00
2.05
1.50
1.80
2.21
1.37
0.25
2.90
2.45
2.13
141
2.70
3.00
3.00
2.40
1.70
1.77
2.70
2.47
3.05
-0.25
3.00
1.80
2.80
1.30
2.75
1.75
2.48
1.23
2.90
2.00
3.65
2.70
2.20
3.00
3.50
1.90
3.00
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4164
1333
4252
1520
1214
3788
4176
1619
1677
1203
1793
2075
1813
3274
2194
2163
2819
3372
3760
3997
3832
1090
1297
3557
3890
2352
3962
3478
2699
3803
3754
4055
3404
3872
3218
2847
1423
3257
1336
1372
1624
3517
3706
1972

Ehlig, Carl
Eichler, Gary
Elias, Dan
Ellena, Gayle
Ellena, Mike
Elliff, Art

Ellis, Linda
Ellison, Keitha
Ellison, Roger
Elmore, Woody
Emigh, Clyde
England, Bob
England, Kirk
Enyeart, Skip
Eppard, Danny
Eshilian, Richard
Eshilian, Richie
Esterline, Harry "Bud"
Estill, Bill

Evans, Glenda
Evans, Preston
Ewing, Dave
Ewing, Kent
Ewing, Wally
Farias, Rosa
Farias, Sergio
Farmer, Vinnie
Farnsworth, Steve
Farquharson, Randy
Faust, Shari
Fenton, Eva
Ferro, Gerald
Ferrou, Gary
Fessenden, Farren
Fetter, Neil
Fiala, Gary
Fiebrink, James
Filkins, Jim
Fisher, John
Fisher, Sherry
Fisher, Steve
Fisher, Vaughn
Fiumara, Tony
Fleming, Rena

OR
OK
Canada
TX DFW
TX DFW
OR
OK
MO
MO
OK
OK
TX DFW
MO
IN
IN
CA SO
CA SO
IN
TX DFW
OK
OK
TX DFW
TX Hou
CANO
CA SO
CA SO
CA NO
AZ
OK
CO
Ml
FL
MO
CANO
Ml
NE
TX SA
NE Lin
WA
OK
OR
CA NO
TX Aus
OK

2.00
2.48
3.16
3.40
2.40
1.60
3.55
1.87
2.01
3.63
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.60
2.15
1.60
1.03
1.40
3.20
3.08
2.61
1.45
2.60
1.50
2.80
2.60
3.20
2.10
3.00
1.80
3.80
2.10
1.15
2.35
0.93
3.51
1.37
1.30
0.10
3.00
0.77
3.30
1.58
-0.69
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3158
1927
2740
1354
4056
3635
1475
3953
2375
4239
2266
1076
1498
2764
3294
2436
2621
1653
1601
3680
2766
2833
1817
3182
2508
2987
1319
1685
3304
1466
2062
2893
1022
3528
1164
1072
2394
3183
1683
4160
2960
3805
2609
2085

Fletcher, Jim
Flibotte, Jaime
Flibotte, John
Flores, J.R.
Flores, Luisa

Floyd, Brent Pooch

Floyd, Carolyn
Floyd, Connie
Floyd, Frank
Floyd, Jimmy
Flynn, John
Flynn, Kris
Flynn, Melinda
Foran, Jim
Foran, Michelle
Forbes, Dave
Ford, Everett
Forline, Tracie
Forster, Dooley
Foster, Alan
Foster, Becky
Foster, Mike
Fowler, Tom
Fox, John

Fox, Robert
Francisso, Kathy
Frederick, Bill
Freeman, Alida
Freeman, Duane
Freeman, Lisa
Freerking, Tim
French, Jim
French, Lynda
French, Tom
Freymoyer, Jim
Fridley, Phil
Friedhofen, Andy

Friedhofen, Brenda

Fritz, Wayne
Fuller, Ashley
Fulton, Tommy

Funkhouser, George

Funnell, Ron
Furr, Chuck

IN
NE
NE

CA SO
TX Hou
TX DFW
WA
TX DFW
WA
MO

MI
AZ
MI

WA
WA
WA
OK
TX Hou

FL

MO
TX Aus
MO
WA
CA SO
CA SO

Ml
NE
Ml
Ml
NE

NE Lin
OK
OK
OK

PA
NV
MO
MO

Canada
CA NO
TX DFW
WA
Canada
OK

1.80
2.50
3.83
2.37
2.78
3.00
1.63
2.48
1.66
2.75
2.50
3.10
2.50
0.35
1.80
0.53
4.00
3.10
2.10
1.95
1.09
2.77
3.60
2.20
3.50
3.20
1.10
2.95
2.95
2.50
0.93
1.00
1.64
0.99
2.17
-0.05
1.45
3.14
2.52
4.00
2.25
2.60
3.04
2.68
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1946
2622
1954
3865
4034
2045
2980
1482
1998
1637
3884
2174
1181
2406
2760
2731
3742
3214
1613
2293
2475
4281
4282
1534
2277
1243
3780
1767
1220
3609
1642
4184
2574
2033
1773
1054
3186
4057
4201
2676
1218
4285
3429
2380

Gainey, Pat

Galhe, Ray "Pepsi"

Gallaway, Shane
Galleher, Michael
Galleher, Tammy
Gallop, Miles
Galvan, Jorge
Galvan, Olivia
Galvez, Jimmy
Galvin, Tom
Gamble, Jack
Gamble, Jim
Gamble, Joyce
Gamble, Mike
Gamble, Ron
Gamo, Tom
Gandy, Harold
Gandy, Sheila
Gann, Chad
Gann, Julie
Gann, Robbi
Gannaway, Bob
Gannaway, Dana
Garcia, Dee Ray
Garcia, Sandy
Gardner, Joan
Gardner, John
Gardner, Phil
Gareau, Gary
Gareau, Sandi
Gareau, Todd
Garrett, James
Garrett, Lewis
Garrison, Don
Gass, Kevin
Gates, Charlie
Gaylord, Nicholas
Gee, Pam

Geer, John
Geisler, Curtis
Geisler, Susan
Geller, Tim
Genez, Dan
Genez, Kelly

TX Aus
NE
Canada
OR
OR
OK
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX SA
NE
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
NE
TX Hou
TX Hou
NE
NE
CA NO
TX DFW
TX DFW
OK
TX Hou
AZ
MD
AZ
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
IN
TX Hou
CcoO
Ml
AZ
CA
OR
TX Hou
WA
WA
TX DFW
Ml
Ml

1.54
3.00
2.25
0.67
2.50
2.20
0.26
2.30
0.94
0.25
3.40
3.00
1.59
2.80
0.77
2.50
1.05
1.97
3.25
3.00
2.90
2.60
3.25
2.45
2.65
4.00
0.30
-0.05
2.80
2.40
3.30
1.70
3.00
2.85
1.60
0.20
3.50
3.00
1.83
2.20
2.25
3.60
2.00
2.30
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2575
2773
3266
3681
2659
2848
4315
4157
4227
3820
3185
2141
3068
4276
4277
4339
1908
2298
3588
1895
3144
3206
1335
2978
3222
1863
1171
2845
1468
2290
2010
3846
4168
1591
4229
3619
3650
1788
2681
1840
2634
4004
3902
4209

George, Byron
George, Gary
George, Judy
George, Nick
Gephart, Jan
Gerard, Terry
Gibison, Joseph
Gibson, Austin
Gibson, Charlotte
Gibson, Cheryl
Gibson, Dee
Gibson, Mike
Gibson, Tim
Gilchrist, Charley
Gilchrist, Nancy
Gill, Melissa
Gilliam, Bita
Gillis, Dan

Gindt, Rick
Girard, Ron
Glasscock, Brandon
Glasscock, Dan
Glasscock, Katie
Gliwa, Bill

Glup, Dave
Gmeinder, Rob
Goff, Cliff

Goff, Sally
Goforth, Larry
Golden, DeVonna
Golden, Jim
Golden, Josh
Goldsmith, Danny
Goldsmith, George
Goldsmith, Rock
Goldsmith, Warren
Golightly, Bobby
Gollobit, Jason
Gonzales, Vern
Good, Larry
Goodwin, Sally
Gorder, Laurie
Gordon, James

Gordon, Patricia "Trish"

IN
WA
WA

IN

TX Hou
OK

NJ
OK
AR
OK
MO
OK

NE
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX SA
Canada

WA
NE Lin

OR

OR

OR

NE

NE

MO

OK

OK

NE

KS

KS
TX SA
CA NO
CA NO
CA NO
CA NO

TX DFW
NE
WA

TX DFW

CA SO

WI
TX Hou

TX DFW

1.60
0.30
1.70
0.73
3.00
3.00
2.13
3.46
3.33
2.30
1.71
2.56
2.10
3.30
3.60
3.19
1.50
2.00
-0.66
1.05
1.19
0.60
2.30
4.00
3.00
2.85
0.73
0.91
2.00
1.55
0.90
1.68
3.30
1.50
3.60
-0.60
1.58
1.47
-0.01
1.13
2.90
3.42
1.44
3.05
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4058
1499
3907
1361
2948
4207
4163
3023
2606
2678
3637
3836
1369
3288
2728
1592
2086
2782
1155
1400
1966
4042
1847
2633
3115
3219
2213
1949
4291
3242
3250
2794
2288
2349
1325
3885
3802
2595
3357
2311
3105
2857
3985
2816

Gorman, Trudy
Gosling, Goose
Gosselin, Mike
Goszcynski, Claudia
Goszcynski, Dan
Gould, Grant
Gould, Jeff
Graber, Roger
Graffunder, Jeanie
Graham, Jan
Graham, Uriah
Grant, Devin
Grant, Doug
Grav, Jason
Graves, Allen
Gray, Barb
Gray, Daniel
Gray, Ernie
Gray, George
Gray, Greg
Gray, Jerry
Gray, Kim

Gray, Lewie
Gray, Mark
Gray, Richard
Gray, Ron

Gray, Tracy
Green, Amber
Green, Amber
Green, Bill
Green, Jeremy
Greene, Bob
Greener, Della
Greener, Vernon
Greenfield, Sandi
Greenwood, Sherry
Gregory, Sandy
Gregory, Terry
Greider, Rick
Griggs, Ken
Grimes, Mike
Griner, Emmett
Griser, Aileen
Groleau, Harvey

OR
TX Hou
WA
Ml
MI
TX DFW
CA NO
OH
Canada
Canada
IN
TX Aus
Canada
NE
OR
MO
TX Hou
TX Aus
AZ
TX Hou
FL
OR
FL
MO
TX Hou
Canada
TX Hou
MO
OK
MO
OK
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
Canada
FL
MO
MO
MD
Canada
IN
FL
TX Hou
Canada

2.42
1.60
1.85
2.60
1.80
3.20
3.80
1.60
3.18
3.10
1.90
2.98
1.80
1.80
0.75
2.80
1.40
3.00
2.75
1.46
1.60
2.02
2.60
-0.71
1.00
2.90
2.34
3.40
3.32
2.82
2.71
2.58
0.93
2.10
2.34
2.00
3.00
2.60
1.00
1.05
1.75
2.00
2.90
0.90
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3750
1060
2714
4214
2670
1556
2420
2498
2879
4133
3368
1542
2195
1763
3096
3515
1984
3358
1945
1276
3428
3610
3817
2069
2222
3205
4203
2624
2273
3456
3889
1168
1855
3982
3449
2675
3775
2453
4059
1968
2303
2897
1825
1809

Gronau, Ross
Grothen, Curtis
Grothen, Sue
Grubbs, Zane
Guadiz, Michael
Guches, Desi
Gunnerson, Mark
Gunsaulis, Dave
Hadlock, Ray
Haenig, Eddie
Hagen, Diana
Hagen, Shane
Hagen, Shelly
Hagen, Steve
Hagerty, Gary
Hagerty, Janice
Haggard, Shaun
Haines, John
Hall, Dawn

Hall, Martha
Hall, Norman
Hall, Ray

Hall, Ray

Hall, Tish
Hallberg, Sheriff
Hallett, Bob
Hallows, Walter
Hamilton, David
Hamilton, Jack
Hamilton, Jim
Hamman, Gerald
Hammond, Wayne
Hampton, Kelly
Hamrick, Rob
Hansen, Clint
Hansen, Keith
Hansen, Matt
Hansen, Steve
Hardy, Gordy
Harkless, Roland
Harley, Mo
Harman, Bill
Harman, Donna
Harp, Jerry

NE
WA
WA

TX SA
TX Hou
OR
TX Hou
CA NO
OR
TX SA
TX Hou

NE

NE

NE
MO
MO

TX Aus

Ml

Ml

Ml
OR
OR

TX Aus
OR
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
IN
IN
FL
TX Hou
CA NO

OK

NE

NE

NE

NE

AZ

Ml

CA SO
TX Aus
TX Aus
CA SO

1.33
1.17
2.20
2.80
3.50
0.75
2.13
1.60
2.37
3.00
-0.73
0.06
1.50
3.00
1.39
3.20
1.19
2.30
2.00
2.84
1.68
2.06
3.40
2.51
1.55
3.00
2.28
1.90
1.70
0.00
2.00
0.55
1.20
3.50
2.50
2.65
2.40
1.50
2.17
2.87
2.50
2.80
3.80
0.35
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4167
3043
3708
3888
4217
3751
4317
3362
4060
4198
1573
4121
1502
3768
1507
1827
1375
1428
2644
3747
4278
2878
3598
1633
1544
3569
2374
2855
3458
2483
2499
3789
2648
2470
2427
1290
1402
3234
2489
3034
4001
3531
2098
1352

Harralson, Loreta
Harralson, Ron
Harrell, Ann
Harris, Gary
Harris, Heather
Harris, Jonathan
Harris, Kathy
Harrison, Glenn
Harrison, Kip
Harrison, Larry
Harrison, Tim
Harston, Gary
Hartman, Julie
Hartzman, Todd
Harvat, Joe
Harvat, Rick
Harvat, Tom
Haskins, Neil
Hassan, Moe
Hatfield, Tom
Hatter, Robbie
Hauge, Trina
Haver, Brian
Havey, Paul
Hawkes, Kenny
Hayman, Dallas
Hays, Shelly
Hayward, Andrew
Head, Barbara
Healey, Allan
Healey, Joanie
Hearthill, Mike
Heaton, Don
Hebert, Ken
Hebig, Mike
Hedges, Mike
Heidal, Rob
Heidenreich, Stephen
Heinbigner, Larry
Heinbigner, Pam
Hellums, Patrick
Henderson, Johnny
Hendrix, Tom
Henley, Josie

NE
NE
IN
TX Hou
OR
FL
TX Hou
WA
TX Hou
OK
OK
TX DFW
MO
PA
NE
NE
NE
OK
TX Hou
TX Aus
OK
WA
Ml
PA
CA SO
DE
OK
OR
TX DFW
CA SO
CA SO
MO
Canada
TX Hou
FL
CcoO
WA
CA
NE Lin
NE Lin
TX Aus
OK
OK
TX Aus

3.00
1.98
2.65
1.73
2.52
1.30
3.43
3.10
1.04
3.28
2.80
3.44
2.01
1.93
1.60
1.40
1.00
2.80
1.50
1.83
2.90
3.56
2.30
0.16
0.62
1.30
4.00
2.13
0.50
1.62
0.42
2.40
0.95
2.67
2.50
3.05
1.60
3.40
2.60
2.50
3.33
2.32
1.79
2.28
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1183
2447
2694
4005
3869
1928
2179
3745
3349
1031
1636
1802
1820
4136
3578
3534
1301
3563
4264
2275
3178
3813
2088
3529
4330
3393
3111
3417
2859
3123
1446
2059
1668
3434
1199
1861
3426
4062
4284
1251
3409
1738
3876
1936

Henry, John
Herbison, Wendell
Hern, Larry
Hernandez, Justino
Herring, Tripp
Hershman, Carolyn
Hershman, Jerry
Hersom, Dan
Hickman, Chris
Highby, Kevin
Hilburn, Bud

Hill, Elaine

Hill, Glen

Hill, James

Hill, Lenny

Hill, Matt

Hill, Page

Hill, Rocky

Hill, Ted

Hilt, Richard
Hines, John
Hinson, John
Hixon, Terry
Hixson, Greg
Hoang, Mary
Hock, Mike
Hodge, Hoot
Hodge, Peggy
Hoerdemann, John
Hoerdemann, Melissa
Hoffman, Robert
Hohn, Jeanette
Hohn, Mel

Holder, Jackie
Holland, Danny
Holloway, Matt
Holloway, Roger
Holloway, Steve
Holman, Chad
Holmes, Barry
Holmes, Joyce
Holmstrom, Kerry
Holt, Steve
Honek, Matt

NE
AZ
MO
CA SO
TX Aus
Ml
MI
TX Ama
NE
NE
OK
Canada
NE Lin
CA NO
NE Lin
NE Lin
OK
OK
Canada
NE
Ml
TX Aus
OK
TX DFW
TX DFW
MO
AR
AR
PA
PA
TX DFW
WA
WA
TX DFW
OR
TX DFW
TX Hou
FL
OK
CA NO
TX DFW
NE
CA NO
AZ

0.65
0.31
2.65
3.20
2.93
2.58
1.21
0.68
4.00
1.80
1.00
1.60
2.90
3.70
2.90
2.60
3.00
3.50
3.60
2.30
1.70
2.80
1.40
-0.07
3.12
3.10
0.20
1.92
1.63
3.30
1.15
1.50
0.04
3.00
-0.10
191
-0.93
2.50
1.70
1.55
2.40
2.50
1.15
2.45
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2166
2571
2144
2908
3252
3084
1634
3732
3061
1213
1373
3822
3240
3245
1815
3476
2602
4132
1187
3758
4063
3378
3858
3981
3271
4146
3004
1904
2825
4293
1100
1808
3878
3952
3545
1557
4064
1866
1896
4127
1293
4129
4012
3893

Honer, Debbie
Honer, Wayne
Hopkins, Shirley
Hopper, Don
Horchler, Carol
Houchin, Rob
Hovermale, Renee
Howard, Bill
Howard, Terry
Howard, Tony
Howe, Debra
Howell, Bobby
Howerton, Mike
Hoy, Ryan
Hucks, Sharon
Huddleston, Ron
Hudson, Dee
Hudson, Dena
Hudson, Joe
Hudson, Ken
Hudson, Will
Huffer, Larry
Huffman, Frank
Hughes, Susan
Hulburt, Paul
Hulsey, James
Humes, John
Hummel, John
Hummer, Rob
Hungerford, Kory
Hunt, Bob

Hunt, Vickie
Hunter, Rick
Hunzelman, Stephen
Hurst, Bob

Hurt, Max
Hutchensen, Annette
Hutleff, Larry
Hutto, Del
Hyman, Bo
Hyman, Harold
Hyman, Teri
Hynes, Doug
Ihlenfeldt, Paul

MO
MO
OK
KY
FL
TX DFW
WA
OK
Canada
TX Aus
Canada
OK
NY
PA
OK
OK
WA
OK
CA NO
NE Lin
CA SO
IN
TX Hou
OK
CA
TX DFW
IN
PA
NY
CO
CA NO
CANO
TX SA
TX DFW
WA
IN
WA
NE
TX Hou
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
AZ
FL

3.20
2.50
3.20
2.50
1.85
1.93
3.80
2.62
2.54
0.70
2.48
1.71
2.60
2.76
3.40
1.00
2.10
2.93
-0.10
-0.30
3.00
1.70
1.60
2.57
3.00
3.50
-0.25
1.70
1.40
2.90
1.70
1.87
2.95
1.00
1.50
2.45
3.90
1.88
1.50
2.00
2.00
3.00
2.10
1.90
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2505
1564
4065
1543
3091
3830
1779
3277
3387
3793
1497
1154
3685
3630
1464
1156
3863
1237
1741
1646
1485
3973
3385
1881
2216
1648
1567
4041
1538
1330
1994
1486
4066
2985
3964
2787
2478
2514
2120
1231
3956
3986
2688
4029

Imus, Jackie
Ingram, Bill
Ingram, Brandon
Ingram, Charlie
Ingram, Jeri
Intharansy, T.I.
Iseman, Judy
Jacobs, Ryan
Jacobs, Scott
Jacoby, Casey
Jaffray, Kevin
Jalloug, Muneer
James, Dennis
James, Frank
James, Haskell
James, Jermey
James, Judy

Jastizembska, Alexandra

Jazuk, George
Jazuk, Joseph
Jenkins, Michael
Jennings, Donald
Jennings, Nelson
Jensen, Rick
Jensen, Sean
Jenson, E.T.
Jenson, Vern
Jewett, Mike
Johansen, Glen
Johns, Deanna
Johns, Freddie
Johnson, Bonnie
Johnson, Brian
Johnson, Bron
Johnson, Daryll
Johnson, Dennis
Johnson, Gary
Johnson, Jeremey
Johnson, Lee
Johnson, Phyllis
Johnson, Rich
Johnson, Ryan
Johnson, Stan
Johnson, Steve

IN
Canada
MO
Canada
IN
TX DFW
MD
ND
CA NO
TX Hou
FL
TX Hou
WA
OK
OK
NE
OK
Canada
CA NO
CANO
TX DFW
TX DFW
WA
TX DFW
NE
OK
Canada
OR
OR
Ml
WA
FL
TX Hou
OR
TX SA
WA
MO
NE
TX Hou
MO
CA NO
TX Hou
CANO
Canada

1.43
2.60
-0.06
2.90
151
1.40
131
3.00
3.40
2.10
2.60
1.88
1.40
3.50
1.23
1.58
3.45
3.15
2.65
3.00
3.00
2.26
0.13
-0.49
2.50
0.90
2.20
1.61
1.44
3.00
0.60
2.80
2.80
1.50
3.20
1.40
2.80
1.50
3.10
3.50
3.10
2.25
2.60
3.08

WWNWPEAWNWPFPWONWWRPRWEPNNPWOONWWWWWNEPERAREPNWNWWERERPNWOWLE

=
\‘

PwNRORRPRONRPRRPRRAEMKOoESPOONMMMRPRPUOORRPOORRRORORDN



2800
1891
2567
1823
1398
2112
1735
3035
4152
4335
1142
1250
2244
2417
1688
3709
4067
3908
3090
3891
2638
2802
2504
3042
2284
3867
1561
1057
3382
2947
4039
2645
3316
1110
2540
2125
1091
2131
1830
3172
3131
2003
3853
1933

Johnson, Steve
Johnson, Ted
Johnston, Andy
Johnston, Jason
Johnston, Malcolm
Jolly, Tess
Jones, Bobby
Jones, Carolyn
Jones, Clifford (CJ)
Jones, Destiny
Jones, Duece
Jones, Gary
Jones, llene
Jones, J.L.
Jones, Jenny
Jones, Jody
Jones, Kody
Jones, Les
Jones, Rick
Jones, Sam "BJ"
Jones, Susie Q
Jones, Vance
Jones, Virgil
Jorgensen, Loren
Jourdan, Steve
Joyce, Tommy
Juhlke, Sharon
Jung, Andrea
Jurik, Steve
Kale, Timi
Kametani, Damian
Kanciruk, Ella
Kanciruk, Sandi
Kane, Bill

Kane, Brenda
Kane, Steve
Kasa, Justin
Kastle, Ted
Kearns, Ferlin
Keesling, Taya
Keithahn, Dave
Keller, Jim
Kellner, Janet
Kelly, Bill

FL
Ml
OK
OK
Canada
OR
MO
OK
TX DFW
TX DFW
NE
CA SO
AZ
MO
NE
CA NO
NE
Canada
OK
TX Hou
CA SO
TX DFW
AZ
NE
MD
Canada
Canada
Canada
Ml
OR
CA SO
Canada
Canada
MI
Ml
MO
WA
NE
OK
IN
TX DFW
NE
TX SA
PA

2.60
1.60
3.00
3.00
2.97
3.00
3.00
1.60
3.20
1.60
1.75
1.60
3.80
2.25
2.98
1.80
2.52
2.49
-0.61
0.98
2.20
2.80
2.00
1.94
0.95
2.17
2.38
3.60
2.60
1.73
3.90
3.49
3.48
0.33
1.65
1.65
0.22
3.40
0.56
1.73
-0.90
0.20
3.40
1.70
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2464
4221
2691
1528
2496
2399
2629
3663
3773
4022
3247
3272
3571
3740
3539
2943
4068
1427
4187
1192
2729
1747
1028
2156
1480
1267
3341
2955
1303
1131
3438
1273
2077
2049
1304
4225
3572
3715
2359
3296
3752
2351
4251
1500

Kelly, Butch
Kelly, Chester
Kelly, Dan
Kelly, Kevin
Kelm, Carl
Kelsey, Jim
Kennedy, Brad

Kennedy, Mary Ann

Kennedy, Mike
Kennedy, Terry
Kenney, Barbara
Kenney, Clara
Kenney, Clark
Kenney, Jeff
Kent, Cody

Kent, Jason "Cheese"

Kent, Robbie
Keown, Les
Kepford, Joe
Kerley, Chuck
Kerley, Danny
Kern, Rob
Kersting, Jeff
Keyes, Jeffery
Kidd, Harvey
Kidd, Lilly
Killman, Ron
Kimoff, John
Kimpson, Steve
Kinard, Don
Kindred, Chris
King, Alma
King, Chuck
King, Don
King, Frank
King, Fred
King, Gerry
King, Jay
King, Jeff
King, John
King, Matt
King, Rose
King, Susan
Kingston, Bob

PA
MD
MO
CO
CA NO
Ml
OR
PA
PA
TX DFW
CoO
WA
WA
NE
CA
NE
NE
TX Aus
NE
TX DFW
TX DFW
FL
WA
NV
TX Hou
TX Hou
FL
Canada
NE
OK
OK
TX DFW
DE
CANO
OK
Ml
TX DFW
IN
OR
OR
OR
CA NO
Canada
CO

1.48
2.40
1.65
2.05
1.43
1.20
2.75
1.98
0.83
3.40
2.40
0.09
0.10
3.00
3.40
0.86
2.00
2.80
2.20
3.20
3.30
1.90
0.55
0.75
0.81
1.39
2.00
2.36
4.00
1.72
4.00
3.50
-0.56
3.70
3.00
2.40
1.93
1.90
0.87
0.59
0.56
2.90
3.32
2.48
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3489
2004
3112
1535
2525
2772
1114
3665
1006
4344
4069
4070
2747
2341
3237
3002
2815
4071
1082
4119
3343
4257
3999
1960
2235
1240
1418
1569
2153
1929
3612
1438
1042
3213
1919
3518
2843
2317
1225
3347
1639
1122
2172
1854

Kinney, Linda
Kinney, Mike
Kinsey, Dennis
Kircher, Chris
Kirkman, Dustin
Kirksey, Shirley
Kittrell, Jeff
Kittrell, Shirley
Klanderud, Rich
Klavine, Dan
Kleker, Jody
Kleker, Ken
Knight, Lonzo
Knitter, Brian
Knitter, Mike
Knox, Jerry
Kodesh, Matt
Koenig, Candy
Kofod, Holly
Koks, William
Kolsrud, Eric
Kolsrud, Travis
Koncol, Anna
Koontz, Mike
Korpi, Norm
Korpi, Robyn
Kosiske, Jim
Kosiske, John
Koteras, Dale
Koteras, Mary
Kramer, Dean
Krupczak, Mike
Krzemin, Mark
Kujawa, Jamie

Kulow, Bobby Dean

Kumpula, Aaron
Kyle, Bruce

LaChappell, Buddy
Lacinski, Steve "Ski"

Lainhart, Jesse
Lair, Ed

Lair, Robert
Lake, Marge

Lakowski, Mathew

FL
FL
IN
OR
MO
OK
OR
OR
NE
IL
AZ
AZ
MD
IN
IN
IN
OK
AZ
TX Aus
TX Hou
Canada
Canada
TX SA
IN
Ml
Ml
NE
NE
TX Hou
TX Hou
NE
FL
NE
TX Hou
CA NO
NE
CA NO
AZ
PA
IN

TX DFW

CA SO
WA
Canada

1.50
-0.33
0.10
-0.08
1.94
1.48
2.42
1.58
1.80
3.05
3.03
2.70
0.60
1.40
1.37
0.60
1.08
2.68
1.07
1.50
1.01
2.49
3.40
0.07
2.35
2.65
1.43
0.00
0.13
1.56
2.90
2.00
2.00
-0.02
2.30
4.00
2.60
1.00
1.00
0.00
3.00
2.45
2.85
3.60
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4253
1803
1920
1873
1756
3065
2941
1185
1357
1689
2189
3081
2488
1656
2321
1990
1730
3638
4267
4270
1906
3772
4073
1108
3416
1695
3226
4314
2732
2604
2031
2342
3894
2724
1524
1660
2912
3787
2637
1680
1721
3682
1867
3227

Lam, Luis
Lamartina, Craig
Lambert, Sam
Lambert, Samantha
Lamo, Michele
Landgraf, Gary
Landress, Bill
Landrie, Donnie
Landrie, Mike
Lane, D.G.

Lane, Manny
Lang, Charlie
Langley, Laune
Langolf, Connie
Lankton, Cody
Lankton, Jake
Lankton, Leslie
Lankton, Russ
Larkin, Bev
Larriviere, Shawn
Larson, Bret
Larson, Lyle
Latendresse, Tim
Laura, Rebecca
Lawrence, Darlene
Laws, Vicki
Lawther, Kimberly
Leach, Bobby
Leach, Chuck
Leach, Danny
Leach, John
Leahy, Terry
LeBlanc, Jean
LeDoux, Carisa
Lee, Agnes

Lee, Brian

Lee, H.L.

Lee, Pam

Lee, Richard
Leehive, Dennis
Leffingwell, Archie
Leggs, Jimmy
Lehmkuhl, Nancy
Leitner, Jodie

Canada
Canada
OK
OK
CA SO
Canada
CA NO
NE
NE
OK
AR
Ml
TX DFW
IN
CA NO
CA NO
CA NO
CA NO
Canada
TX DFW
OR
ID
OR
Ml
TX DFW
TX Hou
TX Hou
NJ
TX Hou
NV
Ml
AZ
FL
OR
Canada
TX Hou
CA NO
TX DFW
FL
NJ
TX DFW
NE
AZ
NE

3.18
3.60
1.47
3.00
2.58
1.60
1.35
1.36
1.45
1.00
1.70
2.00
2.72
1.10
2.00
3.70
1.80
1.35
3.27
2.41
1.52
1.00
1.65
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.40
2.26
1.81
0.93
1.70
2.00
1.80
1.49
2.59
2.90
1.88
3.40
2.00
1.04
2.43
3.67
2.73
3.78
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3383
2679
3216
4074
2101
1416
4262
4245
4141
1690
1288
2620
2716
4334
3410
3195
1389
1790
3263
3599
1887
4295
4044
2568
3614
3440
1942
3000
2566
2653
1785
2770
3325
3677
3576
2319
1432
2881
3840
4336
1049
2272
1987
4150

Lemieux, Chris
Leminski, Kathy
Lenihan, Steve
Lentz, Michaelyn
Leonard, JOANnn
Lepore, Candy
Leschert, Stan
Leslie, Dave

Lessmann, Amber

Lessmann, Nate
Levan, Tighe
Leverett, John
Lindquist, Beverly
Lintz, Chris
Linville, Patrick
Lipsett, Vera
Litman, Rick
Little, Joe

Lloyd, Kathi
Lock, Cookie
Lodes, Dave
Logan, John
Lohr, Lance
Lonaker, Lynnett
Long, Curtis
Long, Jennifer
Long, Jim
Longwell, Carol
Loos, Bill

Loos, Jeff
Lopez, Bobby
Lopez, Junior
Lopez, Manny
Lorraine, Debbie
Losee, Dick
Loupor, Dean
Louviere, Carla
Lowe, Bert
Lowe, Jim
Lowrance, Billy
Lowry, Beverly
Lowry, Brad
Lozano, Ruben
Lozier, Jason

MI
Canada
NE
NE
AZ
CO
Canada
NE
NE
NE
MA
OK
TX Hou
IN
OK
Canada
Canada
NE
CoO
MO
NE
MO
CA SO
OH
FL
TX DFW
IN
MO
NE Lin
NE Lin
Ml
Ml
CA SO
MO
NY
NE
TX Hou
Ml
CA NO
TX DFW
CcO
CO
CA SO
NE

1.50
3.08
4.00
1.93
3.10
1.66
4.00
3.50
3.22
2.77
2.25
2.48
3.00
2.83
-0.02
2.84
0.90
1.50
2.40
3.10
1.70
2.19
2.33
2.22
2.20
2.27
0.50
2.12
-0.21
1.50
1.27
0.42
3.00
2.90
0.65
3.35
2.90
3.50
2.85
2.42
4.00
1.70
2.10
1.78
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2563
4195
4009
1039
3469
2871
2588
2829
4247
3468
2054
1604
2208
4025
4043
2559
4340
1618
4296
4337
1236
2175
2467
3620
3342
2777
1572
2247
3797
3963
3549
2353
2610
2323
1323
3513
2502
4173
2104
3702
3391
1193
1386
1810

Lozier, Nate
Lubke, Brandon
Lucio, Don
Ludwig, Mike
Luedke, Darryl
Luedke, Mary
Luhtala, John
Lukens, Bob
Lummons, Jarrod
Lungrad, Roy
Lunsford, Damon
Lunsford, Dan
Lunsford, Shawn
Luse, Vickie
Lusk-Meierl, Jill
Lynch, Jim
Lynch, Megan
Lynk, Teresa
Lynn, Rickie
Mac, Johnny
Maccarrone, Paul
Maccarrone, Tammy
Machinski, John
Machinski, Joy
Macko, Dave
MacLean, Sandra
Macmillan, Liam
Macnak, Jim
Madary, Jim Earl
Maddox, Roger
Madsen, Paula
Maguire, Vern
Mahaffey, Christine
Mahaffey, Gary
Mako, Frank
Mako, Warren "Dino"
Mallow, Roy
Manas, Jerry
Manes, Jan
Mangano, Bob
Manichl, Ken
Manier, Callie
Manier, Larry
Manier, Scott

NE
NE
CA NO
Canada
TX Hou
TX Hou
WA
CA SO
OK
Canada
OK
WA
OK
TX DFW
OR
TX Aus
TX Aus
Canada
OK
TX DFW
CoO
CO
TX Hou
TX Hou
FL
Canada
Canada
TX SA
Ml
TX DFW
BC CAN
Canada
TX Hou
TX Hou
WA
WA
TX Hou
TX Aus
CA SO
PA
TX DFW
MO
MO
MO

2.60
2.57
3.60
2.80
1.28
2.15
0.80
1.80
3.24
3.30
2.90
3.50
1.48
3.60
2.50
1.69
2.99
2.53
3.30
3.00
1.48
4.00
1.40
2.70
2.00
2.51
3.60
0.99
1.80
2.70
2.88
2.41
2.19
1.34
0.30
0.40
2.60
4.00
2.28
1.53
0.00
2.75
2.60
0.98
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1074
1098
3446
3300
2614
2892
4075
1278
3007
1842
3942
4048
1675
2658
2106
1865
1123
2024
3604
1460
4076
2491
2048
2358
3211
4274
4077
3045
4061
1692
3977
3442
2005
2807
1519
1921
2197
4194
1626
3137
2455
1447
3829
1221

Mankinen, Tank
Manley, Tim
Mann, Bonnie
Mann, Ceclil
Mann, Denny
Mann, Lloyd
Mann, Lynn
Mann, Randy
Mann, Warren
Manning, Grant
Marcellus, Michael
Marchak, Kevin
Marchell, Linda
Marshall, Pat
Martell, Harlin
Martin, Allen
Martin, Bob
Martin, Jake
Martin, Jan
Martin, Jim
Martin, Pam
Martin, Randy
Martin, Teri
Martin, Tootie
Martinez, Floyd
Martinez, Nancy
Martinez, Rene
Martinez, Sylvia
Martinez, Tafyn
Marx, George
Mason, Chad
Mason, Dave
Mason, Marylyn
Massie, Greg
Massie, Tom
Matherly, Chuck
Matson, Bryan
Matteo, Nick
Matteson, Vic
Mauk, Jon
Maxwell, Dwayne
May, Larry
Mayden, Rodney
Mayfield, Joe

OR
AZ
OR
TX Breck
FL
OR
FL
FL
OR
AZ
TX DFW
TX Aus
PA
MO
CO
OK
NE Lin
NE
TX DFW
CA SO
TX Hou
OK
OR
TX Hou
NV
TX DFW
TX SA
TX Hou
TX SA
TX Hou
MO
MO
MO
IN
IN
NE
Canada
NE
Ml
IN
AZ
FL
OK
MO

2.86
2.63
2.24
2.29
2.00
1.26
2.60
2.57
2.21
0.00
3.00
3.10
1.83
2.10
2.00
1.50
2.00
3.00
2.40
0.08
2.30
2.00
191
2.40
0.90
3.34
2.19
1.75
2.65
1.80
3.20
1.95
2.95
-0.30
-0.40
2.40
1.79
3.00
2.00
1.80
-0.40
3.20
2.50
2.55
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2238
3145
1661
3821
3332
2130
3121
1640
2392
3354
2685
3654
1346
2919
4031
3566
3672
1274
1377
2412
2472
2596
4269
2611
2246
2530
3627
4045
4309
2811
4026
4038
3328
3574
2118
1718
2405
2730
3567
3067
3464
2869
4215
4182

Mayhall, Jay
McBurnett, Stuart
McBurnett, Tommy
McCartney, Amanda
McCarty, Denise
McCarty, Pat "Mac"
McClain, Herb
McCreery, Mel
McCrimmon, Jamie
McCrimmon, Peggy
McCrimmon, Rita
McDermott, John
McDermott, Terry
McDonald, Alben
McDonald, Dennis
McDonald, Ken
McElhinney, Brian
McFarland, Rick
McFarland, Sherry
McGee, Jim
McGovern, Grady
Mclnroy, Darlene
Mclintyre, Shane
McKay, Al

McKay, Gary
McKeith, Doris
McKelvey, Tim
McKinley, Bill
McKinnon, Dan
McLaskey, Mac
McLeod, Mark
McLeod, Shannon
McMahan, Cheryl
McMahan, Ron Jr.
McMahan, Ronnie
McMellon, Deanna
McMellon, Ronnie
McNew, Tony
McQuaite, Kara
McVeigh, Norm
Meagher, Jackie
Meagher, Tom
Medellin, Joe
Meek, Marsha

TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
OK
FL
FL
TX DFW
OR
Canada
Canada
Canada
Ml
CA SO
MO
Canada
CA
Canada
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Hou
CoO
Canada
TX DFW
TX SA
NE
Canada
TX DFW
CA SO
WA
FL
MO
MO
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX Aus
TX Aus
MO
PA
WA
Ml
MI
TX SA
KY

1.25
1.15
0.54
2.30
2.10
1.60
3.40
3.00
1.73
1.87
2.30
-0.95
3.05
1.89
3.53
4.00
2.80
1.08
2.74
2.00
1.30
3.00
1.63
2.37
3.00
3.60
2.28
4.00
0.70
2.70
1.08
1.65
1.95
0.86
2.20
1.59
0.74
1.15
3.30
1.43
1.63
0.73
2.87
3.00
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2654
1347
3021
1035
1440
3194
2587
1611
1436
3270
2105
2429
1417
3555
2402
3264
4140
1422
3593
2795
1277
3603
3411
2745
3030
1576
1166
3622
4078
1560
1125
1805
2842
3870
2849
3824
1571
1589
3862
4030
1652
4238
1700
2450

Meharg, Penny
Melton, Bettye
Melton, BiIll
Melton, Billy
Melton, Jennifer
Melton, Lisa
Melton, Mark
Melton, Mike
Melton, Mitch
Melton, Rozana

Menchaca, Annette

Menchaca, John
Mercer, Jeff
Merhoff, Debbie
Metivier, Roland
Meyer, Bill
Meyer, Cody
Meyer, David
Meyer, Jay
Meyer, Linda
Meyer, Linda
Meyer, Mark
Meyer, Rick
Meyers, Debbie
Micek, Doug
Mickelson, Carol
Mikesell, Michelle
Millar, Joan
Millard, Sandy
Miller, Donna
Miller, Fred
Miller, Jason
Miller, Joan
Miller, Mark
Miller, Mike
Miller, Mitchell
Miller, Nancy
Miller, Ray
Miller, Tammy
Miller, Terry
Milligan, Dianna
Mills, Patrick
Mills, Tom
Millspaugh, Ruthie

TX DFW
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

TX Hou

TX SA
WA
CA SO
Ml
Ml
NE

TX Aus

TX Hou
AZ
NY
WA
NY
NE

NE Lin
FL
IN

BC CAN
OR
MO
NJ

TX Hou
Ml
DC
DE
OK

NE Lin
FL
OK
AZ

TX Aus

CA SO

CA SO
TX

2.30
2.40
-0.96
-1.06
2.80
1.40
2.90
-0.45
1.00
2.70
2.67
2.40
0.13
2.80
-0.20
1.00
2.63
2.60
3.10
1.90
2.40
3.40
0.90
3.30
3.00
2.63
2.75
1.58
3.17
2.31
151
2.00
3.00
3.00
0.68
2.20
2.50
0.15
3.55
1.90
2.60
2.70
2.00
1.66
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2626
3133
1242
1508
1578
3815
1370
1566
1996
4323
2385
1710
2202
1045
3350
1930
1554
2210
3381
1757
1264
1681
3707
1888
4231
3975
4081
1419
1893
1982
1794
1109
1157
2140
1063
1479
2386
3634
2425
3444
1492
3336
2183
2858

Mims, Randy
Minteer, Greg
Minzel, Cody
Miranda, Bryan
Mitchell, Dave
Mitchell, Jaton
Mitchener, Bud
Mitchener, Lisa
Modglin, Tonia
Moffett, Josh
Monarrez, Chris
Monarrez, Daniel
Monastero, Connie
Monastero, Joe
Mongenson, Jens
Monzon, Jim
Moody, Dave
Moore, Chris
Moore, Delane
Moore, Dick
Moore, Doug
Moore, Ginny
Moore, Jim
Moore, John
Moore, Laurie
Moore, Randy

Moore, Stacey "Moe"

Morard, Mike
Moravec, Bill
Moree, Josh
Morehouse, Paul
Morgan, Dan
Morgan, Doug
Morgan, James
Morgan, Sarah
Morgan, Tammy
Morris, Dixie
Morris, James
Morris, Larry
Morris, Moss
Mortensen, John
Motes, Vicki
Mourgos, Dan
Mourgos, Jane

TX Hou
TX DFW
NE Lin
TX Hou
MI
TX Hou
CA SO
CA SO
IN
CA NO
AZ
AZ
NE
NE
NE
CA SO
CA SO
MO
MO
Canada
Canada
MO
MO
OK
FL
TX DFW
TX Hou
MO
NE
CANO
Canada
IN
TX SA
TX DFW
TX SA
TX DFW
TX DFW
PA
OK
TX DFW
OR
OK
CANO
CA NO

3.00
2.30
1.55
2.00
3.00
2.40
2.00
3.50
1.90
3.50
1.86
3.20
2.70
1.50
2.00
2.75
2.90
1.93
2.32
1.97
2.19
2.90
3.00
2.33
3.30
2.23
1.64
2.80
1.49
2.75
2.48
2.20
0.16
2.50
2.10
2.50
3.00
2.37
2.50
3.50
1.96
2.40
-0.44
0.73
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1073
1570
3465
1454
3406
3379
3689
2393
4308
4305
1926
3972
3965
4013
1612
2963
1693
3766
1473
3543
4190
1046
4341
2320
2185
2647
1255
2527
2043
1517
2890
4255
4256
4082
4083
2207
2665
3150
3207
2780
1401
4192
1139
3286

Mouton, Howard
Moy, Judy

Moy, Mickey
Moy, Steve
Moy, Stevie

Muehlhauser, Chuck

Mueller, Rob
Mulherin, Tim
Mullen, Mandy
Mullen, Patrick
Murphy, Jack
Myers, Chris
Myers, Jerry
Myers, Kelly
Myers, Tracy
Myles, John
Nacarelli, Jeff
Nance, Holly
Nance, Larry
Naretta, Bob
Nathan, Rollie
Neaf, Dan
Neff, Brittany
Neff, Gary
Neilsen, Dewayne
Nelson, Aaron
Nelson, Darrol
Nelson, Gary
Nelson, Grant
Nelson, Kay
Nelson, Kevin
Nendick, Dan
Nendick, Kerry
Nerger, Bobbie
Ness, Andy
Ness, Ronnie
Neujahr, Jeff
Newbanks, Betty
Newbanks, Harold
Nice, Barbara
Nicoll, Jim
Nielsen, Adam
Nino, Joe
Niswonger, Bill

TX Hou
NE
NE
NE
NE
MO
MI
NE

TX SA

TX SA
MO
FL
FL
FL
WA
Ml
NE

TX Aus

TX Aus

CA SO
NE
MO
IN
IN
NE
OR
OR

TX DFW
MO

TX DFW
OR

Canada

Canada
WA
FL
PA

NE Lin
NE
NE

CA SO

Canada
NE

CA SO
IN

-0.68
2.10
0.88
2.62
3.00
0.78
3.25
2.50
2.53
1.61
2.05
1.90
1.60
2.20
3.60
1.45
3.40
1.64
0.57
2.70
2.16
2.40
2.86
0.27
1.40
0.85

-0.62

-0.64
1.97
1.39
2.54
2.95
2.98
2.30
2.10
1.37
3.00
3.00
1.86
3.30
0.67
2.95
1.40
2.15
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3161
1719
3613
2212
3048
1247
3059
3984
1771
2390
2173
2019
1829
3541
3058
1362
1102
3988
3987
3606
2615
1338
2651
2327
4084
3737
1331
2817
4166
4085
3670
1980
4240
3837
1150
4134
3384
2934
3845
4327
3851
4037
2522
2935

Nobles, Linda
Nobles, Mahlon
Noel, JR
Noland, Mollie
Nolder, Tom
Nordin, Ray
Noriaga, Fernando
Norman, Jay
Norman, Jayke
Norman, Keith
Norman, Ryan
Norris, Danny
Norton, Steve
Novotny, Rod
Novotny, Roger
Novotny, Russ
Novotny, Ryan
Nowak, Mike
Nowak, Phillip
Nowak, Steve
Nowakowski, Rusty
Nusser, Randy
Nusz, Lonnie
Obermiller, Paul
O'Berry, Rene
O'Brian, Patrick
O'Brien, llde
O'Brien, James
O'Brien, Sarah
O'Brien, Troy
Oda, Harry
Oda, Shirley
Odle, Brian
Ogden, Paul
Ohmes, Lisa
Ohmes, Shirley
Olberding, Don
Olberding, Jason
Olivarez, Carlos
Olivarez, Frank
Olivarez, Tracey
Olmstead, Mike
Olson, Lorraine
O'Neal, Kathy

TX Hou
TX Hou
CA NO
NE
IN
OR
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
MD
TX Hou
TX Hou
OK
NE
NE Lin
NE
NE
TX Hou
TX Hou
MO
FL
NE
TX DFW
AZ
FL
OK
CA SO
WA
WA
OR
Canada
Canada
MO
TX Aus
TX SA
TX SA
NE Lin
NE Lin
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
WA
OR
CA NO

-0.18
-0.59
0.63
3.00
-0.30
1.10
1.87
1.68
3.85
2.00
2.57
0.85
2.60
3.20
3.00
3.30
3.30
2.00
2.23
1.75
2.40
0.40
2.45
0.68
3.20
4.00
2.85
1.21
3.00
2.75
1.76
1.71
2.29
3.21
2.06
4.05
0.14
0.23
3.00
3.00
3.50
2.90
1.34
2.35
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2200
2931
2379
3658
1177
1541
2594
2725
1536
4286
2533
4275
1579
3114
3812
2387
3074
4216
2683
1254
4006
4086
2013
3958
2954
1219
2408
1385
2117
2854
1444
4297
2055
1521
2996
3119
1050
1104
3819
1059
3165
4087
4088
1014

O'Neal, Steve
Orcutt, Alvin
Orcutt, Gary
Oros, Steve
Orsi, Gwyn
Osborn, Leroy
O'Shell, Ray
Osheroff, John
Otus, Errol
Owens, Carl
Owens, Janet
Owens, Nicole
Oyler, Keith
Ozanich, Joe
Ozier, Trevor
Paben, Angie
Paben, Doug
Pacheck, Jim
Pachik, Brian
Pachik, Jeannie
Padilla, Barbara
Painter, llana
Palmer, Rene
Palomaria, James
Papa, Jason
Papa, Mike
Parish, Joe

Park, Gayla
Parker, Gary
Parker, Milford
Parker, Tony
Parkey, Teresa
Parkhurst, Don
Parks, Paul
Parks, Stevie
Parrish, Betty
Parrish, Georjean
Parrish, Mike
Parrot, Steve
Partlow, Marshall
Passariello, Chris
Pastore, Cindy
Pastore, Gabe
Pastores, Gabriel

CA NO
WA
WA

Ml
CO
OR

CA NO

CA SO

CA NO
OK
NE
OK
OK

Canada
MO

TX DFW
TX DFW

TX SA
PA
PA

TX SA
OR
WA

CA SO

Ml
Ml

TX Hou
OK
OK
OK
AZ
OK

Ml

NV
NV
Ml

AZ
AZ
OK

TX Hou
NV
AZ
AZ
AZ

1.70
0.37
1.56
2.58
1.24
1.55
1.84
1.00
3.00
3.20
3.10
3.33
1.00
1.70
3.10
1.40
0.10
3.00
0.88
1.85
2.83
2.93
3.20
3.85
-0.78
1.20
0.80
2.96
3.00
2.46
3.20
3.20
2.50
0.40
2.60
2.90
0.97
0.88
2.40
0.90
0.00
2.60
3.00
3.25
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1198
3671
2073
4033
4338
2161
2719
2918
2631
3249
4126
1366
2701
3389
2249
2673
2360
3370
2546
4047
2818
4331
4329
3281
1206
1706
1978
3025
2182
3388
3369
1662
4089
2974
4090
4283
4147
3562
4137
4091
1826
2114
2458
4014

Paszkowski, Joe
Patrick, Liz
Patterson, Alice
Patterson, Cindy
Patterson, Todd
Patton, Bob
Patton, Mike
Patton, Roger
Payne, Jim
Pearson, Ann
Pearson, Anne
Pearson, Ryan
Pecca, Todd
Pelliccioti, Kevin
Peltier, Charles
Peltier, Roy
Pelton, Joyce
Pelton, Tony
Pendergast, Mike
Perez, Pete
Perez, Tommy
Perot, Eddie
Perot, Jennie
Perry, Bob
Perry, Hal

Perry, Jesse
Perry, Joe

Perry, Shawn
Perry, Tim
Persails, Candy
Persalis, Brian
Peters, Scott
Peterson, Bonnie
Peterson, Brian
Peterson, Crystal
Peterson, Doug
Peterson, Jim
Peterson, Lesley
Peterson, Mike
Peterson, Randy
Petty, Joe

Petty, Rob
Pfister, Bob
Phillips, Gary

WA
Canada
OK
Canada
TX Hou
AZ
NE Lin
NE Lin
MO
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
NJ
PA
TX Hou
TX Hou
AR
AR
NE
TX Aus
NE
TX DFW
TX DFW
CO
CA NO
Canada
PA
PA
CcO
Ml
Ml
OK
FL
OR
OR
TX DFW
NE
OR
CA NO
AZ
TX Hou
TX Lub
TX DFW
CA NO

0.20
1.60
2.00
3.53
2.58
1.88
3.00
2.80
-1.05
3.00
0.90
-0.95
2.40
2.00
0.27
1.83
2.54
-0.40
2.72
3.30
1.50
3.15
3.15
-0.59
-0.30
3.30
1.80
1.97
0.13
2.02
2.04
2.40
3.30
131
3.50
2.00
1.69
2.02
3.80
2.25
0.65
2.40
3.10
4.00
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2930
1905
4011
4171
3596
3761
1841
3833
2992
4219
4223
3848
1484
1516
2600
3046
2700
3645
2520
3175
3301
1892
3101
2329
3723
2326
1307
4149
2312
3419
1144
3094
3719
3256
3590
1870
1701
3801
2553
3763
3310
2443
3089
3926

Phillips, Lenny
Phillips, Leonard
Phillips, Rick
Phillips, Rick
Phillips, Sarah
Phillips, Tony
Piccolo, Tim
Pierce, Aaron
Pierce, Obie
Pierce, Patty
Pierce, Ronnie
Pierron, CIiff
Pinder, Betty
Pinder, George
Piper, Mike
Pipkin, Barry
Pisarski, Richard
Pischel, Jacey
Pittman, Carol
Pittman, Rick

Pittser, David "Pete"

Plyler, J.K.
Pollock, Bill
Pollock, Bill Jr.
Polson, Julie
Polson, Mark
Polson, Mike
Ponce, Tom
Pont, Ray

Pope, Liz

Pope, Michael
Pope, Tony
Porter, Marie
Post, Wesley
Posthumus, Jeff
Potsos, Steve
Potter, Patrick
Poustus, Stanley
Powell, Billy
Power, Katja
Power, Mike
Pratte, Jennifer
Preheim, Rustin
Preheim, Wendy

CA NO
CA NO
CA NO
TX Aus
CA NO
CA SO
NE
IN
IN
PA
OK
TX Aus
FL
FL
AZ
MO
TX Hou
NE
MO
MO
OK
TX DFW
PA
PA
MO
MO
MO
NE
NE Lin
NE
NE
NE
Canada
TX SA
CA SO
MO
CA SO
MD
WA
Canada
Canada
Canada
MO
MO

3.80
2.80
2.90
3.50
4.00
1.85
0.17
2.47
0.08
2.80
3.14
3.00
2.90
2.20
1.60
2.50
0.90
2.62
2.52
1.58
3.25
3.00
-0.01
0.87
2.80
1.70
1.85
3.40
1.55
2.00
0.46
2.00
3.80
2.70
0.95
2.80
3.00
2.40
0.58
2.70
2.60
3.10
2.35
3.30
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1631
2775
2039
4125
1394
4092
1931
2282
1971
3198
2689
3345
1306
2635
1320
3695
2899
3687
1033
2154
3036
2828
2875
3611
2796
3849
4288
2025
1956
1986
2925
3860
3897
2711
1883
2404
4094
2365
3142
1371
1540
1321
3125
1885

Prescott, Don
Pressen, Jerrad
Price, Robert
Prigmore, Randy
Prodywus, Walt
Proffer, Rhonda
Provencher, Mike
Purcell, Brian
Purcell, David
Purcell, Doug
Quayle, Terry
Queen, Doug
Querback, Robert
Rai, Raminder
Railsback, Phil
Raimundo, Matthew
Rains, Debbie
Ramold, Dave
Ramsey, Marshall
Rangle, Scott
Rapp, Mike
Rasmussen, Teri
Rawlings, Jim
Rawlings, Linda
Ray, Julie

Ray, Mark
Reagan, Jennifer
Redding, Glenn
Redman, Kristie
Redman, Randy
Redus, Reagan
Reed, Amelia
Reed, BiIll

Reed, Ken
Reed, Robin
Reed, Ryan
Reeves, Danny
Reeves, Kenny
Regan, Chris
Regan, Mike
Reid, Duane
Reist, Dick
Renaud, Dale
Renfro, David

OR
OK
AZ
TX DFW
NE
MO
Canada
NE Lin
TX SA
NE Lin
OR
Ml
Ml
TX Hou
TX Hou
NC
OK
TX Hou
TX SA
NE
ID
WA
CA SO
CA SO
MO
TX Aus
TX Aus
OR
IN
IN
TX DFW
TX Hou
TX Hou
IN
IN
TX Hou
OR
CcoO
TX Hou
TX Hou
FL
Ml
TX Hou
OK

1.71
3.50
1.72
2.93
1.50
2.70
1.17
1.75
3.00
3.50
1.78
1.46
2.80
0.73
0.34
2.53
3.43
-0.50
3.03
1.50
1.30
2.60
1.90
2.21
3.10
3.00
3.33
0.44
1.55
1.60
3.30
2.21
3.00
1.90
2.10
0.71
191
1.85
0.70
0.70
2.50
2.80
2.90
1.54
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3146
2618
2762
1360
3107
4162
4289
2895
1645
4204
4205
4142
2028
2993
1755
4290
3959
2485
1245
4220
2835
3698
3771
2693
2415
4095
3077
2397
3875
4131
4035
3143
3097
1806
3305
3184
3931
3798
4046
1670
2791
4007
1837
1754

Renfro, Jean
Renick, Mike
Renick, Trisha
Renoso, Brian
Renskers, Bill
Reser, Tim
Reusch, Roxanne
Reynoso, Sal
Rhoadaback, Marcie
Rhode, Don
Rhode, Janie
Rich, Dave
Richards, Billy Jo

Richards, John "Smokey"

Richardson, Mike
Richey, Sara
Ridenour, Claudine
Rider, Rocky
Ridgeway, Gary
Riewoldt, Pat
Riley, Charlie
Ringer, Athena
Ringer, Tawny
Ritter, Sue
Ritzman, Jim
Roach, Kay
Roberts, Joyce
Roberts, Rene'
Robertson, Helen
Robles, Betty
Robles, Martin
Rocha, Kevin
Rock, Rich
Rockenbach, Amy
Rodgers, Marsha
Rodman, Carl B.
Rodman, Cathy
Rodrigue, Neil
Rodriguez, Jose Jr.
Rodriguez, Theresa
Rogers, Don
Rogers, Jim
Rogers, Kenny
Rohr, Bethany

OK
OK
OK
CA NO
WA
CA NO
TX SA
CA NO
WA
TX Hou
TX Hou
CA SO
MO
MO
CcoO
IN
CA NO
IN
TX Hou
IN
MO
CA NO
CA NO
TX DFW
NE Lin
FL
IN
TX Hou
AZ
CA SO
CA SO
FL
CA SO
NE
TX DFW
OK
OK
TX Hou
CA SO
TX Hou
OK
AZ
OR
TX DFW

1.55
2.00
3.33
3.40
1.73
3.33
2.66
1.70
3.60
2.20
3.00
3.80
2.60
2.27
2.13
2.63
3.50
1.90
2.00
2.70
1.37
3.80
3.80
3.20
3.00
3.40
1.13
1.00
3.07
4.00
4.00
2.03
3.20
3.30
2.73
4.00
4.00
0.31
3.90
1.68
2.82
3.13
0.80
2.22
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3228
3289
3318
2555
2304
3450
3461
3701
2346
3363
1130
3940
3796
4321
1487
3915
1772
2529
4096
1505
3181
2250
3978
3762
1671
4008
3921
4097
3618
3079
3649
2416
4161
1659
3338
1759
1064
4017
2262
2178
3781
3435
3976
1515

Rollins, Randy
Romay, Jerry
Romay, Jill
Romay, Larry
Romay, Lisa
Roos, Cheryl
Roos, Ernie
Roper, Don
Roper, Jean
Rordal, Doug
Rose, Anna
Roseberry, Dustin
Rosen, Mathew
Rosenberry, Darrell
Ross, Ron
Rotheisler, Randy
Ruebeck, Holly
Ruiz, Bob

Ruiz, Edna
Rupe, Missy
Rushing, Luke
Rushing, Terry
Russel, Bessie
Russell, Anthony
Russell, Terry
Russill, Dave
Saap, Danny
Sahlberg, Wendy
Sahmel, Wade
Salazar, Al
Salazar, Nancy
Salyer, Squeaky
Sams, Bob
Sanchez, Al
Sanchez, James
Sanchez, Jason
Sanchez, Jessica
Sanchez, Shane
Sandstrom, Dennis
Sartain, Leon
Sartain, Shirley
Saulsbury, Bob
Saunders, Melvin
Sawyer, Larry

CcoO
MO
MO
MO
MO
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX DFW
TX DFW
CcoO
OR
IN
PA
CA NO
OR
Canada
TX Hou
CA SO
OR
IN
OK
OK
MO
MO
MO
TX SA
MO
OR
TX Hou
AZ
AZ
OK
CA NO
TX Hou
Ml
NV
Ml
TX SA
MO
MO
MO
OK
TX DFW
WA

3.80
1.02
1.50
1.30
3.20
2.20
2.15
1.80
3.00
3.20
1.68
2.76
2.87
2.80
1.56
2.12
2.95
1.20
2.60
1.70
3.20
2.90
2.90
2.30
2.20
3.17
2.96
3.00
0.36
-0.57
2.07
2.30
3.60
2.00
131
1.00
1.25
1.83
2.80
2.92
3.67
4.00
3.00
0.40

QW WWNNWWWNWEFEFWNNWWWNWWDNDNDNNWEDNE A~

1
=

CWhrbhwWwwWwMNEFRPPFPEPNAENMNDN

P WWOOORFPOWERNNAEANWPAMPONPOUOODOERP,EPWWO R

=N
NN

PORPRPARLRDMNORORMREW®



3359
2769
3507
3452
3806
1787
4139
4049
2507
1222
1717
2579
2539
3811
3879
1137
2523
2752
3816
4135
4100
4320
3939
2822
3003
1135
4342
3923
2888
2896
3076
1411
1876
1116
3490
3841
1212
1179
1175
2220
2668
1961
3617
4101

Scallon, Schalisa
Schafer, Gilbert
Schafer, Kevin
Schidler, Craig
Schlote, Brad
Schmaltz, Doug
Schmidt, Darrol
Schmiege, Glen
Schneider, Rich
Schori, Ryan
Schram, John
Schubert, Jeff
Schultz, Tom
Schumaker, David
Schwabe, Dwane
Schwartz, Jim

Schwenk, Thomas "TJ"

Scott, Jack

Scott, Joe

Seale, April
Sehmel, Billy
Sehmel, Carol
Sekiguchi, Justin
Seminario, Sam
Sena, Max
Seney, Brian "Critter"
Senff, Claudia
Serrano, Jason
Settegast, Warren
Sevey, Gary
Sevey, Joan
Sexton, David
Sexton, Debbie
Seybert, Chet
Seybert, Jane
Sharef, Sam
Sharp, Jerrad
Shaw, Bob

Shaw, Rick
Shelton, Bud
Shelton, Carla
Shepard, Marty
Sheridan, Steve
Sherman, Michael

OR
CA NO
NE
NE Lin
NE
MO
CO
Ml
WA
IN
CA NO
Ml
MI
TX Aus
WA
NE Lin
TX DFW
TX Hou
CA NO
TX Hou
WA
WA
Canada
CANO
WA
NE
IN
OR
TX Hou
MO
MO
TX SA
TX SA
IN
IN
TX Hou
NE
TX DFW
WA
IN
IN
NE
MO
OR

2.04
3.20
1.70
2.00
2.78
2.10
4.00
1.15
1.80
2.63
1.58
2.40
2.00
3.00
2.67
1.57
-0.74
1.90
3.50
2.64
2.59
3.03
3.38
2.55
0.60
1.70
2.93
1.03
2.00
2.70
3.40
0.59
0.72
1.38
2.47
1.66
2.50
0.00
0.55
1.05
1.42
-0.46
2.00
2.92

N WWNDNNWNEAEARNWDNNDNWDN

1
=

WNORRPRPROWNNRPRREPRPWOWWNRERWONREWWWWWDEN

WNOwWNORrOoOMRMTHoOoORrRrNPrOoONMNWWUORONWOOOORERMONNRNR ®WWO



1459
2348
2876
2371
2052
3901
3199
4102
2369
1343
2029
2139
2092
3996
1327
1070
3392
3690
2145
4200
3696
2804
1496
4299
1483
3520
3394
3062
3348
1020
1396
2643
2513
3580
1950
2808
2493
3808
2479
1015
1141
2972
2442
2217

Sherrill, Mike
Shewbridge, Dave
Shinpaugh, Doug
Shipp, Melanie
Shoemaker, Ron
Shoff, Tara
Shook, Ryan
Shufelt, Danny
Sides, Zach
Sidle, Beverly
Sidle, Terry
Siemens, George
Sikorski, Dan
Siler, Dederic
Silver, Dan
Simants, Bill
Simants, Dawn
Simmons, Jennie
Simmons, Loretta
Simon, Neil
Simpson, Jamie
Simpson, Julie
Simpson, Mike
Sims, Avery
Sinclair, Avis
Sinclair, Mel
Siple, Carrie
Siragusa, Tim
Sitton, Connie
Sitton, Fred
Skatell, Mark
Skipworth, Johnny
Skyles, Denise
Slack, Jody
Sliwa, Skip
Slovak, John
Smallshire, Kathy
Smarr, Dawn
Smarr, Guy
Smart, Glenn
Smedberg, Dick
Smedberg, Rosi
Smith, Adam
Smith, Barbara

OR
MD
TX Hou
MO
TX Hou
TX SA
OR
FL
NE
OH
OH
TX Lub
NE Lin
OK
Ml
NE
NE
TX Hou
Canada
TX Hou
AZ
MO
MO
TX Aus
Canada
Canada
Ml
TX Hou
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX Hou
CcoO
Ml
TX Hou
CA NO
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Hou
FL
FL
NE
CA SO

1.80
-0.31
1.75
2.70
2.60
2.65
2.45
2.00
4.00
2.90
1.55
2.40
3.00
2.21
1.50
0.50
2.76
2.60
3.57
1.95
3.80
2.70
1.43
3.10
2.43
1.55
2.10
3.00
1.85
2.14
2.10
2.40
3.00
0.80
1.70
1.80
1.50
2.80
1.73
2.70
151
3.05
4.00
2.80
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1501
3749
3866
2958
4266
3229
2264
2856
2132
1088
1751
4103
2129
3925
2263
3954
3928
4145
3041
1914
3230
2314
3602
1890
3258
3491
2924
2102
1818
1742
1128
2710
2831
4165
2186
3126
1392
2339
2413
3152
2461
1727
1924
1849

Smith, Betty
Smith, Chris
Smith, Christin
Smith, Crystal
Smith, Dallas
Smith, Dana
Smith, E.R.
Smith, Ed

Smith, Garland "Snuffy"

Smith, Gene
Smith, Glenn
Smith, Glenn
Smith, Gordie
Smith, Jeff
Smith, Joey
Smith, Kent
Smith, Kevin
Smith, Larry
Smith, Mike
Smith, Mike
Smith, Scott
Smith, Tim
Smith, Walter
Smith, Wayne
Smyers, Susan
Snow, Alan
Snyder, Angie
Snyder, Cliff
Soltis, Steve
Soseman, Jeff
Sosovec, Ron "SoSo"
Soto, Helen
Soto, Joe
Sparks, Brian
Sparks, Tyler
Spears, Lowell
Spencer, Keith
Spickelmier, Karl
Spiegelman, Susan
Spier, Bud
Spier, Debbie
Spier, Reggie
Splane, Bruce
Sponsler, Kirk

OK
TX DFW
TX Aus

NE
Canada

NE

OK

PA

AR
CA SO

OH

OR
Canada

WA
TX Aus
TX DFW

OK
TX Hou

MO

NE

IN

OK
TX DFW

NE
TX Hou
CA SO

TX SA
TX Hou
TX DFW

NE

CcO
CA SO
CA SO

NE

MO
TX DFW

IN
CA SO
CA SO

OR

OR

OR

OK

MO

3.20
0.50
2.84
3.15
3.02
4.00
1.00
2.40
1.00
1.80
0.28
2.21
0.79
2.54
1.70
3.00
3.40
1.59
2.60
0.62
0.40
3.00
2.50
2.50
1.84
2.80
2.03
1.94
-0.20
1.45
-0.55
3.15
3.30
3.20
1.07
2.00
2.10
-0.37
2.83
0.38
1.78
2.01
1.80
2.55
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4021
2590
4328
3933
1691
2071
2223
3826
3859
2933
3320
3934
1795
2565
4218
1383
2274
2354
4151
1469
1462
2087
2898
1509
3643
3778
3509
3104
2301
3711
1533
3323
4158
2296
3595
3675
3540
2884
1621
1850
1539
1884
4104
2758

Spotts, Katie
Sprenger, Clif
Spring, Bob
Spruell, Annie
Stallsworth, Don
Stallsworth, Paul
Stanfield, Jason
Stanford, Jack
Stanford, Ladonna
Stanley, Bob
Stanley, Colletta
Stanley, Kent
Stantz, Dennis
Stark, Mary
Steel, Katie
Steelman, Mark
Steelman, Mark Jr.
Steffensen, Linda
Steinacher, Craig
Steinfels, Darleen
Steinfels, Wayne

Steinmyer, Scotty "Dog"

Stenger, John
Stephens, Stephanie
Stephens, Theresa
Stephenson, Gary
Stetski, Dan
Stetski, Dave
Stevens, Danny
Stinson, Stan
Stites, Kelye
Stocker, Rick
Stodola, Melissa
Stolarchuk, Ed
Stolarchuk, Jackie
Storck, Ken
Storjeoff, Randy
Storm, Tammy
Storness-Bliss, Nick
Strayer, Mike
Strayer, Ryan
Streeter, Bob
Stringer, Cissy
Stringer, Lisa

FL
TX SA
TX DFW
OK
OR
OR
OK
OK
OK
FL
FL
OK
OH
MO
MD
TX DFW
TX DFW
WA
NE
TX DFW
TX DFW
NE
MO
OK
Ml
OK
Canada
Canada
MO
TX Hou
TX DFW
IN
NE
Canada
Canada
OK
Canada
NE
Canada
WA
WA
MI
OR
MO

2.90
2.70
2.60
2.74
1.26
2.04
2.70
2.63
2.82
3.00
1.80
2.98
0.70
3.00
2.46
-0.02
2.60
1.70
1.72
1.57
1.02
0.51
1.20
2.50
2.50
1.50
2.05
3.00
1.90
2.15
1.90
0.40
3.70
1.76
1.34
0.11
1.82
3.00
2.68
1.10
1.25
2.60
2.44
2.90
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2661
3327
3421
2474
3697
4105
3447
2709
2988
1241
2946
2692
3873
1252
2698
3176
1089
1397
4181
4180
3397
3575
4312
1312
3472
4302
3636
2022
4099
1522
3857
1686
1334
3208
3974
2094
4259
3066
4233
2082
1471
1632
4098
3693

Stringer, Sammy
Stripe, Kim
Stuart, Jim
Studer, Scott
Stumbo, Neil
Sturm, Gary
Stutzman, Bill
Stutzman, Chad
Stutzman, Steve
Styles, Ed
Suarez, Alfred
Suchey, Max
Summers, Betty
Summers, Shane
Sutco, Phil
Suter, Tom
Sutton, Colin
Sutton, Rube
Sutton, Sandy
Sutton, Sonny
Swain, Gary
Swantck, Jerry
Swants, Lorne
Sweatt, Cindy
Sweatt, Sam
Swift, Steve
Swindle, Sue
Swotek, Sherri
Szechy, Beata
Tafoya, Lary
Talerico, Sam
Talley, Kevin
Tanner, Jim
Tanner, Renee
Tatum, Kent
Taylor, Chris
Taylor, Dereck
Taylor, Mike
Taylor, Ralph
Taylor, Steve
Taylor, Travis
Teague, Ken
Tellier, Robert
Terwilliger, Sally

TX Hou
Ml
CA SO
NE
MO
CA SO
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE
TX Aus
OK
OR
OK
NE Lin
MO
TX DFW
TX DFW
KY
KY
MO
NE
CA NO
OK
TX Hou
TX Aus
FL
NE
TX DFW
AZ
TX SA
OK
NE Lin
NE Lin
TX DFW
IN
Canada
TX Aus
CcoO
MO
Ml
TX Aus
CA SO
Ml

1.78
2.20
2.00
4.00
2.47
2.73
1.50
2.55
2.55
2.00
0.11
2.50
2.50
2.00
1.60
2.63
3.30
2.50
3.00
3.00
3.03
4.00
3.00
2.83
0.05
2.70
2.83
2.30
3.40
0.92
2.80
2.00
0.40
3.00
2.40
1.80
3.06
-1.14
3.10
0.85
1.70
2.00
3.90
3.40
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2979
4272
3807
1641
1029
1488
2308
4222
3913
3092
4186
4018
3315
2864
2091
1467
2666
3380
1493
2184
3792
3500
1848
1115
4279
3585
2511
1095
1077
3932
3914
1159
2952
1356
4154
2937
1097
3632
4294
4106
4191
2248
2445
1124

Thames, John
Thatcher, John

Thomas, Alan "Killer"

Thomas, Butch
Thomas, Frank
Thomas, Jay
Thomas, Rick
Thomas, Steve
Thomison, Jamie
Thompson, Gary
Thompson, Jill

Thompson, Michael

Thompson, Paul
Tice, Lynn
Tice, Nancy
Tice, Shannon
Tillery, Mike
Tinker, Chris
Tinker, Terrie
Tischler, John
Tischler, Terrie
Titus, Gordon
Tolbert, Mark
Tolbert, Troy
Torres, Rudy
Toth, Pete
Town, Cathy
Town, Nate
Trader, Tim
Trevino, Gina
Trevino, Marty
Trimble, Bob
Trimble, Mark
Trotter, Jackie
Trower, Kelsey
Trumbo, Bonnie
Tubbs, Glen
Tubbs, Sandy
Tucker, Phil
Tull, Mitch
Turley, Matt
Turner, Jean
Turner, Ken
Tyler, Carol

NV
TX DFW
TX SA
IN
TX SA
NE Lin
IN
MD
OK
WA
IN
TX DFW
OR
OK
OK
OK
TX Hou
MO
MO
Ml
Ml
TX Hou
CA NO
CA/AZ
TX SA
WA
Ml
Ml
NE
CA SO
CA SO
MO
Ml
TX Hou
OK
CA SO
NE
NE
OK
TX Hou
NE
TX DFW
TX DFW
OK

1.75
2.78
3.00
1.63
3.10
3.00
1.50
3.00
3.40
1.45
2.50
1.64
1.95
0.35
0.92
2.50
161
1.80
2.40
-0.70
2.60
0.81
3.55
0.40
2.78
2.70
2.44
1.25
1.95
3.10
2.25
2.40
1.40
2.11
4.00
3.15
1.78
1.50
2.99
3.55
3.00
3.40
3.00
2.58
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2901
1463
2149
4107
3169
4174
4306
2009
1951
3556
2090
2672
3825
2662
2970
2017
2157
3371
1190
3570
3026
3510
4175
3109
3530
4108
3724
4109
3968
3969
4211
4110
3961
2680
1433
2784
3831
4311
1477
1478
2414
3282
4196
2469

Tyrrell, Tyler
Ugarte, Oscar
Underwood, Ron
Uribe, Gabe

Valk, Don

Valk, Linda
Valles, Alex
Valverde, Dino
Valverde, Melissa
Valverde, Roland
Van Alzen, Milt
Van Hecke, Missy
Vanlandingham, Steve
VanOrman, Clyde
VanOrman, Darla
Varela, Diane
Vaselo, Tommy
Vaughn, Gary
Vaughn, Scott
Vazquez, Willy
Veal, Jason

Veal, Jim
Venable, Eric
Venclauskas, Rondo
Vermillion, Murel
Vernath, John
Via, lan

Vickers, Larry
Vickery, Danny
Vickery, Mary
Villarreal, Eddie
Villarrell, Joel
Vise, Jeff

Visel, Cliff

Vogt, Gwyn
Volcek, Jeff
Volcek, Kyle

Von Allmen, Dave
Von Bargen, Bob
Voorhis, Bobby
Voorhis, Debbie
Vorndran, Dave
Vowell, Matt
Voychecke, Justin

TX Aus
CA SO
OK
NV
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
IN
TX SA
OK
OR
OR
MO
TX DFW
OK
AZ
CA NO
OR
OR
NE
NE
OK
AZ
MO
FL
IN
IN
TX Aus
TX Hou
TX Aus
TX Aus
MT
NE
NE
WA
WA
IN
IN
IN
NE
NE

1.60
1.45
2.00
1.90
0.60
2.90
2.00
2.08
1.43
-0.07
0.80
1.13
1.90
1.63
2.20
2.80
3.00
1.98
1.80
1.17
1.63
2.37
3.00
1.56
2.00
3.40
2.72
1.67
2.25
1.60
-0.41
1.60
2.70
1.69
3.20
1.00
2.20
2.58
2.20
-1.00
0.69
-0.03
2.70
0.90
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4112
4113
2332
1132
1666
3898
4254
4319
2357
2378
1902
1084
2136
2137
4128
1299
4307
1265
1136
3445
1008
2318
1186
1134
2939
4114
2460
4210
3827
2364
2007
1208
2900
3809
1525
1798
3162
3202
4206
1504
1391
1860
1864
3204

Wade, Idalia
Wade, Kevin
Wade, Robert "Cowboy"
Wadsack, Ray
Wadsack, Raymond
Wagner, Becky
Wagstaff, Greg
Wakeman, Douglas
Walden, Harvey
Walker, Ann
Walker, Bill
Walker, Billy
Walker, C.W.
Walker, Jeri
Walker, John
Walker, Kay
Walker, Layden
Walker, Linda
Walker, Randy "Cotton"
Walker, Steve
Walker, Terri
Walker, Weldon
Walker, Willy
Wallace, Don
Wallace, Jon
Wallace, Roger
Wallenz, Butch
Walsh, Mike
Walton, Brent
Walton, Peter
Ward, Chris

Ward, Jeff

Ward, Travis
Ware, Ric

Warner, Rick
Warnke, Susan
Warren, Bubba
Warren, Kirby
Washington, Dalon
Washington, Fred
Waters, Mike
Watson, Betty
Watson, Danny
Watson, Grant

FL
FL
OK
MO
MO
FL
Canada
NJ
MS
TX Hou
WA
WA
TX DFW
TX DFW
CA SO
MO
TX SA
WA
MO
OK
WA
TX DFW
MO
CA SO
MO
OR
NE
TX DFW
OK
Canada
TX Hou
MO
TX SA
TX Aus
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
NE
TX Hou
OK
WA
CA NO
IN
CA NO

2.60
2.40
1.23
2.58
0.67
2.00
3.40
2.70
1.00
0.09
1.58
3.00
0.20
2.70
4.00
2.80
2.52
1.68
0.17
0.33
3.30
2.60
1.60
1.65
2.40
1.93
2.70
1.40
1.85
2.29
2.50
1.98
-0.41
2.46
3.20
3.03
-0.06
3.75
3.00
2.47
0.28
2.90
1.40
1.35
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2199
2886
4287
1530
1558
3699
3505
3674
2064
3920
1476
4236
1207
4208
3900
2650
4273
3412
4178
4325
2841
3929
3818
3298
2012
3835
3669
2407
4115
2542
1934
1358
4116
1918
4199
2027
2697
3487
2384
4117
2432
4118
2765
3700

Watson, TJ
Watson, Tony
Watts, Phillip
Waugaman, Char
Weatherly, Chris
Weaver, Carey
Weaver, Craig
Weaver, Rob
Webb, Linda
Webber, Matt
Weber, Bill
Webster, Chrissy
Webster, Len

Webster, Stephanie

Wedeman, Ruth
Wedgeworth, Rudy
Weeks, Rocky
Weidner, Janet
Welbaum, Ron
Welch, Marty
Wendling, Gene
Werber, Pam
Wesley, Jeff
West, U.J.

West, Wanda
Wetzel, Jacqueline
Wheeler, Jim
Wheeler, Stanley
Whimpy, Shane
White, Craig
White, Kyle
White, Sallie
White, Tom
Whitehead, Tony
Whitman, James

Whoriskey, Kimberly

Whoriskey, Ray
Wicks, Ron
Widdoes, Jerry
Wilbur, Brian
Wilbur, Marvin
Wilbur, Trish
Wilhelm, Roger
Wilke, Scott

IN
IN
TX Aus
CcoO
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX DFW
OK
OK
NE
MD
NE
TX DFW
FL
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX Ama
IN
CA NO
Ml
FL
MD
OK
OK
PA
CA SO
MO
FL
TX Aus
TX Hou
TX Aus
MO
TX DFW
TX Hou
PA
PA
WA
OK
WA
WA
WA
OH
NE Lin

2.50
0.80
2.60
0.59
2.18
3.80
3.20
2.81
4.04
3.50
1.80
2.41
1.50
3.00
2.60
2.30
3.16
0.81
1.90
3.50
1.40
2.45
2.47
3.00
3.00
2.70
1.90
3.20
2.00
-0.75
-0.37
2.80
2.43
1.90
1.89
3.50
1.45
1.40
1.13
2.35
0.48
2.45
1.70
1.45
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2292
1420
3193
1066
2382
2232
2548
1952
1786
3896
2067
3269
2564
2906
3607
1547
1574
2734
1437
4016
1004
2435
3938
1043
1449
2913
1170
1021
2441
1188
1053
3917
1868
1899
3912
2466
3093
3238
2603
4120
2142
2544
2340
2836

Wilkerson, Don
Williams Taylor, Amanda
Williams, Bobby
Williams, Brenda
Williams, Chuck
Williams, Dale
Williams, Dan
Williams, David Jr.
Williams, David Sr.
Williams, Debbie
Williams, DeWayne
Williams, Jan
Williams, Jason
Williams, Jeff
Williams, Jeri
Williams, Jerry
Williams, Joe
Williams, Leigh
Williams, Louise
Williams, Patrick
Williams, Peggy
Williams, Sarah
Williams, Sheryl
Williams, Tom
Williamson, Jett
Williamson, John
Willingham, Drew
Wills, Jeannie
Wilson, Art
Wilson, Debbie
Wilson, Don
Wink, Annie
Wink, George
Winkle, Burl
Winters, Russ
Wisdom, Kathleen
Wisdom, Nuala
Wishecoby, Chris
Witt, Sam
Wochnick, Barbara
Wochnick, Ken
Wolf, Jim

Wolf, Monty
Womble, Jeff

OK
TX Aus
TX DFW

OK

OK
TX Hou
Canada
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX Hou
TX DFW

OK
Canada
TX DFW
TX DFW

OK

PA
TX DFW

PA

TX SA

Ml

Ml

FL

Ml

OK

OK
TX DFW

OK

FL
CANO

IN

MO

MO

MO
Canada
CA SO
CA SO

NE

MO

AZ
OR/AR

PA

IN
TX DFW

2.00
0.79
0.06
-0.69
2.60
0.10
161
-1.22
-1.05
2.74
3.00
2.21
2.18
4.00
-0.87
3.00
0.85
2.32
0.68
2.95
2.75
3.20
3.60
2.70
1.65
1.45
0.87
1.60
2.00
3.90
2.20
2.60
3.40
3.40
2.78
2.70
2.70
4.00
2.55
2.20
1.40
1.60
2.30
-0.09
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3220
2561
2201
1518
3473
2236
1964
1529
2058
4244
2671
1740
3633
4123
2994
1244
3651
3499
4148
4003
3628
1201
3051
2781
2251
3330
1974
4080
2310
3647
3495
2619
2560
1992
4020
4343
1232
3259
4170

Wonnacott, Bill
Wood, Gerald
Woodall, Scott
Woodrow, Gordon
Woods, Eddie
Worley, Erika
Worley, Maggie
Wright, Bobby
Wright, Johnny
Wright, Rob
Wrightson, Allan
Wrightson, Jacqueline
Wyatt, Pat
Wyhowanec, Charlie
Yank, Jim Jr.
Yank, Jim Sr.
Yankauskas, Rita
Yarbrough, Carmen
Yates, Buddy
Yingst, Haylee
Yingst, Kathy
Yingst, Rick
Yingst, Terry
Yohn, Denise
Young, Michael
Young, Neil
Young, Phil
Zacharias, Lloyd
Zahm, Barbara
Zahm, Don

Zahm, Kayla
Zahm, Larry
Zavala, Connie
Zega, Tony
Zepeda, Marcus
Zobrist, Dave
Zonca, Butch
Zornes, Troy
Zvonek, James

Canada
OK
OK

Canada

TX DFW
CA NO
NE Lin

TX DFW

MO
NE

Canada

Canada
OR

CA SO
PA
PA
PA

TX DFW

KY
OK
OK
OK
OK
AZ
FL
TX DFW
FL
OR
NE
NE
NE
NE
NV
NE

TX Hou
IL
WA
NE

TX SA

2.00
0.96
2.25
2.92
0.18
2.10
1.95
0.75
2.40
2.50
2.98
2.88
2.20
3.00
0.80
1.27
2.90
3.00
2.40
3.23
2.85
0.60
0.44
2.20
1.60
1.04
2.00
1.89
1.40
0.93
2.80
-0.28
3.00
3.20
0.32
2.75
2.13
3.75
3.03
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Player 1D Last Name, First Name District Decimal Whole Raters

3757 Bendickson, Craig "Doc" AL 0.41 0 5
3370 Pelton, Tony AR -0.40 0 0
3111 Hodge, Hoot AR 0.20 0 5
2132 Smith, Garland "Snuffy" AR 1.00 1 2
2189 Lane, Manny AR 1.70 2 0
3417 Hodge, Peggy AR 1.92 2 7
3591 Curtis, Charlotte AR 1.93 2 2
1625 Adams, Tim AR 2.40 2 2
2360 Pelton, Joyce AR 2.54 3 0
4227 Gibson, Charlotte AR 3.33 3 2
3079 Salazar, Al AZ -0.57 -1 11
2455 Maxwell, Dwayne AZ -0.40 0 23
1767 Gardner, Phil AZ -0.05 0 13
1842 Manning, Grant AZ 0.00 0 4
1054 Gates, Charlie AZ 0.20 0 1
2447 Herbison, Wendell AZ 0.31 0 8
2850 Clark, Cindy AZ 0.60 1 11
2327 Obermiller, Paul AZ 0.68 1 6
1104 Parrish, Mike AZ 0.88 1 6
1522 Tafoya, Lary AZ 0.92 1 5
3279 Bailey, Lewis AZ 0.94 1 7
1050 Parrish, Georjean AZ 0.97 1 7
2317 LaChappell, Buddy AZ 1.00 1 1
2600 Piper, Mike AZ 1.60 2 1
1227 Churchman, Linda AZ 1.69 2 11
2039 Price, Robert AZ 1.72 2 6
2053 Canada, Mannie AZ 1.74 2 7
1190 Vaughn, Scott AZ 1.80 2 1
2509 Aragon, Gil AZ 1.83 2 4
2385 Monarrez, Chris AZ 1.86 2 5
2161 Patton, Bob AZ 1.88 2 5
2795 Meyer, Linda AZ 1.90 2 5
4030 Miller, Terry AZ 1.90 2 0
1489 Aragon, Linda AZ 2.00 2 1
2504 Jones, Virgil AZ 2.00 2 0
2342 Leahy, Terry AZ 2.00 2 1
3649 Salazar, Nancy AZ 2.07 2 3
3478 Farnsworth, Steve AZ 2.10 2 5
4012 Hynes, Doug AZ 2.10 2 7
4059 Hardy, Gordy AZ 2.17 2 9
4120 Wochnick, Barbara AZ 2.20 2 1
2781 Yohn, Denise AZ 2.20 2 3
1559 Bredvik, Dennis AZ 2.25 2 3



4091
1936
4032
4087
1098
4071
4070
1867
1155
3992
2076
4088
4069
3875
1076
2101
3526
4007
1068
1710
1444
1014
4108
1606
2244
3696
4224
1243
3622
3549
3271
3234
3539
3186
3566
2316
3040
3480
3619
2183
1586
1206
3019
1187

Peterson, Randy
Honek, Matt
Barker, Tony
Pastore, Cindy
Manley, Tim
Koenig, Candy
Kleker, Ken
Lehmkuhl, Nancy
Gray, George
Canada, Teddy Jr.
Clarke, Jack
Pastore, Gabe
Kleker, Jody
Robertson, Helen
Flynn, Kris
Leonard, JOANnn
Chandler, Sharon
Rogers, Jim
Bailey, Denise
Monarrez, Daniel
Parker, Tony
Pastores, Gabriel
Vernath, John
Benoit, Tina
Jones, llene
Simpson, Jamie
Denton, Diane
Gardner, Joan
Millar, Joan
Madsen, Paula
Hulburt, Paul

Heidenreich, Stephen

Kent, Cody
Gaylord, Nicholas
McDonald, Ken
Appell, Tony
Chaffin, Nick
Cox, Donny
Goldsmith, Warren
Mourgos, Dan
Bayne, Ty

Perry, Hal

Crum, Bob
Hudson, Joe

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
BC CAN
BC CAN
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO

2.25
2.45
2.50
2.60
2.63
2.68
2.70
2.73
2.75
2.90
3.00
3.00
3.03
3.07
3.10
3.10
3.13
3.13
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.25
3.40
3.70
3.80
3.80
3.90
4.00
1.58
2.88
3.00
3.40
3.40
3.50
4.00
-0.88
-0.60
-0.60
-0.60
-0.44
-0.41
-0.30
-0.26
-0.10
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1234
3613
2858
3280
1005
3876
3570
1855
2941
3638
3204
2496
2486
3557
1591
2493
1251
1717
2498
3527
1100
2200
2895
3709
1730
3463
2594
1808
2912
2321
2236
3823
1919
3872
2935
2887
2822
2254
2688
2843
1741
2982
1982
1905

Brayman, Eddie
Noel, JR
Mourgos, Jane
Bayless, Pat
Crum, Barbara
Holt, Steve
Vazquez, Willy
Hampton, Kelly
Landress, Bill
Lankton, Russ
Watson, Grant
Kelm, Carl

Busch, Charles
Ewing, Wally
Goldsmith, George
Smallshire, Kathy
Holmes, Barry
Schram, John
Gunsaulis, Dave
Atkins, Joel

Hunt, Bob

O'Neal, Steve
Reynoso, Sal
Jones, Jody
Lankton, Leslie
Christle, Arlan
O'Shell, Ray
Hunt, Vickie

Lee, H.L.

Lankton, Cody
Worley, Erika
Christiansen, Nyna
Kulow, Bobby Dean
Fessenden, Farren
O'Neal, Kathy
Blankenship, Alice
Seminario, Sam
Bailey, Bobbie
Johnson, Stan
Kyle, Bruce
Jazuk, George
Black, Jonathan
Moree, Josh
Phillips, Leonard

CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO

0.23
0.63
0.73
0.80
0.92
1.15
1.17
1.20
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.43
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.55
1.58
1.60
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.80
1.80
1.82
1.84
1.87
1.88
2.00
2.10
2.13
2.30
2.35
2.35
2.54
2.55
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.65
2.75
2.75
2.80
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4321
3840
2475
2351
4011
1860
4313
1877
1646
1536
4312
4010
3956
3047
3962
2769
3517
4168
4162
2969
3160
3387
1360
4323
3959
3816
4325
1848
4229
4009
4161
4322
4324
2923
4136
2049
1990
4163
4137
2930
3698
3771
1188
4228

Rosenberry, Darrell
Lowe, Jim

Gann, Robbi
King, Rose
Phillips, Rick
Watson, Betty
Briggs, Gary
Brayman, Debbie
Jazuk, Joseph
Otus, Errol
Swants, Lorne
Allen, Bret
Johnson, Rich
Briones, Mario
Farmer, Vinnie
Schafer, Gilbert
Fisher, Vaughn
Goldsmith, Danny
Reser, Tim
Bernal, John
Denneby, Bonnie
Jacobs, Scott
Renoso, Brian
Moffett, Josh
Ridenour, Claudine
Scott, Joe
Welch, Marty
Tolbert, Mark
Goldsmith, Rock
Lucio, Don
Sams, Bob
Campbell, Jeffrey
Chin, Brian
Eaker, David

Hill, James

King, Don
Lankton, Jake
Gould, Jeff
Peterson, Mike
Phillips, Lenny
Ringer, Athena
Ringer, Tawny
Wilson, Debbie
Doryland, John

CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CA NO
CANO
CA NO

2.80
2.85
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.95
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.10
3.10
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.30
3.33
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.55
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.65
3.65
3.65
3.70
3.70
3.70
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.90
4.00
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4160
4014
3596
2339
3162
3661
1460
1448
1809
2499
1544
3029
3590
2725
2819
1844
1069
1196
2529
2562
3095
1139
1463
1775
1563
2163
1250
1425
2483
1134
2829
1088
3761
2875
3669
4310
1700
1370
3421
1987
1932
2463
3182
2638

Fuller, Ashley
Phillips, Gary
Phillips, Sarah
Spickelmier, Karl
Warren, Bubba
Amundson, Craig
Martin, Jim
Brennan, Dave
Harp, Jerry
Healey, Joanie
Hawkes, Kenny
Childs, Dan
Posthumus, Jeff
Osheroff, John
Eshilian, Richie
Brunskill, Bob
Brown, Chris
Booth, Vern
Ruiz, Bob
Chiles, Eric
Brannen, Jana
Nino, Joe
Ugarte, Oscar
Brunskill, Anna
Alvarez, Ernie
Eshilian, Richard
Jones, Gary
Delphia, Jeff
Healey, Allan
Wallace, Don
Lukens, Bob
Smith, Gene
Phillips, Tony
Rawlings, Jim
Wheeler, Jim
Akin, Sam

Mills, Tom
Mitchener, Bud
Stuart, Jim
Lozano, Ruben
Brennan, Marlene
Bronson, Bucky
Fox, John
Jones, Susie Q

CA NO
CANO
CA NO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO

4.00
4.00
4.00
-0.37
-0.06
-0.01
0.08
0.13
0.35
0.42
0.62
0.63
0.95
1.00
1.03
1.04
1.10
1.20
1.20
1.30
1.37
1.40
1.45
1.55
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.61
1.62
1.65
1.80
1.80
1.85
1.90
1.90
1.93
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.10
2.18
2.20
2.20
2.20
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3611
3914
2104
2334
4044
1354
3609
2920
1122
3017
2303
1756
2352
3439
2851
4238
3543
2466
3093
4105
1930
3890
1220
3555
2217
3491
2413
1331
2634
1554
2989
3223
4063
3325
1701
4123
1798
1346
1121
1655
3932
2710
2937
2739

Rawlings, Linda
Trevino, Marty
Manes, Jan
Alvarez, Fermin
Lohr, Lance
Flores, J.R.
Gareau, Sandi
Boik, B.B.

Lair, Robert
Cambell, Toni
Harley, Mo
Lamo, Michele
Farias, Sergio
Bastanchury, Tony
Coulter, Brenden
Mills, Patrick
Naretta, Bob
Wisdom, Kathleen
Wisdom, Nuala
Sturm, Gary
Monzon, Jim
Farias, Rosa
Gareau, Gary
Merhoff, Debbie
Smith, Barbara
Snow, Alan
Spiegelman, Susan
O'Brien, llde
Goodwin, Sally
Moody, Dave
Corderman, Jeff
Dixon, Sean
Hudson, Will
Lopez, Manny
Potter, Patrick
Wyhowanec, Charlie
Warnke, Susan
McDermott, Terry
Brannen, Mindy
Brannen, Chris
Trevino, Gina
Soto, Helen
Trumbo, Bonnie
Anderson, Ed

CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO

2.21
2.25
2.28
2.30
2.33
2.37
2.40
2.43
2.45
2.50
2.50
2.58
2.60
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.73
2.75
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.83
2.85
2.90
2.90
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.03
3.05
3.09
3.10
3.10
3.15
3.15
3.20
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2771
4005
3097
1525
1642
2780
2831
2508
1566
4237
4142
3958
4130
4124
4039
4046
4098
4045
4131
4035
4128
1115
1401
2129
2439
2816
1389
2337
2648
3343
3339
1223
2311
3631
1833
1931
1822
1282
3595
3073
2593
3592
3520
1802

Anderson, Edie
Hernandez, Justino
Rock, Rich
Warner, Rick
Gareau, Todd
Nice, Barbara
Soto, Joe

Fox, Robert
Mitchener, Lisa
Barnhart, Jon
Rich, Dave
Palomaria, James
Conner, Chuck
Deming, Mike
Kametani, Damian
Rodriguez, Jose Jr.
Tellier, Robert
McKinley, Bill
Robles, Betty
Robles, Martin
Walker, John
Tolbert, Troy
Nicoll, Jim

Smith, Gordie
Beaulieu, Rick
Groleau, Harvey
Litman, Rick
Burchynsky, Brian
Heaton, Don
Kolsrud, Eric
Billings, Nick
Cowan, Bill
Griggs, Ken
Bimb, Kaba
Atkinson, Marty
Provencher, Mike
Betker, Rod
Burry, Joe
Stolarchuk, Jackie
Docile, Darlene
Docile, Katie
Clark, Susan
Sinclair, Mel

Hill, Elaine

CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA SO
CA/IAZ
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.50
3.50
3.65
3.80
3.85
3.90
3.90
3.90
3.90
3.90
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
0.40
0.67
0.79
0.90
0.90
0.90
0.91
0.95
1.01
1.03
1.05
1.05
1.06
1.11
1.17
1.18
131
1.34
1.41
1.42
1.44
1.55
1.60
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3065
3671
2548
2381
1452
2423
3114
3503
1980
2392
3670
2296
2197
3312
1369
3540
2023
3354
2297
1757
2298
3220
3948
2281
3509
3915
2411
1258
3867
2564
1264
1567
2543
1954
2364
2685
3177
1325
2955
1561
2353
1483
1831
4028

Landgraf, Gary
Patrick, Liz
Williams, Dan
Docile, Sandra
Cartwright, Theresa
Boustead, Chucky
Ozanich, Joe
Docile, Chuck
Oda, Shirley
McCrimmon, Jamie
Oda, Harry
Stolarchuk, Ed
Matson, Bryan
Coulthard, David
Grant, Doug
Storjeoff, Randy
Burns, Terry
McCrimmon, Peggy
Burchynsky, Lorraine
Moore, Dick

Gillis, Dan
Wonnacott, Bill
Burchynsky, Darryl
Cowan, Carol
Stetski, Dan
Rotheisler, Randy
Dempster, Carla
Depourcq, Brandon
Joyce, Tommy
Williams, Jason
Moore, Doug
Jenson, Vern
Clark, Edie
Gallaway, Shane
Walton, Peter
McCrimmon, Rita
DeJonghe, Lillian
Greenfield, Sandi
Kimoff, John
Juhlke, Sharon
Maguire, Vern
Sinclair, Avis
Bruni, Sam
Danyluk, Len

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

1.60
1.60
161
1.62
1.64
1.69
1.70
1.71
1.71
1.73
1.76
1.76
1.79
1.80
1.80
1.82
1.83
1.87
1.90
1.97
2.00
2.00
2.04
2.05
2.05
2.12
2.13
2.13
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.23
2.25
2.29
2.30
2.33
2.34
2.36
2.38
2.41
2.43
2.44
2.48
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1373
1794
3908
4257
2777
1683
1618
3061
2720
2267
1524
2457
1564
3310
2484
1621
3763
3912
3511
1039
3672
3453
3195
3626
1740
3219
1543
1518
4255
1398
4256
2671
2596
3104
4266
2609
4259
4029
2679
2678
2443
1237
4252
2606

Howe, Debra
Morehouse, Paul
Jones, Les
Kolsrud, Travis
MacLean, Sandra
Fritz, Wayne
Lynk, Teresa
Howard, Terry
Chang, Jerry
Crouch, Bob

Lee, Agnes
Caottrell, Jason
Ingram, Bill
Power, Mike
Cartwright, Marion
Storness-Bliss, Nick
Power, Katja
Winters, Russ
Dunn, Jim

Ludwig, Mike
McElhinney, Brian
Bruckner, John
Lipsett, Vera
Bruni, Joe
Wrightson, Jacqueline
Gray, Ron
Ingram, Charlie
Woodrow, Gordon
Nendick, Dan
Johnston, Malcolm
Nendick, Kerry
Wrightson, Allan
Mclnroy, Darlene
Stetski, Dave
Smith, Dallas
Funnell, Ron
Taylor, Dereck
Johnson, Steve
Leminski, Kathy
Graham, Jan
Pratte, Jennifer
Jastizembska, Alexandra
Elias, Dan
Graffunder, Jeanie

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

2.48
2.48
2.49
2.49
2.51
2.52
2.53
2.54
2.55
2.56
2.59
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.63
2.68
2.70
2.78
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.84
2.84
2.85
2.88
2.90
2.90
2.92
2.95
2.97
2.98
2.98
3.00
3.00
3.02
3.04
3.06
3.08
3.08
3.10
3.10
3.15
3.16
3.18

WWWWWWwWwWwwWwwWwwWwwWwWwwWwWwWwwWwwWwwWwWwwWwwWwWwwWwWwwWwwWwwWwwwWwwWwWwwWwwwwwwwwMNdNDNDN

GO FrRrNFPEMARAMARNNPRPPOOODODOUINPRPOPPOCONRPWRP NP NORPDNNOONONODODO-SNOWOWO



4253
2109
1979
4267
2536
3861
3251
3468
1706
1664
4251
3939
4258
4260
4254
3316
2645
4002
4031
4033
2145
4264
1057
1854
1803
1572
2530
1997
4261
1184
3719
2971
4262
3281
1128
1537
2182
1530
3580
2750
1177
2472
1236
1416

Lam, Luis

Camponero, Dennis

Cocker, Bonnie
Larkin, Bev
Broadbent, Jerri
Cottrell, Dave
Docile, Thersa
Lungrad, Roy
Perry, Jesse
Cocker, Todd
King, Susan
Sekiguchi, Justin
Cassidy, Peter
Claude, Marianne
Wagstaff, Greg
Kanciruk, Sandi
Kanciruk, Ella
Cocker, Eden
McDonald, Dennis
Patterson, Cindy
Simmons, Loretta
Hill, Ted

Jung, Andrea
Lakowski, Mathew
Lamartina, Craig
Macmillan, Liam
McKeith, Doris
Allison, Gladys
Bradley, Krystal
Chambers, Debbie
Porter, Marie
Baker, Verna
Leschert, Stan
Perry, Bob

Sosovec, Ron "SoSo"

Balins, Morey
Perry, Tim
Waugaman, Char
Slack, Jody
Cowan, David
Orsi, Gwyn
McGovern, Grady
Maccarrone, Paul
Lepore, Candy

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
CO
CcO
CO
CcO
CO
CcO
CO
CcO
CO
CO
CO

3.18
3.20
3.24
3.27
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.31
3.32
3.38
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.48
3.49
3.52
3.53
3.53
3.57
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.70
3.80
3.80
3.80
3.93
4.00
-0.59
-0.55
-0.48
0.13
0.59
0.80
1.05
1.24
1.30
1.48
1.66
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2272
3483
3523
3803
2365
2106
1528
1755
3247
3263
1500
2532
2033
3493
2861
3734
4293
1614
1290
4233
3363
3228
1049
2175
4139
3870
2077
2849
3569
1880
2004
1589
1734
3751
3367
3738
2095
3489
1141
3329
3573
1966
2130
3965

Lowry, Brad
Bird, Dennis
Davis, Gene
Faust, Shari
Reeves, Kenny
Martell, Harlin
Kelly, Kevin
Richardson, Mike
Kenney, Barbara
Lloyd, Kathi
Kingston, Bob
Bruner, Mike
Garrison, Don
Barber, Randal
Cook, Jo
Cowan, Gail
Hungerford, Kory
Anderson, Travis
Hedges, Mike
Taylor, Ralph
Rordal, Doug
Rollins, Randy
Lowry, Beverly
Maccarrone, Tammy
Schmidt, Darrol
Miller, Mark
King, Chuck
Miller, Mike
Hayman, Dallas
Auten, Scott
Kinney, Mike
Miller, Ray
Boyett, Chris
Harris, Jonathan
Bittner, Dennis
Auten, Bob
Brand, Jay
Kinney, Linda
Smedberg, Dick
Boostedt, Bob
Dewees, Chuck
Gray, Jerry
McCarty, Pat "Mac"
Myers, Jerry

CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
CO
DC
DE
DE
DE
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

1.70
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.85
2.00
2.05
2.13
2.40
2.40
2.48
2.80
2.85
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
3.00
3.05
3.10
3.20
3.80
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
-0.56
0.68
1.30
-0.33
-0.33
0.15
1.30
1.30
1.40
1.46
1.50
1.50
151
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
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2251
1359
4109
2630
3894
3320
3252
3893
1747
3972
3881
3885
2857
3889
3341
1438
2637
3342
2614
4102
3898
4115
2441
1974
3143
4055
1601
3332
4083
3946
4050
3614
4013
1516
2347
3581
2615
4113
2968
3929
3244
2503
2427
4062

Young, Michael
Burroughs, Larry
Vickers, Larry
Allen, Vern
LeBlanc, Jean
Stanley, Colletta
Horchler, Carol
Ihlenfeldt, Paul
Kern, Rob
Myers, Chris
Dyke, Roy

Greenwood, Sherry

Griner, Emmett
Hamman, Gerald
Killman, Ron
Krupczak, Mike
Lee, Richard
Macko, Dave
Mann, Denny
Shufelt, Danny
Wagner, Becky
Whimpy, Shane
Wilson, Art
Young, Phil
Rocha, Kevin
Ferro, Gerald
Forster, Dooley
McCarty, Denise
Ness, Andy
Brace, Terry
Cologna, Jared
Long, Curtis
Myers, Kelly
Pinder, George
Arrowood, Mark
Boostedt, Nancy

Nowakowski, Rusty

Wade, Kevin
Breher, Sarah
Werber, Pam
Badouin, Ursula
Danedeau, Patty
Hebig, Mike
Holloway, Steve

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

1.60
1.64
1.67
1.70
1.80
1.80
1.85
1.90
1.90
1.90
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.03
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.45
2.45
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
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1540
1278
1229
1374
1847
1497
2800
4075
4112
3900
1576
3716
2811
1922
3979
1486
3636
1484
4021
2933
2972
2294
1447
4084
4231
4089
4232
3947
4095
3938
1746
3772
3036
4343
4344
1478
1519
2807
3048
3004
1894
3282
3456
3347

Reid, Duane
Mann, Randy
Bay, Sue
Coppens, Sue Ann
Gray, Lewie
Jaffray, Kevin
Johnson, Steve
Mann, Lynn
Wade, Idalia
Wedeman, Ruth
Mickelson, Carol
Bendickson, Pam
McLaskey, Mac
Bittner, Sue
Caroll, Steve
Johnson, Bonnie
Swindle, Sue
Pinder, Betty
Spotts, Katie
Stanley, Bob
Smedberg, RosI
Bendickson, Casey
May, Larry
O'Berry, Rene
Moore, Laurie
Peterson, Bonnie
Bryant, Twyla
Buback, Kenny
Roach, Kay
Williams, Sheryl
Auten, Stacy
Larson, Lyle
Rapp, Mike
Zobrist, Dave
Klavine, Dan
Voorhis, Bobby
Massie, Tom
Massie, Greg
Nolder, Tom
Humes, John
Anglin, Gary
Vorndran, Dave
Hamilton, Jim
Lainhart, Jesse

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
ID
ID
IL
IL
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

2.50
2.57
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.63
2.70
2.70
2.75
2.80
2.80
2.83
2.90
2.90
3.00
3.05
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.30
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.60
4.00
1.00
1.30
2.75
3.05
-1.00
-0.40
-0.30
-0.30
-0.25
-0.13
-0.03
0.00
0.00
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3783
1960
2992
3112
2526
2320
3498
3230
3323
1857
1942
1318
3002
1985
2414
3681
2090
2886
2220
1656
3077
1753
3303
1780
3237
1116
2768
2438
3372
2341
1864
2668
2505
2799
2308
3091
1956
4185
3274
2575
1986
3969
1641
1270

Collins, Brian
Koontz, Mike
Pierce, Obie
Kinsey, Dennis
Dowell, Terry
Neff, Gary
Collins, Rob
Smith, Scott
Stocker, Rick
Berry, Jody
Long, Jim
Brown, Larry
Knox, Jerry
Brown, Mary
Voorhis, Debbie
George, Nick
Van Alzen, Milt
Watson, Tony
Shelton, Bud
Langolf, Connie
Roberts, Joyce
Brown, Gene
Dan, Wally
Chapman, Don
Knitter, Mike
Seybert, Chet
Cockerill, Sheryl
Creigbaum, Dennis
Esterline, Harry "Bud"
Knitter, Brian
Watson, Danny
Shelton, Carla
Imus, Jackie
Darnell, Gene
Thomas, Rick
Ingram, Jeri
Redman, Kristie
Cox, Joe
Enyeart, Skip
George, Byron
Redman, Randy
Vickery, Mary
Thomas, Butch
Atkins, Robert

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

0.03
0.07
0.08
0.10
0.25
0.27
0.30
0.40
0.40
0.46
0.50
0.55
0.60
0.67
0.69
0.73
0.80
0.80
1.05
1.10
1.13
1.20
1.30
1.33
1.37
1.38
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.42
1.43
1.50
1.50
151
1.55
1.57
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.63
1.66
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3374
3678
4184
2273
3378
1505
3172
3568
3105
3989
3158
3137
2094
3637
3715
1996
2711
2485
4178
3967
1723
1441
1883
1392
4333
2194
3286
1109
1053
3968
2340
1172
1557
3833
3490
1160
4186
2199
4290
1222
3708
1622
4220
1166

Blue, Steve
Brewer, Todd
Garrett, James
Hamilton, Jack
Huffer, Larry
Rupe, Missy
Keesling, Taya
Deventer, Larry
Grimes, Mike
Chapman, Brandon
Fletcher, Jim
Mauk, Jon
Taylor, Chris
Graham, Uriah
King, Jay
Modglin, Tonia
Reed, Ken
Rider, Rocky
Welbaum, Ron
Bilbrey, Dugan
Burns, John
Broka, Fritzi
Reed, Robin
Spencer, Keith
Anderson, Joe
Eppard, Danny
Niswonger, Bill
Morgan, Dan
Wilson, Don
Vickery, Danny
Wolf, Monty
Bickel, Seth
Hurt, Max
Pierce, Aaron
Seybert, Jane
Brandenburg, Cathi
Thompson, Jill
Watson, TJ
Richey, Sara
Schori, Ryan
Harrell, Ann
Creigbaum, Robin
Riewoldt, Pat
Mikesell, Michelle

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.73
1.75
1.75
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.95
2.00
2.03
2.10
2.10
2.13
2.15
2.15
2.20
2.20
2.25
2.30
2.40
2.45
2.47
2.47
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.63
2.63
2.65
2.70
2.70
2.75

W WWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDDNDNMNMNDNDNDNDNDDNDDN

NNOOPLRPRWNOOPRARONDMNMNOOOONOWRFRLROORFRLRNPFPOMNMNOOPRPROOOWNRPOOPFPLPORL,ELO



3940
4334
4341
4342
4179
4183
2964
2010
2290
2487
3038
4148
2908
4156
4182
4181
4180
1288
2348
3780
1549
2747
2284
3357
1779
2230
2390
3113
4221
3801
4236
4218
1153
3818
1682
4222
4235
4316
4234
3654
2954
1399
2184
3297

Roseberry, Dustin
Lintz, Chris

Neff, Brittany
Senff, Claudia
Darnell, Marcy
Bilbrey, Judy
Creakbaum, Larry
Golden, Jim
Golden, DeVonna
Blanchat, Jeff
Davisson, Tom
Yates, Buddy
Hopper, Don
Davisson, Nora
Meek, Marsha
Sutton, Sandy
Sutton, Sonny
Levan, Tighe
Shewbridge, Dave
Gardner, John
Dean, Curtis
Knight, Lonzo
Jourdan, Steve
Greider, Rick
Iseman, Judy
Comer, Harvey
Norman, Keith
Dennis, Jim
Kelly, Chester
Poustus, Stanley
Webster, Chrissy
Steel, Katie
Cooke, Tammy
Wesley, Jeff
Belcher, Darlyne
Thomas, Steve
Cooke, Donna
Bascelli, Loretta
Dean, Debbie
McDermott, John
Papa, Jason
Blade, Frank
Tischler, John
Auten, Steve

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
KS
KS
KS
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
MA
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
Mi
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml

2.76
2.83
2.86
2.93
3.00
3.10
3.26
0.90
1.55
1.70
2.28
2.40
2.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.25
-0.31
0.30
0.35
0.60
0.95
1.00
131
1.85
2.00
2.27
2.40
2.40
2.41
2.46
2.47
2.47
2.80
3.00
3.04
3.15
3.31
-0.95
-0.78
-0.74
-0.70
-0.69
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2402
3736
1577
1110
2770
1182
1726
2869
3218
3264
4049
2399
1219
2179
1064
1095
1785
3338
1752
1513
2627
2952
2841
2963
3345
4053
3383
1327
1773
1891
3464
2540
1551
1189
2171
3178
2031
1950
1471
2948
3797
1673
3429
1945

Metivier, Roland
Caottrell, Alonzo
Caottrell, Jeff
Kane, Bill
Lopez, Junior
Capote, Carlos
Chamarro, Mike "Lip"
Meagher, Tom
Fetter, Neil
Meyer, Bill
Schmiege, Glen
Kelsey, Jim
Papa, Mike
Hershman, Jerry
Sanchez, Jessica
Town, Nate
Lopez, Bobby
Sanchez, James
Baradas, Lacho
Bryant, Jerry
Caddick, Dean
Trimble, Mark
Wendling, Gene
Myles, John
Queen, Doug
Croom, Jim
Lemieux, Chris
Silver, Dan
Gass, Kevin
Johnson, Ted
Meagher, Jackie
Kane, Brenda
Blade, Sandy
Cork, Mike
Duddles, Vernon
Hines, John
Leach, John
Sliwa, Skip
Taylor, Travis
Goszcynski, Dan
Madary, Jim Earl
Black, Leon
Genez, Dan
Hall, Dawn

Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Mi
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml

-0.20
-0.10
0.00
0.33
0.42
0.50
0.70
0.73
0.93
1.00
1.15
1.20
1.20
1.21
1.25
1.25
1.27
1.31
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.45
1.46
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.60
1.60
1.63
1.65
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.80
1.80
1.97
2.00
2.00
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3081
1626
2539
3388
3369
3394
3306
3327
1875
2380
3358
3598
3764
2235
2748
3686
4225
2579
2511
2779
3201
2726
1191
3688
1816
2266
1498
2055
3643
1928
3658
1361
3382
1884
3792
1240
1043
1007
1004
1306
1321
1276
1968
3119

Lang, Charlie
Matteson, Vic
Schultz, Tom
Persails, Candy
Persalis, Brian
Siple, Carrie
Bolt, Bob
Stripe, Kim
Atkinson, Wayne
Genez, Kelly
Haines, John
Haver, Brian

Dawson, Fred "Scoop”

Korpi, Norm
Brushaber, Tom
Cooley, Jerry
King, Fred
Schubert, Jeff
Town, Cathy
Addington, John
Bigra, David
Bishop, Rita
Caddick, Ryan
Cook, Pat
Dewaard, Dale
Flynn, John
Flynn, Melinda
Parkhurst, Don
Stephens, Theresa
Hershman, Carolyn
Oros, Steve
Goszcynski, Claudia
Jurik, Steve
Streeter, Bob
Tischler, Terrie
Korpi, Robyn
Williams, Tom
Delgado, Dave
Williams, Peggy
Querback, Robert
Reist, Dick

Hall, Martha
Harkless, Roland
Parrish, Betty

Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Mi
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Mi
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.02
2.04
2.10
2.20
2.20
2.22
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.34
2.35
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.44
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.58
2.58
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.65
2.70
2.75
2.75
2.80
2.80
2.84
2.87
2.90

WWWWWWWwWwwWwWwWwwWwWwwWwWwWwWwWwwWwWwWWwWWWNDNDNDNNDNDNDNDNNDNDNDNDDNNDNDDNDNDDN

O WWMNEFEMNOMNRPFNOPOOWERLRPMPNOOPFRPOOOORPRUIOFRPLR OONMNMNDMNMNOONOUIEFPRORLPLOOOOEPR



1685
3304
2396
3692
1330
1108
2842
1578
2987
2435
3689
3693
2881
3754
2631
2633
4065
1136
2181
3284
1666
3379
2082
1810
3289
2186
4026
3404
2730
1748
2898
3373
2555
2835
3096
3319
1496
2394
3318
3175
1186
2125
2691
4038

Freeman, Alida
Freeman, Duane
Bown, Ron
Cottrell, Penny
Johns, Deanna
Laura, Rebecca
Miller, Joan
Mitchell, Dave
Francisso, Kathy
Williams, Sarah
Mueller, Rob
Terwilliger, Sally
Lowe, Bert
Fenton, Eva
Payne, Jim
Gray, Mark
Ingram, Brandon

Walker, Randy "Cotton"

Coonts, Matt
Bock, Branden

Wadsack, Raymond
Muehlhauser, Chuck

Taylor, Steve
Manier, Scott
Romay, Jerry
Sparks, Tyler
McLeod, Mark
Ferrou, Gary
McNew, Tony
Boyer, John
Stenger, John
Dunn, Jimmy
Romay, Larry
Riley, Charlie
Hagerty, Gary
Drewel, James
Simpson, Mike
Friedhofen, Andy
Romay, Jill
Pittman, Rick
Walker, Willy
Kane, Steve
Kelly, Dan
McLeod, Shannon

Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Mi
Ml
Ml
Ml
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

2.95
2.95
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.20
3.20
3.25
3.40
3.50
3.80
-1.05
-0.71
-0.06
0.17
0.21
0.66
0.67
0.78
0.85
0.98
1.02
1.07
1.08
1.15
1.15
1.20
1.20
1.30
1.30
1.37
1.39
1.41
1.43
1.45
1.50
1.58
1.60
1.65
1.65
1.65
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2326
3185
3260
3606
2798
3753
3380
1120
1307
1619
2919
2301
2210
2525
3680
3442
2043
1208
3617
1677
1502
1926
3784
2658
1787
3000
4295
3521
1671
2417
2993
4240
3762
1560
3381
1607
3089
4024
3789
1046
1493
1159
2939
2058

Polson, Mark
Gibson, Dee
Dunn, Melissa
Nowak, Steve
Duer, Bob
Dunn, Donna
Tinker, Chris
Crowe, Troy
Polson, Mike
Ellison, Keitha
McDonald, Alben
Stevens, Danny
Moore, Chris
Kirkman, Dustin
Foster, Alan
Mason, Dave
Nelson, Grant
Ward, Jeff
Sheridan, Steve
Ellison, Roger
Hartman, Julie
Murphy, Jack
Carter, Tom
Marshall, Pat
Schmaltz, Doug
Longwell, Carol
Logan, John
Edelen, Frank
Russell, Terry
Jones, J.L.
Richards, John "Smokey
Odle, Brian
Russell, Anthony
Miller, Donna
Moore, Delane
Doran, Judy
Preheim, Rustin
Cook, Derek
Hearthill, Mike
Neaf, Dan
Tinker, Terrie
Trimble, Bob
Wallace, Jon
Wright, Johnny

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

1.70
1.71
1.75
1.75
1.77
1.80
1.80
1.82
1.85
1.87
1.89
1.90
1.93
1.94
1.95
1.95
1.97
1.98
2.00
2.01
2.01
2.05
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.12
2.19
2.20
2.20
2.25
2.27
2.29
2.30
2.31
2.32
2.35
2.35
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
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4116
4241
3697
2571
3046
2520
1712
1221
1849
2603
1132
4023
1112
2595
1386
2028
3041
3917
3176
3538
2830
2694
2350
4092
2896
2371
2804
3724
1275
4239
1193
2833
1856
3326
3321
1592
2478
1419
3723
1870
2262
2017
1299
3242

White, Tom
Drake, Tammi
Stumbo, Neil
Honer, Wayne
Pipkin, Barry
Pittman, Carol
Cundiff, Denny
Mayfield, Joe
Sponsler, Kirk
Witt, Sam
Wadsack, Ray
Arbogast, Justin
Coker, Angie
Gregory, Terry
Manier, Larry
Richards, Billy Jo
Smith, Mike
Wink, Annie
Suter, Tom
Barks, Bill
Cundiff, Sheila
Hern, Larry
Cupp, Wayne
Proffer, Rhonda
Sevey, Gary
Shipp, Melanie
Simpson, Julie
Via, lan
Brandes, Verleen
Floyd, Jimmy
Manier, Callie
Foster, Mike
Bouse, Pete
Cothran, Shirley
Curtis, Mary
Gray, Barb
Johnson, Gary
Morard, Mike
Polson, Julie
Potsos, Steve
Sandstrom, Dennis
Varela, Diane
Walker, Kay
Green, Bill

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

2.43
2.45
2.47
2.50
2.50
2.52
2.53
2.55
2.55
2.55
2.58
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.63
2.64
2.65
2.65
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.72
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.77
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.82
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1863
2521
4242
2674
3677
1681
3978
2758
2178
1239
2005
3921
1813
3802
1735
3707
2565
3397
1886
4027
2995
2315
3393
3599
3812
2796
3183
3515
2166
3977
2304
2407
1724
3926
2806
1949
3076
1868
1899
1546
2885
1231
3781
2083

Gmeinder, Rob
Cothran, Larry
Drake, Chance
Dupske, Ray
Lorraine, Debbie
Moore, Ginny
Russel, Bessie
Stringer, Lisa
Sartain, Leon
Brandes, Neil
Mason, Marylyn
Saap, Danny
England, Kirk
Gregory, Sandy
Jones, Bobby
Moore, Jim
Stark, Mary
Swain, Gary
Duncan, Jaunita
Barnhart, Allen
Beasley, Donna
Beasley, Jerry
Hock, Mike
Lock, Cookie
Ozier, Trevor
Ray, Julie
Friedhofen, Brenda
Hagerty, Janice
Honer, Debbie
Mason, Chad
Romay, Lisa
Wheeler, Stanley
Coleman, Ellie
Preheim, Wendy
Deke, Jim
Green, Amber
Sevey, Joan
Wink, George
Winkle, Burl
Deke, Carolyn
Derennaux, John
Johnson, Phyllis
Sartain, Shirley
Demrose, Phyliss

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

2.85
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.92
2.95
2.95
2.96
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.03
3.05
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.14
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.30
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.67
3.80
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2357
1433
3695
3277
1961
2619
3579
1569
1542
1841
2003
1637
1615
1338
3629
1144
1070
2087
1914
1183
2943
3465
2469
3647
1375
2784
1319
1792
3750
1185
1827
2185
2310
1418
1357
1742
1788
1893
1878
2195
2453
2514
1790
1045

Walden, Harvey
Vogt, Gwyn
Raimundo, Matthew
Jacobs, Ryan
Shepard, Marty
Zahm, Larry
Dickerson, Dave Jr.
Kosiske, John
Hagen, Shane
Piccolo, Tim

Keller, Jim

Galvin, Tom

Butler, Jr

Nusser, Randy
Busch, Cyndi
Pope, Michael
Simants, Bill

Steinmyer, Scotty "Dog"

Smith, Mike
Henry, John

Kent, Jason "Cheese"

Moy, Mickey
Voychecke, Justin
Zahm, Don
Harvat, Tom
Volcek, Jeff
Frederick, Bill
Dickes, Erik
Gronau, Ross
Landrie, Donnie
Harvat, Rick
Neilsen, Dewayne
Zahm, Barbara
Kosiske, Jim
Landrie, Mike
Soseman, Jeff
Gollobit, Jason
Moravec, Bill
Dotterer, Larry
Hagen, Shelly
Hansen, Steve
Johnson, Jeremey
Little, Joe
Monastero, Joe

MS
MT
NC
ND
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

1.00
3.20
2.53
3.00
-0.46
-0.28
-0.04
0.00
0.06
0.17
0.20
0.25
0.40
0.40
0.41
0.46
0.50
0.51
0.62
0.65
0.86
0.88
0.90
0.93
1.00
1.00
1.10
1.30
1.33
1.36
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.43
1.45
1.45
1.47
1.49
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
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2818
1394
2154
3632
1207
3731
3433
3109
1156
1507
4147
1296
1887
3507
1135
4151
1065
1142
4150
1097
1305
3288
1031
1006
1476
3099
3207
1866
4074
3042
1077
1133
3043
3248
1468
4068
1042
3350
3419
3094
1241
1367
2476
2068

Perez, Tommy
Prodywus, Walt
Rangle, Scott
Tubbs, Sandy
Webster, Len
Arellano, Tommy
Bolla, Megan
Venclauskas, Rondo
James, Jermey
Harvat, Joe
Peterson, Jim
Bruggeman, Dan
Lodes, Dave
Schafer, Kevin
Seney, Brian "Critter"
Steinacher, Craig
Dickerson, Dave
Jones, Duece
Lozier, Jason
Tubbs, Glen
Dotterer, Melody
Grav, Jason
Highby, Kevin
Klanderud, Rich
Weber, Bill
Cattano, Steve
Newbanks, Harold
Hutleff, Larry
Lentz, Michaelyn
Jorgensen, Loren
Trader, Tim
Bruggeman, Sammi
Harralson, Ron
Christianson, Jason
Goforth, Larry
Kent, Robbie
Krzemin, Mark
Mongenson, Jens
Pope, Liz

Pope, Tony

Styles, Ed
Bruggeman, Danielle
Dinkel, Jake
Besch, Jason

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.56
1.56
1.56
1.58
1.60
1.69
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.72
1.73
1.75
1.78
1.78
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.82
1.86
1.88
1.93
1.94
1.95
1.98
1.98
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.03
2.05
2.10
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3068
1570
4190
4187
3831
1426
2275
2022
3399
3775
1921
4188
4243
4248
4189
1927
1466
2731
3449
1738
2216
2393
1212
1890
4244
3949
4067
4195
2572
1194
2563
1454
3645
1684
4140
2675
1958
3189
2202
4196
2460
2546
3392
1690

Gibson, Tim
Moy, Judy
Nathan, Rollie
Kepford, Joe
Volcek, Kyle
Coomes, Nell
Hilt, Richard
Swotek, Sherri
Duda, Mike
Hansen, Matt
Matherly, Chuck
Dickey, Ashley
Duley, Drew
Dunn, Ryan
Dickey, Natalie
Flibotte, Jaime
Freeman, Lisa
Gamo, Tom
Hansen, Clint
Holmstrom, Kerry
Jensen, Sean
Mulherin, Tim
Sharp, Jerrad
Smith, Wayne
Wright, Rob
Busch, Chris
Jones, Kody
Lubke, Brandon
Brand, Steve
Byers, Mike "Puggs”
Lozier, Nate
Moy, Steve
Pischel, Jacey
Deveney, Shaun
Meyer, Cody
Hansen, Keith
Duke, Kathy
Eccleston, Kim
Monastero, Connie
Vowell, Matt
Wallenz, Butch
Pendergast, Mike
Simants, Dawn
Lessmann, Nate

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

2.10
2.10
2.16
2.20
2.20
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.41
2.47
2.48
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.52
2.52
2.57
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.62
2.62
2.63
2.63
2.65
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.72
2.76
2.77
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3806
1228
1078
3495
2524
4246
3612
1989
4192
1688
1101
3064
2642
4143
2512
2622
2293
3222
1763
4167
3740
2024
4194
2246
3406
3150
2212
2884
4191
4175
1732
2533
2958
2903
3541
4165
1992
4141
1613
2745
1362
1102
1806
2319

Schlote, Brad
Clark, Brian
Dengel, Ray
Zahm, Kayla
Ables, Randy
Childer, Linda
Kramer, Dean
Devaney, Doug
Nielsen, Adam
Jones, Jenny
Anderson, Jeff
Balkovek, Rich
Barnes, Austin
Blunck, Dan

Edwards, Jesse "Ed"

Galhe, Ray "Pepsi"
Gann, Julie

Glup, Dave
Hagen, Steve
Harralson, Loreta
Kenney, Jeff
Martin, Jake
Matteo, Nick
McKay, Gary
Moy, Stevie
Newbanks, Betty
Noland, Mollie
Storm, Tammy
Turley, Matt
Venable, Eric
Becker, Keith
Owens, Janet
Smith, Crystal
Bestman, Carolyn
Novotny, Rod
Sparks, Brian
Zega, Tony
Lessmann, Amber
Gann, Chad
Meyers, Debbie
Novotny, Russ
Novotny, Ryan
Rockenbach, Amy
Loupor, Dean

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

2.78
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.85
2.88
2.90
2.92
2.95
2.98
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.10
3.10
3.15
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.22
3.25
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.35
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4144
1687
2131
1693
4149
4245
2847
3682
4158
3202
3259
3227
2740
2148
2687
1776
2751
2030
2978
3349
1303
3518
3216
2369
2442
3229
2474
3575
3238
3758
2566
3436
1907
3384
2934
1334
2062
1895
3257
2736
3700
1937
2653
3447

Boggs, Sandy
Dodson, Mearl
Kastle, Ted
Nacarelli, Jeff
Ponce, Tom
Leslie, Dave
Fiala, Gary
Leggs, Jimmy
Stodola, Melissa
Warren, Kirby
Zornes, Troy
Leitner, Jodie
Flibotte, John
Bartunek, Don
Boegers, Dan
Carns, Mike
Carstensen, Josh
Coleman, Chris
Gliwa, Bill
Hickman, Chris
Kimpson, Steve
Kumpula, Aaron
Lenihan, Steve
Sides, Zach
Smith, Adam
Smith, Dana
Studer, Scott
Swantck, Jerry
Wishecoby, Chris

Hudson, Ken
Loos, Bill
Campbell, Ron

Campbell, Ron Jr.

Olberding, Don
Olberding, Jason
Tanner, Jim
Freerking, Tim
Girard, Ron
Filkins, Jim

Campbell, Kimberly

Wilke, Scott
Anno, Dustin
Loos, Jeff
Stutzman, Bill

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin

3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.50
3.51
3.67
3.70
3.75
3.75
3.78
3.83
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
-0.30
-0.21
-0.10
0.00
0.14
0.23
0.40
0.93
1.05
1.30
1.33
1.45
1.50
1.50
1.50
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1242
2312
1137
2698
3167
1912
1094
2282
1964
1123
3452
1030
2500
3034
1571
1605
2709
2988
2489
3534
2918
1820
3578
3790
2664
3360
3030
2665
3058
2719
2415
2092
3208
1488
3198
1680
1125
4315
1390
4314
2701
4319
1072
3165

Minzel, Cody
Pont, Ray
Schwartz, Jim
Sutco, Phil

Ashenbramer, Derek

Beaudette, Matt
Bookstroom, Derek
Purcell, Brian
Worley, Maggie
Martin, Bob
Schidler, Craig
Campbell, Rita
DeMoss, Andy
Heinbigner, Pam
Miller, Nancy
Barney, Betty
Stutzman, Chad
Stutzman, Steve
Heinbigner, Larry
Hill, Matt

Patton, Roger
Hill, Glen

Hill, Lenny
Beam, Ron
Carmean, Fred
Davis, Bryan
Micek, Doug
Neujahr, Jeff
Novotny, Roger
Patton, Mike
Ritzman, Jim
Sikorski, Dan
Tanner, Renee
Thomas, Jay
Purcell, Doug
Leehive, Dennis
Miller, Fred
Gibison, Joseph
Braden, Kevin
Leach, Bobby
Pecca, Todd
Wakeman, Douglas
Fridley, Phil
Passariello, Chris

NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NE Lin
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NV
NV

1.55
1.55
1.57
1.60
1.65
1.65
1.70
1.75
1.95
2.00
2.00
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.55
2.55
2.55
2.60
2.60
2.80
2.90
2.90
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.50
1.04
151
2.13
2.15
2.26
2.40
2.70
-0.05
0.00
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1521
2156
3211
2604
1759
2979
4107
2996
2560
2599
3576
3411
3454
2825
3006
1277
3049
3240
2234
1751
1795
2029
3023
2765
2568
1343
1035
3021
1113
1972
1066
3090
1611
3410
3675
3445
2864
2959
3051
1830
1758
1201
1672
1171

Parks, Paul
Keyes, Jeffery
Martinez, Floyd
Leach, Danny
Sanchez, Jason
Thames, John
Uribe, Gabe
Parks, Stevie
Zavala, Connie
Bennett, Steve
Losee, Dick
Meyer, Rick
Canino, John
Hummer, Rob
Canino, Sharon
Meyer, Linda
Cummings, Pete
Howerton, Mike
Arndt, Wendy
Smith, Glenn
Stantz, Dennis
Sidle, Terry
Graber, Roger
Wilhelm, Roger
Lonaker, Lynnett
Sidle, Beverly
Melton, Billy
Melton, BiIll
Aduddell, Josh
Fleming, Rena
Williams, Brenda
Jones, Rick
Melton, Mike
Linville, Patrick
Storck, Ken
Walker, Steve
Tice, Lynn
Cason, John
Yingst, Terry
Kearns, Ferlin
Baxter, Danny
Yingst, Rick
Burkett, Steve
Goff, Cliff

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

0.40
0.75
0.90
0.93
1.00
1.75
1.90
2.60
3.00
0.63
0.65
0.90
1.10
1.40
1.45
2.40
2.60
2.60
3.00
0.28
0.70
1.55
1.60
1.70
2.22
2.90
-1.06
-0.96
-0.79
-0.69
-0.69
-0.61
-0.45
-0.02
0.11
0.33
0.35
0.40
0.44
0.56
0.58
0.60
0.70
0.73
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2760
1648
2845
2091
2561
3528
1086
1596
2893
1636
3476
1689
1436
1579
2264
2815
3537
2384
1464
2332
2957
3430
2088
3194
2913
1920
3906
2772
2208
1865
3778
1885
3146
1862
1181
3035
1021
1022
1449
3998
4284
3822
1131
2098

Gamble, Ron
Jenson, E.T.
Goff, Sally
Tice, Nancy
Wood, Gerald
French, Tom
Brock, Rick
Bruza, Mike
French, Jim
Hilburn, Bud
Huddleston, Ron
Lane, D.G.
Melton, Mitch
Oyler, Keith
Smith, E.R.
Kodesh, Matt
Baxter, Ron
Widdoes, Jerry
James, Haskell

Wade, Robert "Cowboy"

Coon, Mike
Dowell, Pam
Hixon, Terry
Melton, Lisa
Williamson, John
Lambert, Sam
Dixon, Shane
Kirksey, Shirley
Lunsford, Shawn
Martin, Allen
Stephenson, Gary
Renfro, David
Renfro, Jean
Cobb, Alan
Gamble, Joyce
Jones, Carolyn
Wills, Jeannie
French, Lynda
Williamson, Jett
Day, Barry
Holman, Chad
Howell, Bobby
Kinard, Don
Hendrix, Tom

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

0.77
0.90
0.91
0.92
0.96
0.99
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.08
1.10
1.13
1.23
1.23
1.25
1.37
1.40
1.40
1.45
1.47
1.48
1.48
1.48
1.50
1.50
1.54
1.55
1.56
1.59
1.60
1.60
1.64
1.65
1.70
1.70
1.71
1.72
1.79
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1924
2705
3827
2322
3825
3371
3726
2345
2491
2073
2618
1252
1686
2149
3530
2292
4298
1329
2045
3824
3996
3269
2201
3820
3821
2416
3531
1888
3191
3364
1376
1347
3336
3819
1662
1623
2227
1534
2854
1504
1333
2620
3829
2425

Splane, Bruce
Brewer, Kenny
Walton, Brent
Collett, Doug

Vanlandingham, Steve

Vaughn, Gary
Davis, Shirly

Dial, Brian
Martin, Randy
Patterson, Alice
Renick, Mike
Summers, Shane
Talley, Kevin
Underwood, Ron
Vermillion, Murel
Wilkerson, Don
Carter, Jack
Cash, Ronnie
Gallop, Miles
Miller, Mitchell
Siler, Dederic
Williams, Jan
Woodall, Scott
Gibson, Cheryl
McCartney, Amanda
Salyer, Squeaky
Henderson, Johnny
Moore, John
Chandler, David
Copeland, Phil
Copeland, Sherry
Melton, Bettye
Motes, Vicki
Parrot, Steve
Peters, Scott
Dixon, Gay Nell
Cobb, Justin
Garcia, Dee Ray
Parker, Milford
Washington, Fred
Eichler, Gary
Leverett, John
Mayden, Rodney
Morris, Larry

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

1.80
1.85
1.85
1.90
1.90
1.98
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.18
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.21
2.21
2.25
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.32
2.33
2.37
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.41
2.45
2.45
2.46
2.47
2.48
2.48
2.50
2.50
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1509
2692
1467
3130
2141
3981
1124
1829
2382
3911
3832
3937
3732
3826
2085
3903
3270
2223
3250
3933
1216
1313
3544
2406
1573
1428
1440
2791
3859
1312
3628
4278
2054
2587
2250
4132
1385
3934
4294
1481
2331
2756
1062
4040

Stephens, Stephanie

Suchey, Max
Tice, Shannon
Brandenburg, Mike
Gibson, Mike
Hughes, Susan
Tyler, Carol
Norton, Steve
Williams, Chuck
Adkins, Chad
Evans, Preston
Adkins, Tonya
Howard, Bill
Stanford, Jack
Furr, Chuck
Dailey, Eddie
Melton, Rozana
Stanfield, Jason
Green, Jeremy
Spruell, Annie
Courtney, Danny
Courtney, Kim
Davenport, Jerry
Gamble, Mike
Harrison, Tim
Haskins, Neil
Melton, Jennifer
Rogers, Don
Stanford, Ladonna
Sweatt, Cindy
Yingst, Kathy
Hatter, Robbie
Lunsford, Damon
Melton, Mark
Rushing, Terry
Hudson, Dena
Park, Gayla
Stanley, Kent
Tucker, Phil
Avent, Joe
Carter, Kevin
Carter, Sister
Croft, Pam
Dominguez, Mike

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.56
2.56
2.57
2.58
2.60
2.60
2.61
2.61
2.62
2.62
2.63
2.68
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.71
2.74
2.75
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.82
2.82
2.83
2.85
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.93
2.96
2.98
2.99
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
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1295
3501
1749
1793
2699
1372
2174
2848
1301
2567
1823
1304
1873
2117
2314
3298
2012
1547
4292
3997
2100
4223
4177
2144
4286
4297
3181
1501
4003
4247
3990
3301
4198
4296
4291
4275
2762
3884
1815
3928
3913
2899
3863
4157

Dubiel, Gene
Dubiel, Juanell
Edgar, Kevin
Emigh, Clyde
Farquharson, Randy
Fisher, Sherry
Gamble, Jim
Gerard, Terry
Hill, Page
Johnston, Andy
Johnston, Jason
King, Frank
Lambert, Samantha
Parker, Gary
Smith, Tim

West, U.J.

West, Wanda
Williams, Jerry
DeArman, Jim
Evans, Glenda
Armstrong, Bodie
Pierce, Ronnie
Clinton, Robin
Hopkins, Shirley
Owens, Carl
Parkey, Teresa
Rushing, Luke
Smith, Betty
Yingst, Haylee
Lummons, Jarrod
Burrows, Delbert
Pittser, David "Pete"
Harrison, Larry
Lynn, Rickie
Green, Amber
Owens, Nicole
Renick, Trisha
Gamble, Jack
Hucks, Sharon
Smith, Kevin
Thomison, Jamie
Rains, Debbie
James, Judy
Gibson, Austin

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.07
3.08
3.12
3.14
3.19
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.23
3.24
3.25
3.25
3.28
3.30
3.32
3.33
3.33
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.43
3.45
3.46
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3401
3982
3563
3630
2775
3920
4176
3862
1203
2621
2374
3438
3737
3184
3931
3435
4154
2064
1255
1393
1199
1535
3152
2025
3752
3296
3206
3865
2728
1556
1582
1624
1837
1494
3871
2647
2359
2433
1859
3923
1247
3725
3144
2892

Bennett, Tony
Hamrick, Rob
Hill, Rocky
James, Frank
Pressen, Jerrad
Webber, Matt
Ellis, Linda
Miller, Tammy
Elmore, Woody
Ford, Everett
Hays, Shelly
Kindred, Chris
O'Brian, Patrick
Rodman, Carl B.
Rodman, Cathy
Saulsbury, Bob
Trower, Kelsey
Webb, Linda
Nelson, Darrol
Buhl, Doug
Holland, Danny
Kircher, Chris
Spier, Bud
Redding, Glenn
King, Matt
King, John
Glasscock, Dan
Galleher, Michael
Graves, Allen
Guches, Desi
Boyer, Rick
Fisher, Steve
Rogers, Kenny
Curtice, Ted
Baxter, Don
Nelson, Aaron
King, Jeff
Cameron, Donn
Buckley, Ron
Serrano, Jason
Nordin, Ray
Callaway, Kevin
Glasscock, Brandon
Mann, Lloyd

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

3.49
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.55
3.55
3.63
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.04
-0.62
-0.40
-0.10
-0.08
0.38
0.44
0.56
0.59
0.60
0.67
0.75
0.75
0.76
0.77
0.80
0.81
0.83
0.85
0.87
0.97
1.00
1.03
1.10
1.11
1.19
1.26
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1691
2473
2974
2522
1711
1538
2724
2985
1906
1541
1487
3665
3788
4041
2662
3026
4073
3428
1130
3408
1631
2947
2261
2667
2689
2461
1459
4080
2048
4094
4114
3315
1492
4164
1727
4042
3562
3359
2071
4054
3610
2940
2855
2932

Stallsworth, Don
Ansbro, Kevin
Peterson, Brian
Olson, Lorraine
Cupp, Joe
Johansen, Glen
LeDoux, Carisa
Johnson, Bron
Larson, Bret
Osborn, Leroy
Ross, Ron
Kittrell, Shirley
Elliff, Art

Jewett, Mike
VanOrman, Clyde
Veal, Jason
Latendresse, Tim
Hall, Norman
Rose, Anna
Carew, Mike
Prescott, Don
Kale, Timi
Barritt, Darold
Burgess, John
Quayle, Terry
Spier, Debbie
Sherrill, Mike
Zacharias, Lloyd
Martin, Teri
Reeves, Danny
Wallace, Roger
Thompson, Paul
Mortensen, John
Ehlig, Carl

Spier, Reggie
Gray, Kim
Peterson, Lesley
Scallon, Schalisa
Stallsworth, Paul
Doster, Rue
Hall, Ray
Belville, Robert
Hayward, Andrew
Brewer, Robert

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

1.26
1.30
131
1.34
1.36
1.44
1.49
1.50
1.52
1.55
1.56
1.58
1.60
1.61
1.63
1.63
1.65
1.68
1.68
1.70
1.71
1.73
1.74
1.75
1.78
1.78
1.80
1.89
191
1.91
1.93
1.95
1.96
2.00
2.01
2.02
2.02
2.04
2.04
2.05
2.06
2.13
2.13
2.15
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2970
3633
3007
4103
3446
1335
2879
3510
2448
4058
1114
1040
2147
4104
3199
3561
4034
4043
3873
2069
1413
4217
2890
4096
3352
1309
2629
4085
1074
3943
3950
2451
4101
4086
3582
4057
2112
1640
4097
2967
4078
4090
2142
3101

VanOrman, Darla
Wyatt, Pat

Mann, Warren
Smith, Glenn
Mann, Bonnie
Glasscock, Katie
Hadlock, Ray
Veal, Jim

Beck, Rachel
Gorman, Trudy
Kittrell, Jeff
Brand, Georganna
Curtice, Glenda
Stringer, Cissy
Shook, Ryan
Carstens, Ron
Galleher, Tammy

Lusk-Meierl, Jill
Summers, Betty
Hall, Tish

Clay, Theresa
Harris, Heather
Nelson, Kevin
Ruiz, Edna

Clay, Lance
Becker, Karen
Kennedy, Brad
O'Brien, Troy
Mankinen, Tank
Arnold, Darron
Byron, Lorraine
Creek, Linda
Sherman, Michael
Painter, llana
Callaway, Cindy
Gee, Pam

Jolly, Tess
McCreery, Mel
Sahlberg, Wendy
Cardoza, Christina
Millard, Sandy
Peterson, Crystal
Wochnick, Ken
Pollock, Bill

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR/AR
PA

2.20
2.20
2.21
2.21
2.24
2.30
2.37
2.37
2.39
2.42
2.42
2.44
2.44
2.44
2.45
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.51
2.52
2.52
2.54
2.60
2.62
2.63
2.75
2.75
2.86
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.92
2.93
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.15
3.17
3.50
1.40
-0.01
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1633
1437
3299
2363
2994
3773
1574
2329
2683
1225
1244
2207
2697
2464
3702
2544
2859
1904
1933
1978
1675
1254
3768
3025
3663
1923
3389
2506
1164
2042
3634
4318
2856
1981
3014
3835
2164
3245
4219
3796
3651
1988
2006
3123

Havey, Paul
Williams, Louise
Brown, Kevin
DiBella, Al

Yank, Jim Jr.
Kennedy, Mike
Williams, Joe
Pollock, Bill Jr.
Pachik, Brian
Lacinski, Steve "Ski"
Yank, Jim Sr.
Ness, Ronnie
Whoriskey, Ray
Kelly, Butch
Mangano, Bob
Wolf, Jim
Hoerdemann, John
Hummel, John
Kelly, Bill

Perry, Joe
Marchell, Linda
Pachik, Jeannie
Hartzman, Todd
Perry, Shawn
Kennedy, Mary Ann
Direso, Jim
Pelliccioti, Kevin
Dreisbach, Mike
Freymoyer, Jim
Direso, John
Morris, James
Arters, John
Smith, Ed

Connor, Steve
Boughter, Brad
Wetzel, Jacqueline
Aiello, Frank

Hoy, Ryan

Pierce, Patty
Rosen, Mathew
Yankauskas, Rita
Conover, Stan
Coleman, Steve
Hoerdemann, Melissa

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

0.16
0.68
0.74
0.78
0.80
0.83
0.85
0.87
0.88
1.00
1.27
1.37
1.45
1.48
1.583
1.60
1.63
1.70
1.70
1.80
1.83
1.85
1.93
1.97
1.98
2.00
2.00
2.13
2.17
2.32
2.37
2.40
2.40
2.55
2.57
2.70
2.75
2.76
2.80
2.87
2.90
2.93
3.00
3.30
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3567
2027
2450
4268
4271
3745
3412
3066
2542
4211
2946
1473
3169
1213
2405
1420
3492
1082
1274
2766
1984
2547
1946
3706
1718
1503
2901
3766
2559
2680
2263
2479
3850
3747
3348
1632
4306
1020
1352
3960
3809
1720
4301
1422

McQuaite, Kara
Whoriskey, Kimberly
Millspaugh, Ruthie
Alvarez, Pete
Champagne, Mike
Hersom, Dan
Weidner, Janet
Taylor, Mike
White, Craig
Villarreal, Eddie
Suarez, Alfred
Nance, Larry
Valk, Don
Howard, Tony
McMellon, Ronnie

Williams Taylor, Amanda

Bowers, Ron
Kofod, Holly
McFarland, Rick
Foster, Becky
Haggard, Shaun
DeGraffenried, Larry
Gainey, Pat
Fiumara, Tony
McMellon, Deanna
Busceme, Chris
Tyrrell, Tyler
Nance, Holly
Lynch, Jim
Visel, Cliff
Smith, Joey
Smarr, Guy
Callaway, Brian
Hatfield, Tom
Sitton, Connie
Teague, Ken
Valles, Alex
Sitton, Fred
Henley, Josie
Denton, Brad
Ware, Ric
Anthony, Linda
Chaudoin, Dave
Meyer, David

PA
PA
X
X
X
TX Ama
TX Ama
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus

3.30
3.50
1.66
3.05
3.06
0.68
0.81
-1.14
-0.75
-0.41
0.11
0.57
0.60
0.70
0.74
0.79
1.00
1.07
1.08
1.09
1.19
1.53
1.54
1.58
1.59
1.60
1.60
1.64
1.69
1.69
1.70
1.73
1.78
1.83
1.85
2.00
2.00
2.14
2.28
2.45
2.46
2.51
2.58
2.60
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1652
4287
1026
4300
4302
3961
1377
2897
3813
1427
3808
1358
3866
4174
3869
3836
4340
3577
2782
3848
3849
3811
1879
4048
4299
3837
3838
4047
4001
4288
3817
4000
4171
2456
3980
1825
3847
4173
3300
1952
1786
1366
3131
3607

Milligan, Dianna
Watts, Phillip
Culver, Connie
Burkett, Jake
Swift, Steve

Vise, Jeff
McFarland, Sherry
Harman, Bill
Hinson, John
Keown, Les
Smarr, Dawn
White, Sallie
Smith, Christin
Valk, Linda
Herring, Tripp
Grant, Devin
Lynch, Megan
Conrad, John
Gray, Ernie
Pierron, CIiff

Ray, Mark
Schumaker, David
DeGraffenried, Carol
Marchak, Kevin
Sims, Avery
Ogden, Paul
Burgess, Bryan "Flash"
Perez, Pete
Hellums, Patrick
Reagan, Jennifer
Hall, Ray

Edie, Art

Phillips, Rick
Accomando, Bianca
Cheek, Becky
Harman, Donna
Brannon, Alicia
Manas, Jerry
Mann, Cecll
Williams, David Jr.
Williams, David Sr.
Pearson, Ryan
Keithahn, Dave
Williams, Jeri

TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Aus
TX Breck
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW

2.60
2.60
2.65
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.74
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.84
2.90
2.93
2.98
2.99
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.03
3.10
3.10
3.21
3.30
3.30
3.33
3.33
3.40
3.50
3.50
3.60
3.80
3.80
4.00
4.00
2.29
-1.22
-1.05
-0.95
-0.90
-0.87
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2523
2527
1881
3779
1818
2836
3529
3246
1383
1562
3391
1179
3193
3074
3473
2136
1743
3810
2702
3458
3749
1661
2639
2123
1529
1170
4126
2288
3952
1462
3330
1032
3828
1840
1446
3145
2238
3022
1517
3830
2387
4210
2916
1090

Schwenk, Thomas "TJ"

Nelson, Gary
Jensen, Rick
Duncan, Robert
Soltis, Steve
Womble, Jeff
Hixson, Greg
Boyd, Fred
Steelman, Mark
Chavoya, Vaughn
Manichl, Ken
Shaw, Bob
Williams, Bobby
Paben, Doug
Woods, Eddie
Walker, C.W.
Bobermin, Beth
Castro, Juan
Atteberry, Stan
Head, Barbara
Smith, Chris
McBurnett, Tommy
Davis, Jack
Coburn, Tom
Wright, Bobby
Willingham, Drew
Pearson, Anne
Greener, Della
Hunzelman, Stephen
Steinfels, Wayne
Young, Neil
Blohm, Mike
Baxla, Dave
Good, Larry
Hoffman, Robert
McBurnett, Stuart
Mayhall, Jay
Childers, Bruce
Nelson, Kay
Intharansy, T.I.
Paben, Angie
Walsh, Mike
Chitzasan, Adam
Ewing, Dave

TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW

-0.74
-0.64
-0.49
-0.25
-0.20
-0.09
-0.07
-0.05
-0.02
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.06
0.10
0.18
0.20
0.37
0.45
0.47
0.50
0.50
0.54
0.65
0.66
0.75
0.87
0.90
0.93
1.00
1.02
1.04
1.10
1.13
1.13
1.15
1.15
1.25
1.30
1.39
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.43
1.45
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1469
3650
4335
4269
4018
4280
3008
3701
1512
1533
1918
1861
3084
3572
2355
3427
4127
1293
4283
3126
2991
2192
2349
1396
2226
3642
2826
3951
3110
1754
3975
2960
3973
3440
3627
2654
3133
2650
2734
4326
1214
3409
3604
2643

Steinfels, Darleen
Golightly, Bobby
Jones, Destiny
Mclintyre, Shane
Thompson, Michael
Bobermin, Hans
Demory, Cindy
Roper, Don
Beard, Jerry
Stites, Kelye
Whitehead, Tony
Holloway, Matt
Houchin, Rob
King, Gerry
Boyajian, Lee
Carter, Harold
Hyman, Bo
Hyman, Harold
Peterson, Doug
Spears, Lowell
Bowers, Todd
Baca, Melody
Greener, Vernon
Skatell, Mark
Audett, Carol
Cunningham, Cathy
Clubb, Tom

Cook, Ricky
Dowd, Mark "Sparky"
Rohr, Bethany
Moore, Randy
Fulton, Tommy
Jennings, Donald
Long, Jennifer
McKelvey, Tim
Meharg, Penny
Minteer, Greg
Wedgeworth, Rudy
Williams, Leigh
Barrett, Jeramy
Ellena, Mike
Holmes, Joyce
Martin, Jan
Skipworth, Johnny

TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW

1.57
1.58
1.60
1.63
1.64
1.76
1.78
1.80
1.81
1.90
1.90
191
1.93
1.93
1.95
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.05
2.06
2.10
2.10
2.15
2.17
2.20
2.20
2.21
2.22
2.23
2.25
2.26
2.27
2.28
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.32
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
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3974
2143
3470
4270
4336
1721
1514
2651
4332
3970
3953
2140
1479
3602
1397
3722
2794
3190
3192
4281
4328
2274
2318
2755
4122
3963
2137
2488
3305
4304
4272
3993
2997
1935
2802
3674
4125
2814
2366
2944
3400
2465
4303
3484

Tatum, Kent
Bettes, Marilyn
Clarke, Paul
Larriviere, Shawn
Lowrance, Billy
Leffingwell, Archie
Childers, Cynthia
Nusz, Lonnie
Baxla, Deana
Bradberry, Michele
Floyd, Connie
Morgan, James
Morgan, Tammy
Smith, Walter
Sutton, Rube
Denney, Brenda
Greene, Bob
Alverson, Dawn
Chanault, Jeff
Gannaway, Bob
Spring, Bob
Steelman, Mark Jr.
Walker, Weldon
Compton, Clark
Crawford, Martin
Maddox, Roger
Walker, Jeri
Langley, Laune
Rodgers, Marsha
Bakos, Randall
Thatcher, John
Adams, Drew
Brink, Jeff
Bungardner, Betty
Jones, Vance
Weaver, Rob
Prigmore, Randy
Alverson, Paul
Applegate, Roy
Brody, Bill

Brody, Susie
Carter, Karen
Chenevert, John
Clark, Allen

TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW

2.40
2.41
2.41
2.41
2.42
2.43
2.45
2.45
2.47
2.47
2.48
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.57
2.58
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.68
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.72
2.73
2.75
2.78
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.81
2.93
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
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3852
2325
4155
2075
3635
3434
4129
1485
1639
3416
4337
3942
2386
3845
4327
3249
1892
2346
3976
3954
2445
2157
4208
2067
3499
4209
2458
4330
4331
4329
4273
3760
4207
4152
1192
2693
4282
2729
2925
1089
4274
1520
4022
3787

Denney, Jeff
Denney, Roy
Dunegan, Steve
England, Bob
Floyd, Brent Pooch
Holder, Jackie
Hyman, Teri
Jenkins, Michael
Lair, Ed

Lawrence, Darlene
Mac, Johnny
Marcellus, Michael
Morris, Dixie
Olivarez, Carlos
Olivarez, Frank
Pearson, Ann
Plyler, J.K.

Roper, Jean
Saunders, Melvin
Smith, Kent
Turner, Ken
Vaselo, Tommy
Webster, Stephanie
Williams, DeWayne
Yarbrough, Carmen

Gordon, Patricia "Trish"

Pfister, Bob
Hoang, Mary
Perot, Eddie
Perot, Jennie
Weeks, Rocky
Estill, Bill

Gould, Grant
Jones, Clifford (CJ)
Kerley, Chuck
Ritter, Sue
Gannaway, Dana
Kerley, Danny
Redus, Reagan
Sutton, Colin
Martinez, Nancy
Ellena, Gayle
Kennedy, Terry
Lee, Pam

TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.05
3.10
3.12
3.15
3.15
3.16
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.25
3.30
3.30
3.30
3.34
3.40
3.40
3.40
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3121
4099
2248
4121
3157
4146
1273
3444
3851
4285
4025
3955
2906
1145
3426
1470
3368
1073
1719
3687
1934
3667
3161
1838
1593
3213
3472
2378
2232
2153
2113
3739
2980
2249
3798
4020
1320
3618
1168
1826
3814
3471
3142
1371

McClain, Herb
Szechy, Beata
Turner, Jean
Harston, Gary
Deneau, Kim
Hulsey, James
King, Alma
Morris, Moss
Olivarez, Tracey
Geller, Tim
Luse, Vickie
Dean, Kevin
Williams, Jeff
Cameron, Kelly
Holloway, Roger
Dean, Bobby
Hagen, Diana
Mouton, Howard
Nobles, Mahlon
Ramold, Dave
White, Kyle
Ballard, Johnny
Nobles, Linda
Bagdikian, Alex
Cummings, James
Kujawa, Jamie
Sweatt, Sam
Walker, Ann
Williams, Dale
Koteras, Dale
Ables, Casey
Chapman, Daniel
Galvan, Jorge
Peltier, Charles
Rodrigue, Neil
Zepeda, Marcus
Railsback, Phil
Sahmel, Wade
Hammond, Wayne
Petty, Joe
Brehm, Chris
Boll, Jamie
Regan, Chris
Regan, Mike

TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX DFW
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou

3.40
3.40
3.40
3.44
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.60
3.60
3.80
4.00
-1.07
-0.93
-0.77
-0.73
-0.68
-0.59
-0.50
-0.37
-0.20
-0.18
-0.10
-0.02
-0.02
0.05
0.09
0.10
0.13
0.17
0.26
0.26
0.27
0.31
0.32
0.34
0.36
0.55
0.65
0.67
0.70
0.70
0.70
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2404
2635
2065
2408
1480
3500
1226
2019
2119
1999
3886
1059
2700
3891
2133
3115
1695
2397
4060
3742
3469
2323
1267
2086
3226
2467
3902
1400
2644
1896
4119
1238
2222
1929
4145
3331
3441
1499
3858
4110
2666
4081
4052
3841

Reed, Ryan

Rai, Raminder
Briggs, Chris
Parish, Joe

Kidd, Harvey
Titus, Gordon
Ables, Larry
Norris, Danny
Chacra, Chuck
Coulter, Nate
Dantzler, LA
Partlow, Marshall
Pisarski, Richard
Jones, Sam "BJ"
Altman, Brian
Gray, Richard
Laws, Vicki
Roberts, Rene'
Harrison, Kip
Gandy, Harold
Luedke, Darryl
Mahaffey, Gary
Kidd, Lilly

Gray, Daniel
Lawther, Kimberly
Machinski, John
Gordon, James
Gray, Greg
Hassan, Moe
Hutto, Del

Koks, William
Cummings, Darlene
Hallberg, Sheriff
Koteras, Mary
Smith, Larry
Bloodworth, Anita
Britt, Jimmy
Gosling, Goose
Huffman, Frank
Villarrell, Joel
Tillery, Mike
Moore, Stacey "Moe"
Damian, Johnny
Sharef, Sam

TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou

0.71
0.73
0.80
0.80
0.81
0.81
0.82
0.85
0.88
0.89
0.90
0.90
0.90
0.98
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.04
1.05
1.28
1.34
1.39
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.44
1.46
1.50
1.50
1.50
151
1.55
1.56
1.59
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.61
1.64
1.66
1.66
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3984
1670
2577
3888
3045
2876
2661
3855
2300
1692
2808
2732
1140
3648
4201
2673
3258
1268
3059
1154
4199
3209
2528
1977
2624
2752
2102
4200
3214
2412
1805
1508
3988
1245
1659
2888
2776
2883
3793
1356
2420
2871
3461
3711

Norman, Jay
Rodriguez, Theresa
Bennett, Mark
Harris, Gary
Martinez, Sylvia
Shinpaugh, Doug
Stringer, Sammy
Ables, Bryan
Debrecht, Dan
Marx, George
Slovak, John
Leach, Chuck
Blackler, Rich
Dickson, Dan
Geer, John
Peltier, Roy
Smyers, Susan
Dickson, Andrea
Noriaga, Fernando
Jalloug, Muneer
Whitman, James
Cerione, Jerzie
Craig, Chuck
Edmonds, Kevin
Hamilton, David
Scott, Jack
Snyder, Cliff
Simon, Nell
Gandy, Sheila
McGee, Jim
Miller, Jason
Miranda, Bryan
Nowak, Mike
Ridgeway, Gary
Sanchez, Al
Settegast, Warren
Bullock, Tom
Austin, George
Jacoby, Casey
Trotter, Jackie
Gunnerson, Mark
Luedke, Mary
Roos, Ernie
Stinson, Stan

TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou

1.68
1.68
1.70
1.73
1.75
1.75
1.78
1.79
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.81
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.83
1.84
1.87
1.87
1.88
1.89
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.94
1.95
1.97
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.07
2.08
2.10
2.11
2.13
2.15
2.15
2.15
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1558
2610
1403
4204
3450
3860
3987
3986
4203
3659
1482
4076
2213
1248
4153
2358
3815
2007
2239
2173
4338
1643
1025
3467
1297
2502
2052
3690
4135
2277
2470
2105
4202
4172
3895
3842
3620
1015
1099
3896
4056
2820
2707
4066

Weatherly, Chris
Mahaffey, Christine
Adkins, Chris
Rhode, Don
Roos, Cheryl
Reed, Amelia
Nowak, Phillip
Johnson, Ryan
Hallows, Walter
Boll, Roy
Galvan, Olivia
Martin, Pam
Gray, Tracy
Doellman, Tom
Charpentier, Joe
Martin, Tootie
Mitchell, Jaton
Ward, Chris
Bullock, Pat
Norman, Ryan
Patterson, Todd
Anders, Charles
Carsner, Dan
Chapman, Jim
Ewing, Kent
Mallow, Roy
Shoemaker, Ron
Simmons, Jennie
Seale, April
Garcia, Sandy
Hebert, Ken
Menchaca, Annette
Anders, Sandra
Boling, Tina
Crockford, Rene
Drewry, Duke
Machinski, Joy
Smart, Glenn
Dietle, Cheryl
Williams, Debbie
Flores, Luisa
Chumley, Linda
Ables, Angie
Johnson, Brian

TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou

2.18
2.19
2.20
2.20
2.20
2.21
2.23
2.25
2.28
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.34
2.35
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.50
2.51
2.57
2.58
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.64
2.65
2.67
2.67
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.73
2.74
2.78
2.79
2.80
2.80
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1764
3985
1660
1432
3125
4197
1772
2063
1151
3584
3957
3887
3892
3710
2444
3559
2574
2659
3205
2716
2626
3897
4205
3062
2513
4206
1292
1653
2120
3593
4339
2431
2388
3505
4276
3124
4317
2670
4106
4277
3699
1771
2696
2114

Bradley, Mike
Griser, Aileen
Lee, Brian
Louviere, Carla
Renaud, Dale
Dockum, Amanda
Ruebeck, Holly
Cameron, Tre
Ables, Pam
Baker, JOAnn
Bess, Sherry
Bishop, David
Childers, Gene
Cook, Landa
Coursen, Drew
Crosby, Regina
Garrett, Lewis
Gephart, Jan
Hallett, Bob
Lindquist, Beverly
Mims, Randy
Reed, Bill
Rhode, Janie
Siragusa, Tim
Skyles, Denise
Washington, Dalon
Adkins, Janet
Forline, Tracie
Johnson, Lee
Meyer, Jay

Gill, Melissa
Bristol, Karen
Bristol, Robert
Weaver, Craig
Gilchrist, Charley
Davison, Lisa
Harris, Kathy
Guadiz, Michael
Tull, Mitch
Gilchrist, Nancy
Weaver, Carey
Norman, Jayke
Carl, Matt
Petty, Rob

TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Hou
TX Lub

2.85
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.95
2.95
2.97
2.98
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.19
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.40
3.43
3.50
3.55
3.60
3.80
3.85
4.00
2.40
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2139
2900
3556
1157
1167
1411
1876
3574
1998
2247
3834
2672
1423
1951
1908
4305
1152
3846
1067
4017
3328
2924
1041
3868
1150
2009
1063
3877
4077
2118
4169
2611
1617
2429
3899
4307
4308
4212
3991
4061
3901
4289
4015
3256

Siemens, George
Ward, Travis
Valverde, Roland
Morgan, Doug
Boulanger, Mike
Sexton, David
Sexton, Debbie
McMahan, Ron Jr.
Galvez, Jimmy
Macnak, Jim
Bearbower, Robert
Van Hecke, Missy
Fiebrink, James
Valverde, Melissa
Gilliam, Bita
Mullen, Patrick
Del La Cruz, Mario
Golden, Josh
Aguirri, Jason
Sanchez, Shane
McMahan, Cheryl
Snyder, Angie
Butera, Charlie
Arnold, Dave
Ohmes, Lisa
Valverde, Dino
Morgan, Sarah
Bryant, Andy
Martinez, Rene
McMahan, Ronnie
Debner, Chris
McKay, Al

Arispe, Raul
Menchaca, John
Arnold, Sherrie
Walker, Layden
Mullen, Mandy
Burns, Randy
Bryant, Carol
Martinez, Tafyn
Shoff, Tara
Reusch, Roxanne
Beierle, Angela
Post, Wesley

TX Lub
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA

2.40
-0.41
-0.07
0.16
0.49
0.59
0.72
0.86
0.94
0.99

1.07

1.13

1.37

1.43

1.50

1.61

1.65

1.68

1.70

1.83

1.95

2.03
2.04
2.05
2.06
2.08
2.10
2.13
2.19
2.20
2.35
2.37
2.40
2.40
2.48
2.52
2.53
2.57
2.65
2.65
2.65
2.66
2.70
2.70
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2590
4279
4214
3857
4006
4213
3971
4215
2440
3878
4016
4159
4133
4216
1971
3807
1033
4170
1029
4008
3964
3995
3853
3999
4134
3588
2681
1668
3272
1336
3571
3385
1417
4036
3235
1198
1091
1391
2510
2773
1323
2377
2764
2931

Sprenger, Clif
Torres, Rudy
Grubbs, Zane
Talerico, Sam
Padilla, Barbara
Debner, Paige
Burns, Everet
Medellin, Joe
Best, George
Hunter, Rick
Williams, Patrick
Brooks, Stacy
Haenig, Eddie
Pacheck, Jim
Purcell, David

Thomas, Alan "Killer"

Ramsey, Marshall
Zvonek, James
Thomas, Frank
Russill, Dave
Johnson, Daryll
Abrami, Josh
Kellner, Janet
Koncol, Anna
Ohmes, Shirley
Gindt, Rick
Gonzales, Vern
Hohn, Mel
Kenney, Clara
Fisher, John
Kenney, Clark
Jennings, Nelson
Mercer, Jeff
Allis, Jim
Anderson, Nels
Paszkowski, Joe
Kasa, Justin
Waters, Mike
Devlin, Ryan
George, Gary
Mako, Frank
Briones, Mario
Foran, Jim
Orcutt, Alvin

TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
TX SA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

2.70
2.78
2.80
2.80
2.83
2.85
2.87
2.87
2.90
2.95
2.95
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.03
3.03
3.10
3.17
3.20
3.30
3.40
3.40
4.05
-0.66
-0.01
0.04
0.09
0.10
0.10
0.13
0.13
0.15
0.15
0.20
0.22
0.28
0.30
0.30
0.30
0.35
0.35
0.37
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3513
1515
1271
2432
2436
1028
1175
2553
1994
3003
4309
2588
1850
1060
2817
2846
1539
2956
3685
2787
3487
3067
3092
3054
2059
3545
2379
1902
1402
1475
2375
1265
3266
2354
3107
3225
3294
2507
3907
2602
1232
2676
2714
1477

Mako, Warren "Dino"

Sawyer, Larry
Burt, Les
Wilbur, Marvin
Forbes, Dave
Kersting, Jeff
Shaw, Rick
Powell, Billy
Johns, Freddie
Sena, Max
McKinnon, Dan
Luhtala, John
Strayer, Mike
Grothen, Curtis
O'Brien, James
DuPont, Gary
Strayer, Ryan
Bijold, Dan
James, Dennis
Johnson, Dennis
Wicks, Ron
McVeigh, Norm
Thompson, Gary
Dennis, J.D.
Hohn, Jeanette
Hurst, Bob
Orcutt, Gary
Walker, Bill
Heidal, Rob
Floyd, Carolyn
Floyd, Frank
Walker, Linda
George, Judy
Steffensen, Linda
Renskers, Bill
Davis, Cheri
Foran, Michelle
Schneider, Rich
Gosselin, Mike
Hudson, Dee
Zonca, Butch
Geisler, Curtis
Grothen, Sue
Von Bargen, Bob

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

0.40
0.40
0.42
0.48
0.53
0.55
0.55
0.58
0.60
0.60
0.70
0.80
1.10
1.17
1.21
1.23
1.25
1.35
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.43
1.45
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.56
1.58
1.60
1.63
1.66
1.68
1.70
1.70
1.73
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.85
2.10
2.13
2.20
2.20
2.20
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3782
1218
4082
3396
4117
4118
3925
3044
4311
4100
3720
3179
3805
2828
3909
3879
3585
3882
2172
1545
4037
4166
1084
4320
3883
3362
2013
1008
1587
3603
1824
1604
2878
1817
1612
1645
1634
4064
4004

Brown, Vera
Geisler, Susan
Nerger, Bobbie
Bryant, Helen
Wilbur, Brian
Wilbur, Trish

Smith, Jeff

Blevins, Nick

Von Allmen, Dave
Sehmel, Billy
Armstrong, Danny
Briones, Lydia
Funkhouser, George
Rasmussen, Teri
Atkinson, Debbie
Schwabe, Dwane
Toth, Pete

Dunn, Kim

Lake, Marge
Christiansen, Lester
Olmstead, Mike
O'Brien, Sarah
Walker, Billy
Sehmel, Carol

Buc, Natalie
Harrison, Glenn
Palmer, Rene
Walker, Terri

Cook, Sam

Meyer, Mark
Anderson, Debbie
Lunsford, Dan
Hauge, Trina
Fowler, Tom

Myers, Tracy
Rhoadaback, Marcie
Hovermale, Renee
Hutchensen, Annette
Gorder, Laurie

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
Wi

2.23
2.25
2.30
2.33
2.35
2.45
2.54
2.57
2.58
2.59
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.65
2.67
2.70
2.75
2.85
2.90
2.90
3.00
3.00
3.03
3.09
3.10
3.20
3.30
3.40
3.40
3.50
3.50
3.56
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.80
3.90
3.42
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Player ID Last Name, First Name District Decimal Whole Raters

2631 Payne, Jim MO -1.05 -1 16
2633 Gray, Mark MO -0.71 -1 15
4065 Ingram, Brandon MO -0.06 0 23
1136 Walker, Randy "Cotton" MO 0.17 0 10
2181 Coonts, Matt MO 0.21 0 11
3284 Bock, Branden MO 0.66 1 19
1666 Wadsack, Raymond MO 0.67 1 23
3379 Muehlhauser, Chuck MO 0.78 1 4
2082 Taylor, Steve MO 0.85 1 16
1810 Manier, Scott MO 0.98 1 6
3289 Romay, Jerry MO 1.02 1 6
2186 Sparks, Tyler MO 1.07 1 7
4026 McLeod, Mark MO 1.08 1 4
3404 Ferrou, Gary MO 1.15 1 6
2730 McNew, Tony MO 1.15 1 5
1748 Boyer, John MO 1.20 1 5
2898 Stenger, John MO 1.20 1 0
3373 Dunn, Jimmy MO 1.30 1 1
2555 Romay, Larry MO 1.30 1 3
2835 Riley, Charlie MO 1.37 1 5
3096 Hagerty, Gary MO 1.39 1 0
3319 Drewel, James MO 141 1 27
1496 Simpson, Mike MO 1.43 1 3
2394 Friedhofen, Andy MO 1.45 1 11
3318 Romay, Jill MO 1.50 2 3
3175 Pittman, Rick MO 1.58 2 6
1186 Walker, Willy MO 1.60 2 5
2125 Kane, Steve MO 1.65 2 2
2691 Kelly, Dan MO 1.65 2 2
4038 McLeod, Shannon MO 1.65 2 4
2326 Polson, Mark MO 1.70 2 1
3185 Gibson, Dee MO 1.71 2 3
3260 Dunn, Melissa MO 1.75 2 1
3606 Nowak, Steve MO 1.75 2 2
2798 Duer, Bob MO 1.77 2 4
3753 Dunn, Donna MO 1.80 2 1
3380 Tinker, Chris MO 1.80 2 1
1120 Crowe, Troy MO 1.82 2 5
1307 Polson, Mike MO 1.85 2 2
1619 Ellison, Keitha MO 1.87 2 5
2919 McDonald, Alben MO 1.89 2 17
2301 Stevens, Danny MO 1.90 2 0
2210 Moore, Chris MO 1.93 2 3



2525
3680
3442
2043
1208
3617
1677
1502
1926
3784
2658
1787
3000
4295
3521
1671
2417
2993
4240
3762
1560
3381
1607
3089
4024
3789
1046
1493
1159
2939
2058
4116
4241
3697
2571
3046
2520
1712
1221
1849
2603
1132
4023
1112

Kirkman, Dustin
Foster, Alan
Mason, Dave
Nelson, Grant
Ward, Jeff
Sheridan, Steve
Ellison, Roger
Hartman, Julie
Murphy, Jack
Carter, Tom
Marshall, Pat
Schmaltz, Doug
Longwell, Carol
Logan, John
Edelen, Frank
Russell, Terry
Jones, J.L.

Richards, John "Smokey"

Odle, Brian
Russell, Anthony
Miller, Donna
Moore, Delane
Doran, Judy
Preheim, Rustin
Cook, Derek
Hearthill, Mike
Neaf, Dan
Tinker, Terrie
Trimble, Bob
Wallace, Jon
Wright, Johnny
White, Tom
Drake, Tammi
Stumbo, Neil
Honer, Wayne
Pipkin, Barry
Pittman, Carol
Cundiff, Denny
Mayfield, Joe
Sponsler, Kirk
Witt, Sam
Wadsack, Ray
Arbogast, Justin
Coker, Angie

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

1.94
1.95
1.95
1.97
1.98
2.00
2.01
2.01
2.05
2.10
2.10
2.10
2.12
2.19
2.20
2.20
2.25
2.27
2.29
2.30
2.31
2.32
2.35
2.35
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.40
2.43
2.45
2.47
2.50
2.50
2.52
2.53
2.55
2.55
2.55
2.58
2.60
2.60
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2595
1386
2028
3041
3917
3176
3538
2830
2694
2350
4092
2896
2371
2804
3724
1275
4239
1193
2833
1856
3326
3321
1592
2478
1419
3723
1870
2262
2017
1299
3242
1863
2521
4242
2674
3677
1681
3978
2758
2178
1239
2005
3921
1813

Gregory, Terry
Manier, Larry
Richards, Billy Jo
Smith, Mike
Wink, Annie
Suter, Tom
Barks, Bill
Cundiff, Sheila
Hern, Larry
Cupp, Wayne
Proffer, Rhonda
Sevey, Gary
Shipp, Melanie
Simpson, Julie
Via, lan
Brandes, Verleen
Floyd, Jimmy
Manier, Callie
Foster, Mike
Bouse, Pete
Cothran, Shirley
Curtis, Mary
Gray, Barb
Johnson, Gary
Morard, Mike
Polson, Julie
Potsos, Steve
Sandstrom, Dennis
Varela, Diane
Walker, Kay
Green, Bill
Gmeinder, Rob
Cothran, Larry
Drake, Chance
Dupske, Ray
Lorraine, Debbie
Moore, Ginny
Russel, Bessie
Stringer, Lisa
Sartain, Leon
Brandes, Neil
Mason, Marylyn
Saap, Danny
England, Kirk

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.60
2.63
2.64
2.65
2.65
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.70
2.72
2.75
2.75
2.75
2.77
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.80
2.82
2.85
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.90
2.92
2.95
2.95
2.96
3.00
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3802
1735
3707
2565
3397
1886
4027
2995
2315
3393
3599
3812
2796
3183
3515
2166
3977
2304
2407
1724
3926
2806
1949
3076
1868
1899
1546
2885
1231
3781
2083

Gregory, Sandy
Jones, Bobby
Moore, Jim
Stark, Mary
Swain, Gary
Duncan, Jaunita
Barnhart, Allen
Beasley, Donna
Beasley, Jerry
Hock, Mike
Lock, Cookie
Ozier, Trevor
Ray, Julie

Friedhofen, Brenda

Hagerty, Janice
Honer, Debbie
Mason, Chad
Romay, Lisa
Wheeler, Stanley
Coleman, Ellie
Preheim, Wendy
Deke, Jim
Green, Amber
Sevey, Joan
Wink, George
Winkle, Burl
Deke, Carolyn
Derennaux, John
Johnson, Phyllis
Sartain, Shirley
Demrose, Phyliss

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.03
3.05
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.14
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.20
3.30
3.30
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.67
3.80
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